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Bv Speed Post/e-mail

ELECTIOI\ COMMISSION OF INDIA
Nirvachan Sadan. Ashoka Road. New Delhi-110001

No. 1 1 6/ECIiEEM/CEMS-VFUN/DISQ/20 1 9-III

To

Dated : 17tr September,20lg

The Chief Electoral Officer of
All States and Union Teritories.

Subject:- Updated list of disqualified persons under Section 10A of the Representation of the
People Act, 1951 - Regarding.

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith the updated list of persons disqualified Under Section

10A of the Representation of People Act, 1951 for official use of the Returning Officers and other

election authorities concemed.

2. In those cases where elections have been announced by the Commission, copies of the list

may be immediately made available to the Returning Officers etc. for reference by them, along with
the consolidated/updated list of persons disqualified as and upto the date of issue of this letter.

3. The list of disqualified persons is also available on Commission's website wwr,v.eci.gov.in

and can be viewed under the heading Judicial Reference - List of Disqualified persons. Any
change in the list after the date of issue of this leffer can be viewed on the Commission,s website

under the heading Judicial Reference - List of Disqualified Persons Supplementary List. you

are requested to provide soft copies of the list (together with the hard copies) to the Returning
officers well before the date of issue of notification of the election.

Yours faithfully,

PtN
(TEETAV RAO)

SECTION OFFICER
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ASSAM – HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Number and 
Name of Constituency 
from which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
Disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

AS-1 2-Silchar Mohendra Chandra Das, 
Vill-Kanchanpur, PO-
Nutan Kanchanpur, PS-
Silchar, Distt.-Cachar,  
Assam-788007 

09-09-2019 09-09-2022 

AS-2 2-Silchar Sabindra Das, 
Vill-Kanchanpur, 
PO-Nutan Kanchanpur, 
PS-Silchar, Distt.-Cachar,  
Assam-788007 

09-09-2019 09-09-2022 

 

 

 

 

ASSAM – LEGESLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
Sl.No. Number and 

Name of 
Constituency from 
which the 

Person contested 
election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

AS-3 4-Karimganj 

South 

Shri Sad Uddin, 

Vill & P.O.-Dhalibeel, PS.-Ramkrishnagar, 

Distt-Karimganj, Assam. 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-4 4-Karimganj 

South 

Shri Muktar Hussain, 

Vill-Bakarshal, P.O.-Jabainpur, 

P.S. & Distt-Karimganj, Assam 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-5 4-Karimganj 

South 

Shri Sahajan Ahmed 

Vill Ghulcherra, P.O. Ghulcherra Bazar, 

Distt- Karimganj, Assam 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-6 64-Panery Shri Dina Nath Das, 

Vill-Ward No.2, Tangla, P.O.-Tangla P.S.- 

Tangla Distt.Udalguri, Assam 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-7 64-Panery Shri Prabhat Das Panika 

Vill-Naobandha P.O.-Attereekhat, 

P.S.- Dimakuchi, Distt, Udalguri, Assam 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 



 

 

AS-8 89-Kaliabor Shri Jayanta Orang, 

Vill-Bordol Mikirgaon, P.O.-Udmari, P.S.- 

Samaguri, Distt-Nagaon , Assam 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-9 90-Jamunamukh Shri Nurul Hoque, 

Vill & P.O.-Borhawor, P.S.-Murajhar, Distt- 

Hojai, Assam Pin-782439 

16-01-2017 16-01-2020 

AS-10 44-Jania Shri Sultan Mahmud 

Vill-Pathlikuchi Pathar, P.S.-Barpally, P.S.& 

Distt-Barpeta, Assam 

10-07-2017 10-07-2020 

AS-11 60-Barkhetri Smt Manomati Das, 

Vill-Tarungaon, P.O.-Kawli, 

P.S.-Tamulpur, Distt-Baksa(BTAD), Assam 

10-07-2017 10-07-2020 

AS-12 84-Batadraba Shri Paban Pran Rabidas, 

Vill: Kujidah Bezorchuk 

P.O.-Hatichung, P.S.-Jajori, Distt.Nagaon, 

Assam 

10-07-2017 10-07-2020 

AS-13 84-Batadraba Shri Dilwar Ahmed 

RRB Road, Haiborgaon 

South P.S.Sadar, Distt.Nagaon(Assam) 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

AS-14 120-Naharkatia Shri Mahendra Dhadumiya 

3 No.Ghilaguri, Ghinai, 

Naharkatia, Dibrugarh, Assam 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

AS-15 9-Silchar Shri Imdad Hussain Laskar, 

Kandirgram, Madhhurbond, G.P., Silchar, 

Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-16 9-Silchar Shri Biju Chanda, 

Rongpur PT III, P.O. Silhar-9, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-17 9-Silchar Shri Khairul Alam Barbhuiya, 

Ramnagar Bishinga, Tarapur PT VI., 

Silchar-3, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-18 9-Silchar Shri Brojalal Das, 

Gobindanagar Chirukandi, Silchar-3, 

Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-19 9-Silchar Shri Ascham Uddin Laskar, 

Kathal Road, Bhakatpur, A A Laskar Lane, 

Silchar-12, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-20 9-Silchar Shri Nilom Sanjib Sarmah, 

Jogesh Road, Tarapur, Silchar-3, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-21 9-Silchar Shri Monilal Das, 

Tapuban Nagar, Vivekananda Road, 

Silchar-3, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 



 

 

AS-22 9-Silchar Shri Ashim Kumar Das, 

Panchghori Road, Meherpur Silchar-15, 

Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-23 10-Sonai Shri Ibungobi Singha, 

Vill-Badripar Part-II, P.O.-Machpara, P.S.- 

Silchar, Distt.-Cachar,(Assam). 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-24 10-Sonai Shri Sanjib Kumar Das, 

Vill-Kachudaram Part-III, P.O.-Didakush, 

Distt.-Cachar,Assam, Pin-788099. 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-25 10-Sonai Shri Maksus Ahmed Laskar, 

Vill & P.O.- Sonai, Distt.-Cachar, Assam, 

Pin-788119. 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-26 11-Dholai(SC) Shri Lalta Prosad Mala 

Vill-Bhubandhar T.E., P.O.- Bhubandhar , 

P.S.-Dholai, Distt.-Cachar, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-27 14-Borkhola Dr.Rumi Nath, 

Masughat PT-I, P.S.-Silcher(Sadar), Distt.- 

Cachar, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-28 14-Borkhola Shri Badrul Islam Mazumder, Vill- 

Durgapur, P.O.-Barjatrapur, P.S.-Borkhola, 

Distt.-Cachar (Assam). 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-29 14-Borkhola Shri Anam Uddin Mazumder, 

Vill & P.O.-Niz-Joynagar, P.S.-Arunachal, 

(Assam). 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-30 15-Katigorah Shri Moinul Hoque, 

Vill-Niz, Katigorah, PT-II, 

P.O.-Gongapur, P.S.- Katigorah, Distt.- 

Cachar, Assam, Pin-788804. 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-31 15-Katigorah Shri Arun Karmakar, 

Vill-Dinanathpur, 

P.O.-Bihara Bazar, Pin-788817(Assam). 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-32 15-Katigorah Shri Ala Uddin Choudhury, 

Vill-Rongpur PT-IV, P.O.-Rongpur, P.S.- 

Silchar, Distt.-Cachar, Assam, Pin-788009. 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-33 15-Katigorah Ms. Sujata Sinha , 

Seuti, PT-III, P.S.- Katigorah, Distt.-Cachar, 

Assam, Pin-788817. 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-34 50-Palasbari Shri Kushal Chandra Sarma, 

Vill & P.O.-Dakhala, P.S.-Palasbari 

Distt.-Kamrup, Pin-781122, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-35 50-Palasbari Shri Palash Jyoti Das, 

Malibagan, Kharghuli, Opp. Justice Qtr. 

P.O.-Kharghuli, P.S.-Latasil, Guwahati-04, 

Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 



 

 

AS-36 55--Hajo Shri Ramen Chandra Lahkar, 

Vill Barpulla, 

P.O.-Baranghati, P.S.-Kayan, 

Distt.-Kamrup, Assam 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-37 55--Hajo Shri Taher Ali Talukdar, 

Vill & P.O.Kowarpur, P.S.-Hajo, 

Distt.-Kamrup, (Assam) 

08-12-2017 08-12-2020 

AS-38 60-Barkhetri Shri Deepak Kalita, 

Vill-Sualkuchi, P.O.Sualkuchi, 

P.S.-Pub-Sualkuchi, Distt-Kamrup (Rural), 

Assam 

09-10-2017 09-10-2020 

AS-39 7-Katlicherra Shri Norokanto Das, 

S/o-Lt.Nibaran Das 

Vill jacobpur, P.O.- 

Gharmurah, P.S.-Ramnathpu, 

Distt-Hailakandi, Assam 

08-02-2018 08-02-2021 

AS-40 7-Katlicherra Shri Mulnellai Hrangkhol, 

S/o-Kholmulthoi Hrangkhol 

Vill-Dhalcherra Old FV, P.O.- 

Barthol, P.S.-Lala, 

Distt-Hailakandi, Assam 

08-02-2018 08-02-2021 

AS-41 8-Algapur Shri Sahidul Islam Laskar, 

S/o-Lt.Abdul Jabbbar 

Laskar, Vill-Bakrihawar-XII, 

P.O.-Kalibari Bazar, P.S.-Algapur, 

Distt.Hailakandi, Assam 

08-02-2018 08-02-2021 

AS-42 9-Hailakandi Shri Adhir Chanda, 

S/o Lt.Ambika Prasad 

Chanda, Vill & P.O.- 

Paikan, P.S. & Distt- 

Hailakandi, Assam 

Pin-788151 

08-05-2018 08-05-2021 

AS-43 9-Hailakandi Shri Ali Hussain Mira, 

S/o Abdul Hasim Mira 

Ward No.3, Hailakandi Town, 

P.O., R.P.Road, Hailakandi, Distt. 

Hailakandi Assam 

08-05-2018 08-05-2021 

AS-44 9-Hailakandi Shri Lutfur Rahman 

Laskar, S/o-Aftab Uddin 

Laskar Vill- Bashdahar-II, 

P.O.-Matijuri, 

Hailakandi, Assam 

08-05-2018 08-05-2021 

AS-45 29-Kokrajhar 

West (ST) 

Ms. Aruna Brahma, 

Vill-Choto Binyakhata, 

P.O.-Binyakhata, P.S. Gossaigaon, 

District Kokrajhar, Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 



 

 

AS-46 29-Kokrajhar 

West (ST) 

Ms.Subhadra Narzary, 

Vill-Habrubil, P.O.-Gossaigaon, 

District Kokrajhar, B.T.A.D. Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

AS-47 52-Dispur Dr. Jitendra Kumar Talukar, 

Patharquary, Lachit, Barphukan Path, 

P.O. Udayan Vihar, Ghy-71, Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

AS-48 52-Dispur Shri Gobinda Das, 

House No. 17, Vill-Bapuji Nagar, Part-II 

P.O. & P.S. Noonmati, Ghy-20, 

Kamrup (M) District, Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

AS-49 52-Dispur Shri Hareswar Rahang, 

Vill-Lofar, P.O.-Nortap, P.S.-Sonapur 

Kamrup (M) District, Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

AS-50 69-Udalguri (ST) Shri Santosh Madahi, 

Vill-Uttarkuchi, P.O.-Uttarkuchi, 

P.S.-Barbari, Distt.-Baksa, BJAD, Assam 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ANDHRA PRADESH – HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 
 

Sl. 
No 

Number and 
Name of Constituency 
from which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
Disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

AP-1 17-Khammam Gugulothu Ranjith 
Kumar, 
H.No.1-101/2, Polampalli Thanda(V) 
Bhagyanagar Thanda(P) Singareni(M) 
Khammam District-507122 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP- 2 17-Khammam Gugulothu Sarvan 
H.No.1-21/1 Polampalli 
Thanda (V), Bhagyanaga Thanda(P) 
Singareni(M), Khammam District- 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP-3 17-Khammam Nagireddy Rajireddy 
(Rajanna) 
H.No.11-7-65/B NST, Road Khammam 
Khammam District 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP-4 17-Khammam Bachala Laxmaiah 
Nallabandabodu(V), Gundepudi(P) 
Julurpadu (M), Khammam District 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP-5 17-Khammam Ramu Kandula 
Naikangudem Village, Kusumanchi 
Mandal 
Khammam district 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP-6 17-Khammam Sanapa Pommaiah 
H.No.1-146 Isukamedi 
(V) Manikyaram (P), Bayyaram (M), 
Khammam District, 507210 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP- 7 39-Nellore Chemikala Tirupati 
D.No.25/2/516, A.C. 
Stadium back side, 
Police Colony, Nellore 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

AP- 8 16-Mahabubabad (ST) Boda Rassi, 
H.No.9-193, Jaggu thanda, Bayyaram, 
Khammam Dist. 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP- 9 12-Nagarkurnool Bahadhur Srinivas, 
H.No.4-71, Thimmajipet Village & 
Mandal 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-10 34-Nandyal Vangla Sreenivasa Reddy, 
House No.4-1,  
Manchalakatta Village, 
Gadivemula Mandal, 
District: Kurnool. 

11.09.2019 11.09.2022 

AP-11 41-Rajampet Venkata Subbaiaha Nallugari, 
D. No. 1-129, Mulavaripalle Village, 
Khadarabad Post, Prodduturu, 
YSR Kadapa District. 

11.09.2019 11.09.2022 

 

 



 

 

ANDHRA PRADESH - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

Sl. 
No 

Number and 
name of 
Constituency from 
which the person 
contested election 

Name and Address of 
disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
The period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

AP-12 40-Anaparthy Palleti Ramana 

D.No.1-33, ElakolanuVillage 

Rangampeta Mandal, East Godavari 

District 

13-04-2017 13-04-2020 

AP-13 40-Anaparthy Vande Vijaya Raja Kumar 

Marripudi Village, 

Rangampeta Mandal 

East Godavari District 

13-04-2017 13-04-2020 

AP-14 115-Atmakur SK.Khadar Masthan 

S/o Jilani, D.No.25-2-327, Pragathi 

Nagar, Podalakur Road, Nellore 

Pin code-524001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-15 117-Nellore City Shaik Sirajuddin 

27-3-63, Masid Street, Balaji Nagar, 

Nellore, Pin Code-524001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-16 119-Survepalli Tanguturu Satish Kumar Reddy 

Paturu Village, Edagali Post, 

Venkatachalam Mandal, 

SPSR Nellore District 

Pin Code-524331 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-17 152-Singanamala(SC) P.N.Vara Prasad, 

Mig2-72, AP Housing 

Board colony, Near Sai 

Baba Temple, Ananthapuramu City 

Ananthapuramu District Pin-Code 

515001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-18 152-Singanamala(SC) Bandaru Ramanjineyulu 

Rekulakunta Village, 

Bukkarayasamudram 

Mandal, Ananthapuramu 

Distrct Pincode-515101 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-19 153-Anantapur 
Urban 

R.Chenna Rajesh Gowd 

D.No.6-1-287-4, New Quarters, 

Police Training College, Ananthapur 

Pincode-515001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-20 153-Anantapur 
Urban 

S/Andul Azeez 

D.No.13-1-486-B, M.G.Colony, 

Ananthapurn, Pin code-515001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-21 153-Anantapur 
Urban 

S.Abdul Khadar, 

D.No.4-1-975-A, Indira nagar, 

Ananthapuramu, Pin Code 515001 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 



 

 

AP-22 156-Madakasira(SC) T.Dhanraj 

D.No.7/150, H.T.Halli (V) Rolla (M) 

Ananthapuramu (Dt), 

Pincode-515321 

27-06-2017 27-06-2020 

AP-23 002- Chennur (SC) Moyya Rambabu, 

77-10/2, 3rd Zone, Mandamarri 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-24 003- Bellampalli 

(SC) 

Maddala Srinivas, 

H. No. 19, Tekula Basthi, 

Bellampalli, 

Dist: Adilabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-25 003- Bellampalli 

(SC) 

Mekala Venkatesham, 

H.No. 26-1-12/1, 

Radagambala Basthi, Bellampalli, 

Dist: Adilabad, 

Pin No. 504251 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-26 004- Mancherial Mittapalli Kiran Kumar, 

18-425, LIC Colony, Mancherial 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-27 004- Mancherial Shaik Mohamed, 

5-375 Indira Nagar, Mancherial 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-28 005- Asifabad (ST) Kanaka Rambabai, 

H.No.1-25, Khaidatva, Duppapur (V) 

Narnoor (M) 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-29 006-Khanapur (ST) Banoth Bheelsing Naik, 

H.No: 2-73, Munyal (vg) of Kaddam 

Mandal Dist: Adilabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-30 006-Khanapur (ST) Jadhav Bojya Naik, 

H.No. 14-22, Patha Utnoor, Mandal 

Utnoor, Adilabad District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-31 006-Khanapur (ST) Mesram Anand Rao, 

Keslapur GP, Indervelly Mandal, 

Adilabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-32 38- Zahirabad (SC) Dappu Rachaiah, 

H.No. 2-85, Rajenelly (V), Koheer (M) 

Medak District. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-33 43- Medchal Battini Raj Kumar, 

1-90, Shamirpet Village & Mandal, 

Ranga Reddy District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-34 43- Medchal B. Beenu Prakash, 

1-91/1 Station Road, Medchal Village 

& Mandal, Ranga Reddy District. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-35 44- Malkajgiri Dilip  Sankar Reddy, 

P. No. 943, 2nd Floor Defence Colony, 

Sainikpuri, Hyd 094 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-36 44- Malkajgiri Md. Osman, 

H. No. 40-98 Kasturba Nagar, 

Moula Ali 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-37 44- Malkajgiri Nancharigala Vinender @ Vinay 

H. No. 45-460 Durga Nagar, Malkajgii 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-38 45- Quthbullapur Morthala Jaipal Reddy, 

Flat No. 202 Pavani Residency , 

Jeedimetla Village, Quthbullapur 

Mandal, R R Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-39 46- Kukatpalle V.P. Narashimha Raju, 

13-6-463, Flat No.405, Uma 

Residency 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-40 46- Kukatpalle T.Rambabu, 

8-6-99, Friends Colony, Old 

Bowenpally, Balnagar, Rangareddy 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-41 46- Kukatpalle MD. Shameem, 

8-7-140/2, Ghauri Nagar, Old 

Bowenpally 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-42 47- Uppal Erra Rajesh, 

H.No. 10-61 Weaker Section Colony, 

Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-43 47- Uppal Venkat Kumar, 

H. No. 4-3-150/P4 Hayath Nagar, R.R. 

District. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-44 47- Uppal Nampally Chandra Shekar, 

Plot No.60, Kummarikunta, 

Chilkanagar, Uppal, R.R. District. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-45 48- Ibrahimpatnam Raghupathi Kondru, 

4-30/1, Ibrahimpatnam Village & 

Mandal. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-46 48- Ibrahimpatnam Mohd Shafiuddin, 

4-126, Ibrahimpatnam Village & 

Mandal. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-47 49- Lal Bahadur Nagar P. Koteshwar Rao, 

Plot no. 225, H. No. 5-6-155/1, 

Vaidehi Nagar, Vanasthalipuram, 

Ranga Reddy District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-48 49- Lal Bahadur Nagar Dharma Naik. R, 

H. No. 3-2-47/1, Bahadurguda, 

Navodaya Colony, Kakatiya Colony, 

Saroornagar Rang Reddy District 

 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-49 50- Maheswaram Syam Kumar Gaud Dusari, 

H.No. 11-5-512, SV Colony, LB Nagar, 

Saroornagar Ranga Reddy District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-50 50- Maheswaram Azam Hussain, 

H. No. 8-1-329/A/1/23, Kohesar 

Colony, Shaikpet, Tolichowki, 

Hyderabad- 500008 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-51 50- Maheswaram V. Jaganlal Naik, 

H-No. 11-21-883, NTR Nagar, 

Saroornagar, Ranga Reddy District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-52 50- Maheswaram M.M. Mahaboob Ali, 

H. No. 11-21-1950, NTR Nagar. 

Saroornagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy 

District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-53 53- Chevella (SC) Deshamolla Anjaneyulu, 

Kummariguda (vg), Shabad (M), R.R. 

Dist 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-54 53- Chevella (SC) K. Satyaiah, 
H-No. 1-32/A Khanapur (Vg), 

Chevella(M), R.R. Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-55 55- Vicarabad (SC) Pushpa Leela Kondru, 

H. No. 4-76 Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-56 55- Vicarabad (SC) Mala Jangaiah, 

H.No. 2-19, Narayanpur Village, 

Vikarabad Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-57 56- Tandur Manya Naik Powar, 

4-57, Bojya Naik Tanda, Navalga, 

Basheerabad Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-58 57- Musheerabad Kandagatla Swamy, 

12-1-1339/A, Shantinagar, 

Secunderbad-500017 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-59 58-Malakpet Sardar Jagjit Singh, 

H. No. 16-9-354/134/F11, H. B. 

Colony, Malakpet, Hyderabad 

500036 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-60 59-Amberpet AnnumulaSathyanarayanaRao, 

H.No.3-124, 3-125, Maheshwari 

Nagar Colony, Khachavanisinagaram, 

GhatkesarMandal, R.R.Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-61 59-Amberpet AndrapuSudarshan Gangaputra, 

H.No.4-7-355/4/5/9, Esamiya Bazar, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-62 59-Amberpet SyedJalaluddin, 

H.No.3-1-202, NimboliAdda, 

Kachiguda, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-63 59-Amberpet Syed Faqruddin Ali Ahmed, 

H.No.9-4-61/130/1, Meraj Colony, 

Tolichowki, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-64 59-Amberpet MD Abdul Gafoor, 

H.No.2-3-423/75-B-5-3 Amberpet, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-65 59-Amberpet KethatiShyam, 

H. No. 2-2-1093/90/22, Hanman 

Nagar, Golnaka, Amberpet, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-66 59-Amberpet NirmalaGandha Mala, 

H.No.2-2-1106/B, 

Bathukammakunta, Amberpet, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-67 59-Amberpet PonnapatiChinnaLinganna, 

H.No.2-2-1103/9/A/B/25/1, 

Sanjeevaiah Nagar, Golnaka, 

Amberpet, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-68 59-Amberpet BoieVenkatRamana, 

H. No. 2-3-603/52/A, Patel Nagar, 

Amberpet, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-69 59-Amberpet Md. Raheemuddin, 

H.No.2-4-680/28 Sundar Nagar, 

Kachiguda, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-70 59-Amberpet K.K.Srinivas, 

H.No.2-2-1093/82/11, Vinayaka 

Nagar, Golnaka, Amberpet, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-71 59-Amberpet Habib Ahmad Alias Farooq, 

H.No.2-2-18/1/11, BaghAmberpet, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-72 60-Khairatabad G.Naresh, 

8-2-684/43/2,NBT Nagar, Road 

No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyd. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-73 62-Sanathnagar Putnala Rajeshwar (Rajanna), 

H. No. 7-2-1343/SRT-1088, 

Sanathnagar, Hyderabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-74 62-Sanathnagar Dagilla Dayanand Rao, 

H. No. 8-4-370/513, Rajnagar 

Borabanda, Hyderabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-75 62-Sanathnagar Cherlapally Neetha Goud, 

H. No. 2-3-300, Veg-Market, 

Metpally, Karimnagar District 

505325. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-76 63-Nampally Mohammed Abdul Muqeet, 

10-2-317/A/12, Flat.No-506, Vijaya 

Nagar Colony, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-77 63-Nampally Vinod Kumar, 

11-4-515/B, Namapally, Hyderabad, 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-78 63-Nampally Suresh Kumar Pathakoti, 

11-4-169/1/A/8, Bazar Ghat, 

Nampally, Hyderabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-79 64- Karwan Md Abdullah Reddy Kallem, 

H.No.13-6-823/B/E, Mehdi Colony, 

Langer House, Hyderabad-500008 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-80 65-Goshamahal Shankar Singh Jamedar, 

S/o Sunder Singh, H. No. 14-8-518/A, 

Jummerath Bazar, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-81 65-Goshamahal Jogender Gupta 

S/o Trilokanath Gupta, 

H. No. 5-3-805/1, Goshamahal, 
Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-82 65-Goshamahal Arvind Singh Panwale 

S/o Mahender Singh Panwale, 
H. No. 14-9-748-749, Lower 
Dhoolpet, JinsiChowrah, Begum 

Bazar, Hyderabad-500006 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-83 68- Yakutpura Shabbir Ahmed, 

H.No. 23-1-661/5, Moghalpura, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-84 68- Yakutpura Rama Krishna Goud Srimanthula, 

H. No. 17-7-352, Bhramanwadi, 

Yakutpura, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-85 74-Mahbubnagar Bujjamma, 

H.No. 4-82, Jainalipur H/o Boyapally 

Village, Mahabubnagar Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-86 74-Mahbubnagar Mohammed Abdul Raheem, 

H.No. 1-7-251/A1, New Gunj, T.D. 

Gutta, Mahabubnagar 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-87 75- Jadcherla M. Pandu Naik, 

H. No. 5-92, Dhansingh Thanda, H/o 
Rangapur, Kothur (M) 
Mahabubnagar District. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-88 77- Makthal Baswaraj Karku, 

H. No. 5-13, Village Gudeballur, 
Mandal Maganoor, Mahabubnagar 
District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-89 84- Shadnagar Aenugu Mahender Reddy, 

H.No. 10-83, Thimmapur Village, 
Kothur Mandal, Mahabubnagar 
District Pin Code: 509 325 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-90 89- Huzurnagar Vakiti Chinna Srinivas, 

H.No. 4-14, Annaram Village, 

Miryalaguda Mandal, Nalgonda 

District, Pincode - 508335 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-91 91- Suryapet Racharla Vijaykumar, 

Flat No.301, Sahosra Lights, Shastri 

Nagar, Erragadda, Hyderabad - 

500018 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-92 91- Suryapet Mandari Devid, 

H.No. 1-4-249/98/1/1A, Kudakuda 

Raod, Balaji Nagar, Suryapet 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-93 92- Nalgonda Thallamalla Yadagiri, 

H.No.1-47, Kesharajupally (V), 

Thipparthy (M), Nalgonda District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-94 92- Nalgonda Aziz Uddin Mohammed, 

H.No.4-7-203, Rahman Bagh, 

Devarakonda Road, Nalgonda Town 

and District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-95 93- Munugode Palwhai Sriniwaasa Reddy, 

H.No. 4-85, Marriguda (V&M) 

Nalgonda Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-96 93- Munugode Palakuri Dayanand Goud, 

Pullemla Village Chandur Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-97 93- Munugode Mohammed Jabbar, 

H.No.2-8/B, Marriguda (V&M) 

Nalgonda Dist. 508245 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-98 93- Munugode Sriramulu Muthyala, 

H.No.1-32/A/1, SC Colony, 

Mohammadabad (V) 

Narayanapur(M) 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-99 93- Munugode Barigala Ashok, 

H.No.4-85/B, SC Colony Teratpally 

Village Chandur Mandal Nalgonda 

Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-100 95- Nakrekal (SC) Medi Eedamma, 

H.No.8-205, Indra Nagar, Chityal(v) & 

(M) 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-101 96- Thungathurthi 
(SC) 

Potharaju Venkateshwarlu, 

H.No. 4-67, Malipuram, New SC 

Colony, Tirumalagiri Village and 

Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-102 96- Thungathurthi 
(SC) 

Erugu Venkateshwarlu, 

H.No.1-31, Sangem Village, 

Thungathurthy Mandal, Nalgonda 

Dist., 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-103 96- Thungathurthi 
(SC) 

Palvai Venu, 

8-26, Gorentla Village, Noothankal 

Mandal, Nalgonda Dist., 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-104 98- Jangaon Methuku Vamshi Krishna, 

H.No. 1-2-349/2, Geethanagar, 

Jangaon Village & Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-105 98- Jangaon Akula Shashidhar Rao, 

H.No. 1-27, Pasaramadla, Jangaon 

Village & Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-106 98- Jangaon K. Mahipal Reddy, 

H. No. 4-13, Ainapur Village, Cherial 

Mandal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

AP-107 102- Mahabubabad 
(ST) 

Gugulothu Shankar Naik, 

LRN Colony, Keesara Mandal, Ranga 

Reddy District 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-108 104- Parkal Kannam Sunil, 

H. No. 1-9-1344, Basithnagar, 

Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-109 104- Parkal Bochu Saraiah, 

H. No. 17-90/2 CSI, Colony, Parkala 

(M), Warangal Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-110 109- Mulug (ST) Dharavath Shankar, 

H.No. 10-28, Banjara, Chinnamaduru, 

Devaruppala, District: Warangal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-111 111- Yellandu (ST) Mukthi Raju, 

H.No. 14-18, Latchagudem (V), 

ChallaSamudram (P), Yellandu (M), 

Khammam (Dist) 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-112 23-Ramagundam Ramu Neikanti, 

16-10-54/1,Kalyannagar, 

Godavarikhami, 

Ramagundam 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-113 137-Vizianagaram Chanamalla Prasadarao, 

D.No.17-62A, Chanamalla Veedhi, 

(Davala Veedhi), Bobbili, 

Vizianagaram District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-114 137-Vizianagaram V. Sivananda, 

21-9-1, Pool Baugh Colony, 

Vizianagaram, A.P. 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-115 137-Vizianagaram Reddy Thrinadharao, 

D.No. 4-2-73/1, 1st Line, 

Kothagraharam, Vizianagaram, 

Vizianagaram District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-116 142-Visakhapatnam Selagamsetty Prasada Rao, 

49-14-14,Lalitha Nagar, Vizianagaram 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-117 176-Palakole P. Babji, 

Flat No. 301, Sowmya Nikunj 

Appartments, Madhavi Nagar Colony 

Hydershakota, Rajendra Nagar, 

Ranga Reddy District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-118 182-Unguturu Yerragopu Venkatalakshmi 

Padmavati, 

Door No. 19-3-16, Street No. 8, 

Sriram Nagar, Eluru, W. G. Dist 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-119 183-Dendurulu Bayyarapu Rajeswara Rao, 

Govaravaram, 8-18, Sanivarapupeta 

(PO), Eluru (M), W.G. District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 



 

 

AP-120 183-Dendurulu Kondaparthi Rajasurya, 

Doggirrala, Joseph Nagar, 

Pedavegi Mandal Sanivarapupeta 

(PO), W.G. Dist. 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-121 185-Gopalapuram Vemkateswara Rao Talari, 

H.No. 2-50, Gopavaram Village, 

Gopalpuram Mandal, 

West Godavari District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-122 186-Polavaram (ST) Sodem Venkateswara Rao, 

Kopalle Village, 

Buttaigudem Mandal, 

West Godavari District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-123 221-
Yerrangondapalem 

Banka Srinivasa Rao, 

H.No. 5-69 SC Palem, 

Pullalacheruvu, 

Prakasam District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-124 223-Parchur Marella Gopala Krishna, 

H.No.72-6, Chinthapallipadu Village, 

Yeddanapudi Mandal 

Prakasam District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-125 223-Parchur Jarubula Praveen Kumar, 

D.No.1-63, Santharavuru, 

Chinaganjam Mandal, 

Prakasam District-523185 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-126 223-Parchur Panditi Subba Rao, 

Kothapalem Panchayat, H/o 

Chinaganjam Village, Sattyapalem, 

Chinaganjam Mandal, 

Prakasam District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-127 227-Ongole Dr. I.C. Kondaiah Naidu, 

Srinivas Clinic, Opp. Gorantla 

Complex, Ongole City, 
Ongole Mandal, Prakasam District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-128 238-Survepalli Tanguturu Satish Kumar Reddy, 

Paturu Village, Edagali Post, 

Venkatachalam Mandal 

SPSR Nellore District 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

AP-129 93-Munugode Kodicherla Venkataiah, 

H.No.-1-80, Marriguda 

(V&M) 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-130 93-Munugode Mudireddy Gavaskar Reddy, 

H.No.-3-20, Machram (V) 

Penpahad (M) Nalgonda Dist. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

AP-131 182-Unguturu Yerragopu Venkatalakshmi 

Padmavathhi, 

Door No. 19-3-16,  

Street No. 8, Sriram Nagar, 

Eluru, W.G. Distt. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 



 

 

AP-132 188-Tiruvuru Sandhya Karre, 

D. No. 14-294, 

Seethamahalakshmi Colony, 

Rajupeta. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-133 188-Tiruvuru Kallepallu Thulasamma, 

D. No. 14-393, Rajupeta, 

Tiruvuru Mandal. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-134 188-Tiruvuru Kokkeragadda 

Venkateswara Rao, 

D. No. 1-115, Mittagudem, 

Vissannapeta Mandal 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-135 188-Tiruvuru Chinthabathini James Babu 

Rao, 

D. No. 2-85, Factory Center, 

Nadim Tiruvur,  

Tiruvur Mandal. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-136 188-Tiruvuru Dhomathoti Subhakar, 

D. No. 8-2-684, LBT Nagar,  

Banjara Hills, Road No. 12, 

Hyderabad. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-137 188-Tiruvuru Sirikonda Prasad, 

D. No. 14-91,  

Rajupeta Village, Tiruvuru 

Mandal 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-138 198-Vijayawada West Jagupalli Anu Kumari, 

9-20-38, Pothina Appanna 

St. Kothapet, Vijayawada. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-139 201-Mylavaram Konasani Vanee Prasad, 

S/o Lakshmi Narayana,  

Door No. 2-123, SBI Road, 

Sri Nagar Colony, 

Gannavaram Village, 

Gannavaram Mandal, 

Krishna District. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-140 201-Mylavaram Kurapati Siva Sankar, 

S/o Venkateswara Rao, Door 

No. 5-216, IIaprolu 

Kothavuru, 

Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, 

Krishna District. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-141 201-Mylavaram Bajineedu Venkata Swamy, 

S/o Gavaraiah, House No. 1-

74-A, West Madhavaram 

Village, A. Konduru Mandal 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 

AP-142 230-Markapur Pendela Suresh, 

Plot No. 766, Defence 

Colony, Sanikpuri, 

Secundrabad-94. 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 



 

 

AP-143 191-Gudivada Govada Jayaraju, 

Govada Jayaraju, 

S/o Prabhakara Rao, 

Door No. 6-47, 

 Ankanna Gudem, Tamirisa, 

Nandivada Mandal, 

Krishna District,  

Andhra Pradesh 

11-09-2019 11-09-2022 



 

 

BIHAR-HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 

S.No. Number and 
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the period of disqualification 

will be expired. 

BR-1 32-Ara Sh.Gopal Singh, 

Tari Mahalla Ara, 

Bhojpur, Bihar 

20-07-2017 20-07-2020 

 

BIHAR-LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

S.No. Number and 

name of constituency 

from which the 

person contested 

election 

Name  and address of 

Disqualified persons 

Date of 

Disqualification 

Date on which 

the period of 

disqualification will 

be expired. 

BR-2 9-Sikta Lalgurad Miyah, 

At-Khamhiya, Post- 

Mainatand, P.S.Inarwa, 

District-West Champaran,  
Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-3 34-Babubarhi Meena Devi, 

Vill-Sonmatti, P.O., 

Pathrahi, P.S.- Babubarhi, Dist- 

Madhubani,  

Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-4 35-Bisfi Gulab Kumar Sah, 

Vill-Laheriya Ganj, 

Ward No.-1, Madhubani, 

Distt-Madhubani, Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-5 35-Bisfi Alpana Kumari 

Subhash Chowk, Jay 

Nagar Basti, P.S.-Jay 

Nagar, Distt-Madhubani,  
Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-6 35-Bisfi Parweb Hassan 

Vill+Post-Parsauni, P.S.- 

Bisfi, Distt-Madhubani,Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-7 109-Daraunda Deepak Kumar Mkishra, 

Vill-Tarwan, Post- 

Tarwan Parsia, P.S.-M.H. 

Nagar, Distt-Siwan, Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

BR-8 111-Goreyakothi Umashankar Tiwari, 

Vill-Kapripur, PO-Nabigangj-Ps- 

Basantpur, 

Distt-Siwan, Bihar 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

BR-9 23- Riga Gonaur Das 

Vill+Post- Barharwa, 

Thana- Mejarganj, District- 

Sitamarhi, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-10 23- Riga Md. Abbas Sekh 

Vill+Post- Posua Patniya, 

Thana- Riga, District- Sitamarhi, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-11 26-Sursand Mukesh Kumar Singh 

Vill+Po- Bhavdepur, 

PS- Riga, District- Sitamarhi, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-12 27-Bajpatti Awadhesh Kumar 

Vill.-Basaha, P.S- Bajpatti, 

Distt.- Sitamarhi. Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-13 27-Bajpatti Ash Narayan Jha 

Vill.+P.O.- Koily, P.S- Nanpur, 

Distt.- Sitamarhi, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-14 27-Bajpatti Rekha Devi 

Vill.- Rasalpur, P.S.- Bajpatti, 

Distt.-Sitamarhi, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-15 27-Bajpatti Rekha Devi 

Vill.+P.O.- Rasalpur, P.S- 

Bajpatti, Distt.- Sitamarhi, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-16 28-Sitamarhi Irshad Ahmad 

S/O- Md. Shafi 

Jankisthan, Raien colony, Ward 

No. 06, Sitamarhi, 

P.O.+P.S.+District- Sitamarhi, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-17 120-Amnour Dhanna Devi 

Vill-Amnour Harnarayan, P.O- 

Amnour, P.S- Amnour, Block- 

Amnour, Sub Divi.- 

Marhaurah, District.- Saran, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-18 120-Amnour Priy Ranjan Singh 

Vill-Balhan, P.O-Amnour, P.S- 

Amnour, Block- Amnour, 

Sub Divi.- Marhowrah, District.- 

Saran, Pin Code- 841401 Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-19 121-Parsa Ajeet Kumar 

S/o Late Vijay Prasad 

Vill- Bhagwanpur, 

PO- Fatehpur Chain, 

PS- Awatarnagar, 

Distt- Saran, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 



 

 

BR-20 121-Parsa Chandan Kumar Singh 

S/o Bigneshwar Singh 

Vill- Sakhnauli, 

PO- Khanpur,PS- Awatarnagar, 

Distt- Saran, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-21 122-Sonpur Amod Kumar Singh 

S/O- Prahlad Singh, 

Vill+Po- Bharpura, PS- Sonpur, 

District- Saran, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-22 142-Bachhwara Naresh Paswan 

Vill- Azad nagar, 

PO- Bachhwara, Ward No- 8, 

Dist- Begusarai, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-23 153-Gopalpur MD. Aishaan 

AT- Ujani, P.O- Maniyamore, 

P.S- Naugachia, Dist- 

Bhagalpur, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-24 153-Gopalpur Sunil Kumar 

AT- Pratapnagar, 

P.O- Dholbajja, P.S- Dholbajja, 

Dist- Bhagalpur, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-25 154-Pairpainti(SC) Hiralal Paswan 

Vill- Malikpur, P.O-Pirpainti 

Bazar, PS- Pirpainti, 

Dist- Bhagalpur, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-26 154-Pairpainti(SC) Shivnarayan Pawan Urf Shivlal 

Paswan, Vill- Baraini, PO- 

Baraini, PS-Kahalgaon, 

Dist- Bhagalpur, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-27 155-Kahalgaon Binod Pandey 

At-Bakharpur, P.O- Bakharpur, 

P.S- Pirpainti, Dist- Bhagalpur, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-28 181-Digha Pramod Kumar Singh 

Vill- Hasanpur, Post+P.S- Beur, 

Dist.- Patna, Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-29 191-Bikram Surendra Yadav 

Vill- Nijampur Tola, P.O- 

Danara, Bikram, Patna,Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-30 191-Bikram Santosh Kumar 

Vill.-Mulahimpur, 

P.O.- Amhara, Bihta, Patna, 

Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-31 206- Chainpur Parmeshwar Singh 

Vill- Bhandha, 

P.O+P.S.Adhaura, 

Dist- Kaimur (Bhabua), Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 



 

 

BR-32 209-Kargahar Pankaj Kumar Singh 

Vill- Dariyapur, P.O- 

Bhaisawan, P.S- Masaudhi, 

Dist- Rohtas. Bihar 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

BR-33 30-Belsand Khushanandan Ray 

S/o Ram Swarath Roy, 

Vill- Jagdishpur, 

P.O- Gangadharampur Via 

Minapur, P.S+Anchal- Tariyani, 

Distt- Sheohar, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-34 30-Belsand Md. Noor Alam 

S/o Md. Ashar Ali, Vill- 

Rupauli, P.O- Sauli Via Belsand, 

P.S- Tariyani, Distt- Sitamarhi, 

Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-35 30-Belsand Akhilesh Kumar Singh 

S/o Late Chandrika Singh, 

Vill+P.O- Tariyani Chapra, P.S- 

Tariyani, Distt- Sheohar, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-36 30-Belsand Sanjay Singh 

S/o Chandeshwar Singh, Vill- 

Tariyani Chapra, 

P.O- Tariyani, 

Distt- Sheohar, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-37 60-Rupauli Manoj Kumar Roy 

Vill- Basdevpur, 

P.O+P.S- B.Kothi, 

Distt- Purnea, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-38 60-Rupauli Kumar Manoranjan 

Vill- Maheshpur, 

P.O- Baliya, Distt- Purnia, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-39 113-Ekma Ranjit Singh (Manjhi) 

S/o Late Kamala Singh, 

Vill.+P.O+P.S- Manjhi, Distt.- 

Saran, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-40 116-Taraiya Hemant Kumar Singh 

Vill+PO- Shawa, 

P.S- Ishuapur, Distt- Saran, 

Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-41 164-Tarapur Gopal Krishna Barma 

S/o- Sahdev Verma, 

Gram- Gazipur Bazar, 

Post+Thana- Tarapur, 

District- Munger.Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-42 183-Kumahrar Nitin Prakash 

71, Park Road, Ayodhya Mali 

Gali, Kadam Kuan, Patna, Pin- 

800003, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 



 

 

BR-43 183-Kumahrar Balram Roy 

H.N.- 105, Gardanibag, Babu 

Bazar, Post- Anisabad, 

District- Patna, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-44 183-Kumahrar Shatrudhan Prasad 

Mohalla- Jalkandarbag 

(Nandgola), Post- Madhavmils, 

Thana- Malslami, District- 

Patna, 800008, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-45 187- Maner Pawan Kumar 

Vill- Yamanapur, P.O- Katesar, 

P.S- Bihta, Distt- Patna, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-46 188-Phulwari(SC) Vidhan Chandra Rana 

Gali No- 04, 

Mo- Chandmari Road, P.O- 

Lohiyanagar, P.S- Kankarbagh, 

Distt- Patna, 800020, Bihar 

11-09-2017 11-09-2020 

BR-47 31-Harlakhi Bhagirath Jha 

Vill-Basuki Bihari 

North, P.O-Bihari 

P.S.+Anchal-Madhwapur, 

Dist Madhubaani, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-48 3 - Narkatiaganj Prem Narayan Ojha 

Vill+P.O- Matiaria, 

Narkatiaganj 

P.S- Shikarpur, Distt- West 

Champaran. Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-49 32- Benipatti Digvijay Narayan Yadav 

Vill- Agropatti, P.O- Bishanpur 

Via- Jogiyara, P.S- Benipatti. 

Dist- Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-50 32- Benipatti Yogesh Kumar Shukla 

Vill+P.O- Sinhchak. P.S- 

Chanan, Dis- Lakhisarai. Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-51 32- Benipatti Ganesh Mishra 

Vill- Jarail. P.O- Jarail Parsauna. 

P.S- Arer. Dis- 

Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-52 33- Khajauli Amit Kumar Mahto 

Vill- kharga Road Jaynagar, 

P.O+P.S- Jaynagar, Distt- 

Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-53 33- Khajauli Prabhakar Jha 

Vill+P.O- Chhatauni, P.S- 

Basopatti, Distt- 

Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 



 

 

BR-54 33- Khajauli Brajesh Raut 

Vill+P.O- Basopatti, P.S- 

Basopatti,Distt- 

Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-55 33- Khajauli Sonu Kumar Jha 

Vill+P.O- Jonki, P.S- Basopatti, 

Distt- Madhubani,Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-56 189- Masauri 

(SC) 

Indrajeet Kumar 

Vill.- Taregana Dih, P.O+P.S- 

Masaurhi, Dist- Patna, 

Pin- 804452, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-57 193-Barhara Ajay Ray 

Vill- Phuhan, P.O- Babura, 

P.S- Barhara, Bhojpur, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-58 193-Barhara Daya Shankar Singh 

Vill- Sohara, Tola Tribhuani, 

P.O.- Sohra, P.S.- Barhara, 

Bhojpur, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-59 200-Buxar Govind Singh 

VILL+PO- Sukarwaliya, P.S- 

Itadhi, DIST- Buxar, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-60 205- Bhabua Manoj Kumar Gupta 

VILL+PO- Daruli, P.S- Bhabua, 

District- Kaimur, Bihar 

15-05-2017 15-05-2020 

BR-61 165-Munger Syed Mohammed Jawed, 

Gani Manjil, Belan Bazar. 

Munger. Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-62 182-Bankipur Shyam Bihari Prasad, 

Jay Prakash Nagar P.O- 

G.P.O,P.S- Jakkanpur, Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-63 190-Paliganj Mejnarayan Das, 

Vill-Kalyanpur, Post- Paipura 

Kla, P.S.-Paliganj, District- 

Patna, Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-64 196- Tarari Ravish Tiwari, 

AT- Ozavaliya, 

P.O- Andhari, P.S- Chauri, 

Distt- Bhojpur, Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-65 197-Jagdishpur Pamod Yadav, 

Vill+Po- Lahthan, PS- Agaion 

Bazatr, Dist- Bhojpur, Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 



 

 

BR-66 197-Jagdishpur Dhananjay Singh, 

109-Vansundhara Palace. 

Ashiyana Road, Anchal- Patna 

Sadar, Dist- Patna- 800025, 

Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-67 197-Jagdishpur Hussain Imam, 

Vill+PO+PS- Jagdishpur Dist – 

Bhojpur, 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-68 98- Shahpur Lal Bahadur Mahato, 

Vill+Post- Kamriaon, P.S- Tiyar, 

Dist- Bhojpur, Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-69 198- Shahpur Sachin Kumar Gupta, 

Vill- Bihiya Ward No.- 13, 

Post+P.S.- Bihiya, Dist- Bhojpur. 

Bihar 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

BR-70 81-Alinagar Shri Anant Kumar 

Vill+PO-Jayantipur Dath, 

P.S.-Bahera, Distt-Darbhanga, 

Bihar 

10-07-2018 18-07-2021 

BR-71 86-Keoti Shri Vijay Kumar 

Vill-Mohammadpur, 

Post-Pindaruch, P.S.-Kamtaul, 

Dist-Darbhanga, Bihar 

10-07-2018 18-07-2021 

BR-72 149-Khagaria Babita Devi, 

W/o – Ram Bilas Singh, 

At+Post-Sansarpur, 

P.S-Mufasil, Distt-Khagaria, 

Bihar 

10-07-2018 18-07-2021 

BR-73 78-Kusheshwar 

Asthan(SC) 

Turanti Sada 

Vill+Post-Bhelahi, P.S.-Jalai, 

Distt-Saharsa, Bihar 

17-08-2018 1708-2021 

BR-74 80-Benipur Tara Kant Jha 

Vill-Dherukh, Post-Benipur, 

P.S.-Bahera, Distt-Darbhanga, 

Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 

BR-75 80-Benipur Jitendra Paswan 

Vill-Kanhauli, Post- 

Brahampatti, 

P.S.-Bahera, Distt-Darbhanga, 

Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 

BR-76 84-Hayaghat MD Arshad, 

Vill-Bilaspur, P.S.+Post- 

Hayaghat, 

Dist-Darbhanga, Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 



 

 

BR-77 84-Hayaghat Ramashakha Paswan 

Vill-Shivaisinghpur, 

P.O.-Malhipatti Bahadurpur, 

P.S.-Ashoka Paper Maill 

Dist-Darbhanga, Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 

BR-78 130-Patepur Lakhindra Paswan 

Vill.-Gaddopur, P.O.-Mahua, 

P.S.-Mahua, Distt-Vaishali, 

Pin code-844122, Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 

BR-79 151-Parbatta Satish Prasad Singh 

Vill-Karna, P.O.+Thana- 

Parbatta, Dist-Khagaria, Bihar 

17-08-2018 17-08-2021 

BR-80 86-Keoti Ashok Kumar Jha, 

Vill-Fatehpur, P.S.-Simri, 

Anchal-Singhwara, 

Dist-Darbhanga, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-81 88-Gaigaht Raghunand Prasad Singh, 

At+P.O.-Sundarpur Ratwara, 

P.S.-Pear, Distt-Muzaffarpur, 

Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-82 88-Gaigaht Rani Singh, 

At-155(D) Patliputra Colony, 

Patna-800013, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-83 104-Hathua Sanjay Kumar Maurya 

Vill-Harpur Bazar, P.O.-Sakhe 

Khas, P.S.-Uchka Gaon, 

Distt-Gopalganj, Pin-841438, 

Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-84 104-Hathua Farookh Khan 

Vill-Fatehpur, P.O.-Badkagaon, 

P.S.-Mirganj, Distt-Gopalganj, 

Pin-841436, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-85 183-Kumhrar Subodh Kumar 

Village-Shahpur, 

Post Office-Manoharpur, 

Kachhuara, B.O. Thana- 

Gopalpur, 

Subdivision-Patna sadar, 

District-Patna, Pin Code- 

800016, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-86 222-Kutumba Ranjeet Kumar 

Vill-Bahadurpur, P.O.-Rampur 

Baina (Makdumabad), P.S.- 

Parasi, Distt-Arwal, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-87 223-Aurangabad Sanjit Kumar Chourasia 

Tola-Jodhpur, Block-Deo, P.S.- 

Deo, P.O.-Aroura, Distt- 

Aurangabad, Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 



 

 

BR-88 223-Aurangabad Yashwant Lal Satyarthi 

Tola Tilak Bigha, P.O.-Aroura, 

P.S.-Deo, Distt-Aurangabad, 

Bihar 

19-09-2018 19-09-2021 

BR-89 93-Kurhani Sarjit Suman Urf Surjit Kumar, 

Vill-Teliya Charkhoriya, 

P.O.-Chhajan Harishankar, 

P.S.-Kurhani, 

Dist-Muzaffarpur, Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-90 93-Kurhani Asarfi Shani, 

Vill+PO-Basauli, P.S.-Kudhani, 

Dist-Muzaffarpur, State-Bihar 

844127 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-91 93-Kurhani Abhay Kumar, 

Vill-Mohanpur, P.O.-Mirapur, 

P.S.-Sakra, Dist-Muzaffarpur, 

Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-92 93-Kurhani Pooja Kumari 

Vill-Majhauliya, 

P.O.-Majhauliya State, 

P.S.-Bathnaha, 

Dist-Sitamarhi, Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-93 93-Kurhani Kumar Vijay, 

Vill-Jhikti, P.O.-Jhikti, 

P.S.-Kudhani, Dist-Muzaffarpur, 

Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-94 103-Bhorey(SC) Janki Devi, 

Village-Shiv asthan, Bideshi 

Tola,P.O+P.S-Thawe, 

District-Gopalganj, Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-95 103-Bhorey(SC) Sharma Devi, 

Village + P.O-Lamichaur, 

P.S.-Bhorey, Dist-Gopalganj, 

Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 

BR-96 150-Beldaur Bindu Devi, 

At-Bobil, P.O-Phulwaria, 

P.S.-Beldaur, Dist-Khagaria, 

Bihar 

18-01-2019 18-01-2022 
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CGH-1 5-Bilaspur Sh.Lakhan Lal Sahu 
Behind Satnam Bhawan, 
Daupara Distt.Mungeli, 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-2 6-Rajnandgaon Anand Sahu 
Manjgaon, Chimra Road, 
Pin No.491995, Kawardha 
Distt.-KabirdhamChhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-3 6-Rajnandgaon Santosh Chandrakar, 
Village-Pendrikala, Post-Kunda, 
Tahsil-Pandariya, 
Distt-Kabirdham, 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-4 6-Rajnandgaon Waman Rao Bagde, 
358 Sundar Nagar, Raipur, 
Post-Sundar Nagar, Thana- 
Upadhyay NagarRaipur, 
Chhattisgarh. 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-5 8-Raipur Ramgopal Verma, 
Sindhi Taar P.O.Purgaon, 
Tahsil-Bilaigarh, Thana- 
Bialigarh, Distt.-Baloda 
Bazar-Bharapara,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-6 9-Mahasamund Abha Pandey Gudia, 
Professor Colony, Gali 
No.15 Sector 3 
Dist. RaipurChhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-7 9-Mahasamund Preeti Dhruw, 
Vill.Hardi, P.O.Ghonch, 
Tahsil Pithora, 
Distt.Mahasamund, 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-8 9-Mahasamund Lakshman Masturiya, 
Sector-1 Durga Chowk, 
House No.160, Professor 
Colony, Raipur, Dist 
Raipur Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-9 9-Mahasamund Chanduram Sahu 
Vill. Durugpali, Tahsil 
Pithora, Distt.Mahasamund, 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-10 9-Mahasamund Chandu Ram Sahu, 
Vill.Tundra, Post Tundra, 
Distt.Baloda-BazarChhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 



 

 

CGH-11 9-Mahasamund Chandoo Lal Sahu, 
Vill.Gadsivani, Tahsil & 
Distt.Mahasamund,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-12 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu 
Vill.Bhatigadrh, Post- 
Bhatigarh, Tana Mainpur 
Distt.Gariyaband,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-13 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu 
Toulidih, Tahsil Bhatgoan, 
Distt.Baloda-Bazar,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-14 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu, 
Manjitha, Tahsil Arang 
Distt.Raipur,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-15 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu 
Vill.& Post Goindra, Thana 
Pathria, Distt.Mungeli 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-16 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu, 
Vill.Temari, Tahsil Dharsiwa 
Distt.Raipur,Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-17 9-Mahasamund Motilal Sahu, 
Vill.-Bavli, Tahsil Pathria 
Distt.MungelioChhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-18 9-Mahasamund Motilal Sahu, 
295 G Naya Mandal Bazaar 
Gudiyari Raipur, 
Distt.Raipur, Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-19 9-Mahasamund Sukhnandan Deshkar, 
Harnadadar Post, 
Ghunchapali, Tahsil 
Baghbahara, Distt.Mahasamund, 
Chhattisgarh 

08-12-2016 08-12-2019 

CGH-20 9-Mahasamund Chandu Lal Sahu, 
Tarpongi, Post.Mohandi, 
Dist.MahasamundChhattisgarh 

24-07-2017 24-07-2020 

CGH-21 4-Korba Sh.Charan Bhaya 
Village Girari, 
PO.Navagaon Tahsil, 
Pendraroad,Chhattisgarh 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

CGH-22 4-Korba Sh.Jata Shankar Panday, 
Salva Post Ghutara, 
Thana-Manendragarh, 
Distt.Koriya 
Chhattisgarh-497442 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 
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CGH-23 31-Beltara Ashok Shande, 

Village Bhaadi, Post Office 

Khaira(Danganiya) Tah & 

Dist.-Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

CGH-24 61-Gunderdehi Babulal Sinha 

Village & Post Kalangpur, 

Tahsil Gunderdehi, District 

Balod Chhattisgarh 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

CGH-25 61-Gunderdehi Rajesh Kumar Sharma Maharaj, 

House No.2/12/1, Sectior 5, 

Street 1, Village Boriya 

Tahsil Durg, Chhattisgarh 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

CGH-26 74-Dongargarh(SC) Dilip Kosre 

Vill.Gidhva,Post-Uparvah 

Th.& Distt-Rajnandgaon, 

Chhattisgarh 

18-07-2017 18-07-2020 

CGH-27 11-Sitapur(ST) Raj Kumar Ekka (Amarjeet) 

Village-Devri, P.O.-Batouli 

District-Surguja, Chhattisgarh, 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-28 73-Khairagarh Bhanu Pratap, 

Ward No.-2, Pipriya, 

Post-Pipriya Tahsil-Khairagarh, 

Distt-Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-29 75-Rajnandgaon Tomesh Kumar Rahangdale, 

98 Poonam Colony, Wardhman 

Nagar, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-30 75-Rajnandgaon Hari Lal Patel, 

Gram+Post Nagoi, 

Tahsil Kharsiya, Distt-Raigarh, 

Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-31 76-Dongargaon Somnath Uike, 

Village-Khuba Tota, 

Post-Lal Bahadur Nagar, 

Tahasil-Dongargarh 

Distt-Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-32 78-Mohla- 

Manpur(ST) 

Surekha Mandavi 

Ward No.-05, Village-Varcha 

Kutumb, Post-Kaudikasa, 

Tahsil-A.Chowki, 

District-Rajnandgaon, 

Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 



 

 

CGH-33 86-Jagdalpur Shamu Kashyap 

Vill.-Lendra, 

Tah.-Darbha, Distt-Bastar, 

Chhattisgarh 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

CGH-34 24-Marwahi(ST) Ghasiram Wakre 

Village+Post-Kotmikala, 

Tehsil Pendra, 

District-Bilaspur, 

Chhattisgarh, 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

CGH-35 24-Marwahi(ST) Than Singh Otti 

Village-Baror, Post-Bagrar, 

Tehsil-Marwahi, 

District-Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh. 

08-08-2017 08-08-2020 

CGH-36 49-Raipur Likesh Singh, In 

front of Shweta 

Flour mill, 

Moulipara, Telibandha, 

Raipur,Chhattisgarh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

CGH-37 44-Kasdol Yuvraj Yadav 

Maa Anusueya Bhawan, 

Mandi Chauk Kasdol, 

Post Tehsil-Kasdol, 

Distt-Balodabazar- 

Bhatapara, Chhattisgarh 

30-11-2017 30-11-2020 

CGH-38 44-Kasdol Lokharam Vijan, 

Gram Post-Borasi, 

Thana-Kasdol, 

Distt-Balodabazar, 

Bhatapara, Chhattisgarh. 

30-11-2017 30-11-2020 

CGH-39 77-Khujji Mustak Bhai, 

Gram-Gunderdehi, 

Post-Bandhabazar, Tahsil- 

Ambagarh Chowki, 

District-Rajnandgaon, 

Chhattisgarh 

30-11-2017 30-11-2020 
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DL-1 05-North West 
Delhi(SC) 

Sunil Chhikara, A-
2/35, Sector-5, 
Rohini, Delhi 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 
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DL-2 11-Nangloi Jat Dr. Tarun Kumar 

332, EA, Hari Nagar 

Delhi-110064 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

DL-3 02-Burari J.S.Chauhan 

H.No.1908, Outram Line 

Delhi-110009 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

DL-4 02-Burari Madhu Diwakar 

H.No.6G, 25 Futta Road 

Mukund Pur Extn. Part-2 

Delhi-110042 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

DL-5 02-Burari Rajbir Singh 

62/14, KH No.20/1 

Gali No.15, A-2 Block 

West Sant Nagar, Burari 

Delhi-110084 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

DL-6 07-Bawana(SC) Banwari Lal, 

7/886, B-Block, 

Baba Colony, 

Burari, Delhi 

110084 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

DL-7 07-Bawana(SC) Satpal Singh, 

55,Janta Flats, 

Side 3, Vikaspuri, 

Delhi 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

GUJARAT – LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Number and 
Name of 
Constituency from 
which the person 
contested election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which the 
Period of 
disqualification will be 
expired 

GJ-1 34-Dahegam Amin Vinubhai Bahadurbhai 

Pahadiya-Velpura, Ta. Dahegam 

Dist. Gandhinagar, Pin-382315, 

Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-2 39-Viramgam Koli Patel Mukeshbhai 

Himmatbhai, At.-Thori –Mubarak, 

Ta.-Viramgam Dist.-Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-3 42-Vejalpur Parmar Yusufbhai Jeebhai 

D-95, Sukan Society, Opp. A one 

School, Juhapura-Vejalpur, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-4 42-Vejalpur Solanki Vinodbhai Bodhabhai, 

5/45, Karnavatinagar Housing 

Society, Bhagavtinagar road, 

Hatkeshwar, Amaraivadi, 

Ahmedabad-380026, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-5 42-Vejalpur Gajjar Nilesh Rameshbhai B.S.9 

Krupa Flat, Near Shiddheshwer, 

Anadnagar, Charrasta, Satelite, 

Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-6 42-Vejalpur Shaikh Yunus Gulamrasul 

7, Al-Habib Flat, Near Sonal 

Cinema, Vejalpur road, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-7 59-Dhandhuka Gorahva Vanrajbhai Vinodbhai 

At-Khamidana Darwaja Bahar, 

Near Jabuba High School Pase 

Barawala, Ta.-Barawala, 

Dist.-Botad, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-8 69-Rajkot West Virani Bharatbhai Nagajibhai 

Haridarshan Tagornagar Main 

Road, Opp. Saurashtra High 

School, Kalawad Road, Rajkot 

Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

GJ-9 78-Jamnagar Ahir Chavda Dipak Devatbhai 

Matru Ashish Society, Street No.1 

Navgamghed, Jamnagar, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-10 81-Khambhalia Gajjan Abbas Umar 

Huseni Chowk, Salaya, 

Ta.-Khambhalia Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-11 88-Keshod Lalit Kumar Laljibhai Dedania, 

At.-Rangpur, Ta.-Keshod, 

Dist.-Junagadh, Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-12 89-Mangrol Satbhaya Ashwinlal Kantilal 

At.-Kalimbhada Chock, To 

Chorvad, Ta. Maliya (Hatina) 

Gujrat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-13 126-Godhra Pathan Inayatkhan Maheralikhan 

4/198/1 Opp Shesansa Court, Civil 

Lines Road, Godhra, Dist.- 

Panchmamhal, 

 Gujarat-389001 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

GJ-14 166-Katargam Sondarava Bharatbhai Kanjibhai 

A/4, Manibagnagar, Chikuvadi 

Dhanamora, Cross Raod, 

Katargam, Surat,  

Gujarat 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GOA-LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Number and 
name  of 
Constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on 
which the 
period of 

disqualification 

will be expired 

GOA-1 6-Siolim Mukesh Sawant 
Zor Waddo, Shapora, 
Bardez-Goa 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

GOA-2 10-Aldona Anandrao Narayanrao Nagvenkar 
H.No.718/(2) Lima Waddo, 
Porvorim Bardez-Goa 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

GOA-3 24-Mormugao Sanjay Naik 
H.No.128, Opp.Technical Institute 
Vaddem, 
Vasco da Gama, 
 Goa. 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

GOA-4 24-Mormugao Maria Liberata Mendonca 
H.No. 3 Near Ammonia Tank 
Jetty, Sada Mormugao,  
Goa 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

GOA-5 38-Sanvordem Balkrishna Marathe 
H.No.116, 
Shetimolo 
Dharbandora, 
Goa 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 



 

 

HARYANA–HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Number and Name of 
Constituency from which 
the person contested 
election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which the 
Period of 

disqualification 

will be expired 

HR-1 08-Bhiwani 

Mahendergarh 

Lalchand, 

House No.-389, Near Bus 

Stand, Mandi, 

Adampur, Hisar 

Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-2 08-Bhiwani 

Mahendergarh 

Mahavir Singh 

Village-Gujrani 

The & Dist-Bhiwani 

Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-3 08-Bhiwani 

Mahendergarh 

Sukhbir Singh 

Village-Dharwan Bass, 

PO-Devrala, Tehsil- 

Tosham, Dist-Bhiwani 

Haryana. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-4 05-Karnal Kismat Sharma, 

Village-Phaphrana, 

Tehsil-Assandh, 

Dist-Karnal 

Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

 

 

HARYANA – LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Number andName of 

Constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of 

Disqualified persons 

Date of 

disqualification 

Date on which the 

Period of 

disqualification 

will be expired 

HR-5 20-Indri Rakesh Baagh Singh, 

Village-Kailash, 

P.O.Tikri, The & Dist- 

Karnal, Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-6 50-Hansi Sita Devi, 

VPO-Kulana, Tehsil-Hansi, 

Dist-Hisar, Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-7 50-Hansi Kuldeep Singh, 

VPO-Umara, The-Hansi, 

Dist-Hisar, Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

HR-8 75-Patodi(SC) Dayanand Singh, 

VPO-Tatarpur, 

The-Farrukhnagar, 

Dist-Gurgaon, Haryana 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

HR-9 05-Ambala City Randhir Singh, 

H.No. 261, Sector-9A, Ambala 

City (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-10 20- Indri Piyush Kumar 

Satguru Colony 

Village – Mangalpur 

Tehsil & Distt. – Karnal 

(Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-11 54 –Loharu Er. Chander Bhan Singh 

Shyoran 

VPO- Mandholi 

Tehsil – Loharu 

Distt. – Bhiwani (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-12 57- Bhiwani Nirmala Sharrof 

Ward No. 10 

Mank Chand Gali 

Bhiwani(Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-13 57- Bhiwani Comred Rajkumar Jangda 

Aggarsain Nagar, 

Murari Cinema, Shiksha Marg 

Bhiwani (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-14 57- Bhiwani Sanjay Kumar Banjara 

VPO- Rewari Khera 

Tehsil & Distt. Bhiwani 

Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-15 57- Bhiwani Ajay Haluwasia 

VPO – Haluwas 

Distt. – Bhiwani (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-16 57- Bhiwani Pankaj Tayal 

H.NO. -430-A, New Bagh Road 

Bhiwani, Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-17 57- Bhiwani Basant Kumar Sharma 

H.No.-31, Ward No. -20 

Dinod Gate, Bhiwani 

Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-18 57- Bhiwani Dr. Ranvir Singh 

Ranvir Hospital 

Meham Road 

Bhiwani (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-19 57- Bhiwani Ramesh Verma 

Dadri Gate, Kaunt Road 

Laxmi Nagar, Bhiwani 

Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 



 

 

HR-20 59-Bawani Khera(S.C) Pradeep Kumar 

V.P.O.- Kathura 

Tehsil- Gohana 

Distt.- Sonepat (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-21 59-Bawani Khera(S.C) Raj Kumar Khundiya 

V.P.O.- Patan 

Tehsil & Distt. Bhiwani 

Haryana (Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-22 62-Rohtak Rakesh Kumar 

H.No. 1074, 

Model Town, Rohtak, Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-23 66- Jhajjar Hansraj Nagar 

Ward No.- 9 

Damdama Mohalla, Jhajjar 

Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-24 67- Beri Sanjay Kumar 

Village- Chhudani 

Tehsil – Bahadurgarh 

Distt. – Jhajjar ( Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-25 67- Beri Bharthari 

Village – Kheri Asara 

Tehsil & Distt. – Jhajjar 

Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-26 67- Beri Vijay Pal 

Village – Barhana G. 

Tehsil & Distt. – Jhajjar 

( Haryana) 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

HR-27 78- Sohna Bindu Bhargava, 

C-13- FF, COSMOS Floor 

Sector – 52, RD City 

Gurgaon, Haryana 

08-05-2017 08-05-2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

HIMACHAL PRADESH–LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Number and 
Name of 
Constituency 
from which the 
person 

contested 
election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the 
Period of 
disqualificatio 
n will be 

expired 

HP-1 7-Indora (SC) Tilak Raj, 

Vill+Post-Indpur, Tehsil-Indora 

District-Kangra, Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-2 7-Indora (SC)  Balwant Singh, 

Vill+Post-Bhapoo, Tehsil-Indora 

District-Kangra, Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-3 7-Indora (SC)  Laxman Dass, 

Vill+Post-Mand Manjwan, 

Tehsil-Indora, District-Kangra, 

Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-4 8-Fatehpur Sh. Rasal Singh, 

Village-Narhun, Post-Paroul, 

Tehsil-Fatehpur, District-Kangra, 

Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-5 11-Jaswan Pragpur Gagandeep Parasher, 

VPO-Samnoli, Tehsil-Dehra 

District-Kangra, Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-6 18-Dharamshala  Anup Dhiman, Ward 

No.-14 VPO-Dari, 

Tehsil-Dharamshala 

District-Kangra, Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-7 18-Dharamshala  Digvijay Puri, 

Ward No.-5 House No.-270, Gamru 

Khanyara Road, Dharamshala 

Tehsil-Dharamshala 

District-Kangra, Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-8 58-Paonta Sahib  Surender, 

House No.-257/40, Ward No.-4 

Paonta Sahib, District-Sirmour, 

Himachal Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

HP-9 59-Shillai  Kedar Singh Jindan, 

House No.-2 Ground Floor, 

Block No.-24, Phase-3 Sector-5, 

New Shimla 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

 



 

 

JHARKHAND-HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 

S.No. No. & Name of the 

constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and address of 

disqualified persons 

Date of 

disqualification 

Date on which 

disqualification will be 

expired 

JKD-1 10-Singhbhum Sh.Madhu Koda 

Village-Patahatu 

P.O.-Maluka 

P.S.-Jagannathpur 

Distt-Singhbhum 

Jharkhand 

27-09-2017 27-09-2020 

JKD-2 6-Giridih Shiva Mahto 

H.No.119 Vill-Ghutwali, 

PO-Dumri, Dist-Giridih 

Pin-825106, Jharkhand 

10-07-2018 10-07-2021 

JKD-3 14-Hazaribag Ajit Kumar Singh 

Vill+PO-Khambhwa, 

P.S.-Bishnugarh, 

Distt-Hazaribag, 
Jharkhand 

10-07-2018 20-07-2021 

 

 

JHARKHAND-LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

S.No. No. & Name of the 

constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and address of disqualified 

persons 

Date of 

disqualification 

Date on which 

disqualification 

will be expired 

JKD-4 55-Manoharpur(ST) Mansuk Kujur, 

Vill-Rajnagar,P.O.-Rajnagar, 

P.S.-Rajnagar, Dist-Saraikela- 

Kharsawan, Jharkhand-831002 

18-10-2016 18-10-2019 

JKD-5 55-Manoharpur(ST) Moran Singh Chaki, 

Vill-Konkowa, 

P.O.-Sarjomhatu, 

P.S.-Sonua, Distt- 

WestSinghbhumJharkhand Pin- 

833102 

18-10-2016 18-10-2019 

JKD-6 68-Gumla(ST) Lalit Ekka 

Vill-Sisai Road,Dumbertoli, 

Post+P.S.+Distt-Gumla 

Pin-835207 

18-10-2016 18-10-2019 

JKD-7 68-Gumla(ST) Sunil Kullu 

Village-Brinda, 

Post-Dumardih, 

P.S.Gumla,Distt-Gumla,Jharkhand 

18-10-2016 18-10-2019 



 

 

JKD-8 17-Godda Viveka Nand Mishra, 

Vill.-Barhauna, 

P.O.Dubrajpur, P.S.-Godda(M), 

Dist. & Sub.Division-Godda, 

Jharkhand, Pin-814133 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

JKD-9 17-Godda Manoj Kumar, 

Guljarbag, P.O.-Godda, P.S.- 

Godda Town, Distt.Godda, 

Jharkhand, Pin-814133 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

JKD-10 18-Mahagama Md.Yahya Siddique, 

At-Gorgama, 

PO-Naraini, Panchyat- 

Garhi, PS-Hanwara, 

Block-Mahagama, 

Dist.Godda, Jharkhand.Pin- 

814154 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

JKD-11 03-Barhait(ST) Mangal Hansda, 

Vill.-Fulbhanga, 

Post-Fulbhanga, 

Barhait, Dist.-Sahibganj, 

Pin-816102, Jharkhand 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

JKD-12 10-Dumka(ST) Bablu Kumar Murmu, 

Vill.-Bandarjori, 

P.O.-Dumka, Distt. 

Dumka, Jharkhand 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

JKD-13 10-Dumka(ST) Garjen Murmu, 

Vill-Rajbandh,(Chetan Tola), 

Ranbandh, 

P.O.-Rajbandh, 

P.S.-Dumka(M), 

Dist.Dumka, Pin-81158, 

Jharkhand 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

JKD-14 75-Panki Savita Kumari, 

Village-Budhani Tola 

Sudna, 

P.S.-Sudna, 

P.S.-Medininagar Town, 

Distt-Palamau, Pin-822101 

Jharkhand. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

JKD-15 75-Panki Dhananjay Singh, 

Vill-Maharaja, P.O.- 

Bansdih, P.S.-Lestiganj, 

Dist-Palamau, 

Pin-822118, Jharkhand 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

JKD-16 75-Panki Bina Bhuiya, 

Vill-Padma, P.O.-Padma, 

P.S.-Manatu, Dist-Palamau, 

Pin-822123, Jharkhand 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 



 

 

JKD-17 75-Panki Mudrika Oraon, 

Vill-Semri, P.O.-Padma, 

P.S.-Manatu, Dist-Palamau, 

Pin-822123, Jharkhand. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

JKD-18 13-Madhupur Sunil Tudu, 

Vill.-Persia, 

P.O.-Margomunda, 

P.S.-Margomunda, Madhupur, 

Jharkhand 

23-12-2016 23-12-2019 

JKD-19 73-Manika(ST) Nirjal Kumar Singh, 

Vill.-Meral, P.O.-Siccki Kala, 

P.S.-Patan, Distt.Palamau, 

Jharkhand 

23-12-2016 23-12-2019 

JKD-20 73-Manika(ST) Neera Devi, 

Vill-Pokhraha Khurd, 

P.O.Rajwadih, P.S.-Latehar, 

Jharkhand. 

23-12-2016 23-12-2019 

JKD-21 02-Borio(ST) Elias Murmu, 

Village-Bishanpur, 

P.S.-Taljhari, P.O.-Taljhari, 

Distt.-Sahibganj, Jharkhand. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

JKD-22 14-Sarath Jimoli Soren, 

House No.-119B, Vill-Birajpur, 

P.O.-Birajpur, P.S.-Palojori, Sub.- 

Madhupur, Dist.-Deoghar, 

Jharkhand, Pin-814146 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

JKD-23 26-Simaria(SC) Kumar Diwakar, 

Vill-Nagari, P.O.-Chepakala, 

P.S.-Barkagaon, 

Dist-Hazaribag, Jharkhand 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

JKD-24 6-Maheshpur(ST) Shri Kalidas Tudu, 

Vill-Govindpur, 

P.O.-Sagberiya, P.s.-Pakuria, 

Dist – Pakur, Jharkhand 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-25 6-Maheshpur(ST) Shri Daud Marandi, 

Vill-Paliadaha (Sogletola), 

P.O.-Paliadaha, P.S.-Pakuria, 

Distt-Pakur, (Jharkhand), 

Pin-816117 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-26 20-Barkatha Shri Mahadeo Ram 

Vill-Kanko, Post-Kanko, 

Thana-Jainagar, Distt-Koderma, 

State-Jharkhand, Pin-825410 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-27 20-Barkatha Shri Alakhdeo Singh 

Vill+Post-Chalkusha, 

Thana-B arkatha, Dist- 

Hazaribagh, 

State-Jharkhand 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

JKD-28 24-Mandu Maksud Alam 

Vill-Charnakhiya, Post-Nawada, 

P.S.-Bishnugarh, 

District-Hazaribag, Jharkhand 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-29 25-Hazaribag Irshad Bin Rahman 

Pelawal, Hazaribag,  

Jharkahnd 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-30 25-Hazaribag Dr.Avinash Kumar 

Hosue Near old check-post, 

Near hurhuru tank, 

Ranchi-Patna Road-Hazaribag, 

Jharkhand 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-31 25-Hazaribag Shri Dwarika Kumar Das, 

Village-Nawada, Post-Banha, 

P.S.-Katkamsandi, 

Dist-Hazaribag, Jharkhand 

Pin-825302 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

JKD-32 25-Hazaribag Shri Deepak Kumar 

House No.125, Baba Path 

Hurhuru, 

P.O.-Hazaribag, 

P.S.-Sadar, Dist-Hazaribag, 

Jharkhand, Pin-825301 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

 
 

JAMMU & KASHMIR – LEGESLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
Sl.No. Number and 

Name of 
Constituency from 
which the 

Person contested 
election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified persons 

Date of 

disqualification 
Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

J&K-1 10-Bandipora AC  Ab. Rehman, 

Malangam, 

Bandipora, J&K 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

J&K-2 10-Bandipora AC  Mohammad Iqbal Zargar, 

Malangam, Bandipora, J&K 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

J&K-3 10-Bandipora AC Gh. Ahmad Bhat, 

Argam, Bandipora, J&K 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

J&K-4 11-Sonawari AC Gh. Mohammad Parray, 

Hajin, J&K 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

J&K-5 11-Sonawari AC  Nazir Ahmad Wani, 

Shadipora, J&K 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

KERALA – HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Number and name 
of Constituency from 
which the person 
contested election 

NameandAddressof 
Disqualifiedpersons 

Dateof 
disqualification 

Date onwhich 
The period of 
disqualification will be 
expired. 

KL-1 14-Kottayam Sreeni K.Jacob 

Kumbaloliyil, Pakkil P.O., 

Kottayam 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-2 14-Kottayam Ratheesh Perumal, 

Kariyath, Pattanakkad P.O. 

Alappuzha 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-3 16-Mavelikkara Pallickal Surendran, 

Kanjiravilayil, Payyanellur P.O., 

Mavelikkara 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-4 017-Pathanamthitta Peelipose 

Valikkalayil, Mandiram 

(PO), Ranni 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-5 017-Pathanamthitta Seleena Prakkanam 

Nagavra Puthen Veedu 

9/377/(3/377A), 

Prakkanam(PO), 
Pathanamthitta 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-6 017-Pathanamthitta Mathew Parey, 

Migh#26, Santhosh Nagar, 

Hyderabad 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-7 18-Kollam R.Premachandran 

Palavila Veedu Kuzhiyam 

Chandanathoppu P.O. 

Kollam PIN-691024 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-8 18-Kollam V.S.Premachandran 

Saroja TC/1350 Poonthi Road 

Kumarapuram Medical College 

P.O.Thiruvananthapuram Pin 

695011 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

KL-9 6-Malappuram  Ilyas Thacharakkal 

House, 

Kundoor, Nannambra P.O. 

Pin-676320 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-10 8- Palakkad  Rajesh S 

S/o Subramanian, 

1/448(12/448), Ummini, 

Akathethara Panchayath, 

Palakkad 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-11 8- Palakkad C. K. Ramakrishnan 

S/o Kuttappan, Chattantara 

House, Kinassery P.O Palakkad 

678707 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 



 

 

KL-12 8- Palakkad  Veerendrakumar O.P S/o 

Pokkan, Menonthodi, 

Kuniyil, Chorode, Vadakara 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-13 9-Alathur (SC) A. Biju 

S/o Appunni, Pokkunni, 

Vadavannur, P O 678504 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-14 9-Alathur (SC) K. Biju 

S/o Krishnankutty, Pangode 

House, Kannadi P.O, Palakkad 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-15 9-Alathur (SC) Vijayan Ambalakkad 

S/o Appu, Ambalakkad House, 

Kalleppully, P.O Palakkad 

678005 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-16 9-Alathur (SC) K.S. Velayudhan 

S/o Sankaran, Kunnathkadu 

Veedu, Kanjirakkode 

P.O, Wadakkanchery, 680590 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-17 13-Idukki T.K. Tomy 

Tharappel House, 

Kizhakkanmattom P.O 

Melukavumattom 

Pin 686652 

Kottayam 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-18 13-Idukki Anish Mariyil 

Mariyil House, 

Arakuzha 

P.O Muvattupuzha 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-19 13-Idukki James Joseph 

Panthappillil, 

Kanthipara Village, 

Chemmannar P.O 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-20 13-Idukki Shoby Joseph 

Puthenpurakkal House 

Pulickathotty 

P.O. Pattayakudy 

Vanchickal 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-21 13-Idukki Somini Prabhakaran 

Parakkal House, 

Koovalloor P.O 

Pothanikkadu, 
Kothamangalam 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-22 19-Attingal Sambath Anilkumar 

Varuvilakath Puthen Veedu, 

Vellayani, Nemom PO, 

Thiruvanthapuram 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 



 

 

KL-23 19-Attingal Suresh Kumar Thonnakkal 

11/300, Vallikandam, Muttakad 

PO, Thiruvanathapuram 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-24 20-Thiruvanthapuram Thomas Joseph 

TC 46/559(3), Nr. Convent, 

Poonthura PO TVM-26 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 

KL-25 20-Thiruvanthapuram Benet Babu Benjamin 

Pallithara Veedu, TC 37.C/1800, 

Kodunganoor PO, Vattiyoorkav, 

Thiruvananthapuram-695013 

15-01-2019 14-01-2022 
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KL-26 03- Udma Mohammed Pakyara, 

S/o Abdulla, Pakyara(H), Udma 

PO, PIN-671319 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-27 05- Trikaripur Shri K.P. 

Kunhikannan(Kandothumpura 

th), Kandothumpurath, 

Alamthatta Kayyur P O 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-28 05- Trikaripur Shri Kunjikannan P.M 

(Kuruvattu Veedu)Kuruvattu 

Veedu, Kooram Kunnu 

Plachikkara P O 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-29 17- Mananthavady  Kelu Kolliyil Kolliyil 

(H), 

Kammanakurisinkal, Kammana 

(P.O) 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-30 063- Guruvayur Shri. Muhammed Rasheed 

Arakkal Noolpadath 

Arakkal House. 

Punnakkachal, 

Kadappuram 680514 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-31 065- Wadakkanchery Shri. Anil 

Angadiparambil(H) 

Punnamparambu 

Colony Thekkumkara 
P.O. Pin-680608 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 



 

 

KL-32 066- Ollur Shri K.G. Rajan 

Kadayathu House, 

Orappanpara, 

P.O. Kannara, 

Thrissur. 680652 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-33 066- Ollur Shri Vincent.M.D. Marottikkal 

Marottikkal House, 

Amballur, Alagappanagar.P.O. 

Thrissur. 680302 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-34 068- Nattika Shri Ninu K.B. 

Mundakkal House 

Alathur, Anandapuram P.O. 

Thrissur-680305 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-35 069- Kaipamangalam Shri Biju Ittithara 

S/o.  Raveendran Ittithara 

HousePanangad.P.O, 680665 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-36 089- Udumbanchola Shri Raju Manjakkunnel 

Manjakkunnel Veedu, 

Mukkudil P.O. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-37 091-Idukki Shri Idukki Ravi 

Olickal House, 

Maniyaramkudy P.O Idukki 

Pin -685602 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-38 098-Puthupally Shri Joseph T. M. 

Thekkemuriyil House 

Kalloorkulam P.O. Anickad 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-39 099-Changanacherry Shri Suresh K 

Aswathy Bhavan 

Fathimapuram P.O 

Changanassery 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-40 100-Kanjirappally Shri Manoj Aruvikkuzhy 

Kollipparambil House 

Aruvikkuzhy P.O., 

Kanjirappally. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-41 117- Chavara Shri Ansar Thevalakkara 

Kannakathu 

Kizhakkathil, 

Padinjattakkara (P.O). 

Thevalakkara. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 



 

 

KL-42 117- Chavara Shri Shibu 

Shibu Bhavanam, 

Edappallikotta(P.O),Panmana 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-43 118- Kunnathur (SC) Shri C.K Gopi 

Mamkoottathil Veedu, 

Valiyapadam, Vilanthara, 

Sasthamcotta 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-44 118- Kunnathur (SC) Shri Kunjumon 

Parampil, Padinjarepura, 

Panappetty, Poruvazhy. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-45 120- Pathanapuram Adv. Faizy M. Pasha 

Valiyavila Veedu 

Talachira P.OKottarakkara 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-46 122- 

Chadayamangalam 

Shri. Jaleel Kadakkal 

Aziya manzil, Muthayil, 

Mancodu P.O 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-47 123- Kundara Shri Sharafath Mallam 

Mallam House, Valiya Vazhi, 

Kaithode. P.O Nilamel, Kollam 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-48 123- Kundara Shri S.M. Jaber 

Jaber Manzil, Kulappadam, 

Nedumpana. P.O. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-49 124- Kollam Shri Narayanan Nair 

Sree Neelakanda, TMN- 165 

Thirumullavaram P.O, Kollam 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-50 124- Kollam Shri K. Balakrishnan 

Kazhuthumoottil Thazhathil 

Mangad P.O, Kollam. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-51 129- Chirayinkeezhu Shri Ajith 

Maruthipoika Veedu, 

Parandakuzhi, Thattathumala 

P.O., Kilimanoor. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-52 129- Chirayinkeezhu Shri Ambili.V 

House no. 360 

Adichanalloor P O. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 

KL-53 134- 

Thiruvananthapuram 

Shri Sivakumar Raveendran 

Nair, 

6/997, Chittattinkara 

Banglowvil Veedu, 

Vattiyoorkavu P.O., 

Thiruvananthapuram-16 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 



 

 

KL-54 034-Ernad P.K. Basheer Palattukuyyan 

Palattukuyyan House, 

Panampilavu(P.O) 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-55 37- Manjeri Moyin Bappu 

Valiyathodi(H), 

Cheruvayoor(PO), 

Vazhakkad 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-56 37- Manjeri K.A.Savad 

Kandappan(H), 

Karuvambram(PO). 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-57 37- Manjeri . V.M.Musthafa 

Vilakkumadathil(H), 

Narukara(PO) 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-58 38- Perinthalmanna Saleem Mampad 

S/o Alavi,Mattummal (H), 

Naduvakkad, Mampad(PO), 

676542 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-59 040-Malappuram Ashraf Pulpatta 

S/o. Aboobacker, Madathil 

Kundil House, Vellankunnan, 

Pulpatta PO,676123 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-60 042-Vallikkunnu Abdul Nazer 

Nadukandiyil House, 

Parambilpeedika-676317, 

Malappuram Dist. 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-61 43-Tirurangadi Maliyatt Abdurazak Haji 

Maliyatt House, Kurool 

Kodinhi P.O. 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-62 43-Tirurangadi HANEEFA 

Pachayi House, Thennala. 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-63 044-Tanur Anwar Pannikkandathil 

Pannikkandathil House, 

Ponmundam(PO) Vailathur 

676106 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-64 044-Tanur Abdurahiman 

Puthanmaliyekkal 

Puthanmaliyekkal  House, 

Randathani Post, 676510 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 



 

 

KL-65 044-Tanur P.T Unni 

Pathirithazhath House, 

Tanur(PO) 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-66 045-Tirur E.K. Gafoor 

Eranhikkattu House,(P.O) 

Vairamkode, 

Thirunnavaya, Malappuram 

District, 

Pin-676301 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-67 045-Tirur Sahadevan 

Vasudeva Mandiram, 

(P.O) Poothakulam, 

Kollam District, 
Pin-691302 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-68 046-Kottakkal Beeran.K 

Kuruppath House, 

Moorkkanad 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-69 092-Peermade Benny Thomas 

Chirackal House, Anakkara. 

P.O. Anakkara HouH 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-70 116-Karunagappally A.K.Salahudheen 

Kaanjiyil Veedu, 

Chanthanthope.P.O., Kollam 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-71 119-Kottarakkara Hariprasad 

Pezhuvila Puthen Veedu, 

Mylom P.O., 

Kottarakkara. 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-72 133-Vattiyoorkavu Shri Sahadevan 

Vasudeva 

Mandiram,Poothakulam Post, 

Kollam 

24-07-2018 24-07-2021 

KL-73 033-Kondotty Sulfikar Ali Ambal 

Ambal, Siyamakandam, 

Pulikkal (PO) 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-74 102-Aroor Liyakkathali 

Anjilikkal, Thirumalabhagom 

P.O.-Thuravoor, Chavady 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-75 103-Cherthala S. Sarath 

Kannattuchira Nikarth, 

Cherthala, Pin-688524 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 



 

 

KL-76 105-Ambalappuzha P.G. Sugunan 

Pulimoottil, Canal Ward, 

Alappuzha-7 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-77 105-Ambalappuzha Joseph Kuttikkadan 

Kuttikkattu House, Komana, 

Ambalappuzha 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-78 106-Kuttanad Jose Koippally 

Koippally Punnakunnam P.O. 

Champakulam 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-79 106-Kuttanad Mohanan 

Kalakandam Thonnoorumchira 

Kannadi Pulinkunnu P.O 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-80 107-Harippad Ashabul Haq 

Vettiyaparamb, Pathiyankara, 

Thrikkunnappuzha, Alappuzha 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-81 107-Harippad D. Prasool Prakash 

Kunnuthara, Thottappally, 

P.O, Purakkad, Alappuzha 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-82 107-Harippad Samudayathil Ravi. R. 

Unnithan 

Chettiparampil Ram Nivas, 

Choorakkad, Thrippunithara, 

Ernakulam 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-83 107-Harippad Satheesh Kumar. B 

Chithira, Mankamkuzhi, P.O, 

Mavelikkara, Alappuzha 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-84 108-Kayamkulam Liju M. 

Valliyathu veedu, Thazhakara, 

Mavelikara. 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-85 109-Mavelikara Kattanam Suresh 

Vakkulanjiyil, Kattanam, 

Pallickal P.O 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-86 110-Chengannur E.T Sasi 

Edayathara Perissery 

Chengannur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-87 08-Taliparamba K. Sadanandan 

Kizhakkayil House, 

Cheleri. P.O., Taliparamba 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-88 09-Irikkur Rijo 

Akkakkunnel, Madamam, 

Kaithapram P.O. 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 



 

 

KL-89 09-Irikkur Rajiv Joseph, 

Anand Bhawan, Mundanoor, 

Nuchiyad P.O. Kannur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-90 09-Irikkur Raveendran. A.V 

Loveshore, Varadool, 

Muyyam P.O. 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-91 12-Dharmandam Divakaran, Moottil House 

Moottil House, Muthukutty, 

PO Mowanchery 670613 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-92 16-Peravoor Bijoy Kurian 

Vellara House, 

Kiliyanthara (P.O), Iritty 

Pin-670706 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KL-93 118-Kunnathur (SC) Manilal. M 

Manoj Bhavanam, 

Thekkumchery, 

Puthur, P.O. 

04-01-2018 04-01-2021 
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KT-1 4-Bijapur(SC) Raju Shrimant padaganur 

At & Post:Salotagi, Tq:Indi, Dist.-

Bijapur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-2 8-Koppal B. Manohara Hanamathappa, 

Ward No.3, 9th Cross,  

Edga Colony, Gangavathi, 

Distt-Koppal 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-3 8-Koppal Nagappa G. Karatagi, 

House No.70, Kempegouda Nagar, 

Hirohalli, Vishwanedam Post, 

Bangalore North Taluk, Bangalore. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-4 8-Koppal Najir Husaiin, 

16th Ward, House No.22, Near 

Rupangudi Road, Bellary 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-5 9-Bellary  Comrade S. Bheemappa, 

S/o Doolayya, 

House No.142, 14th Ward, Subhash  

Nagar, Sandur-583119 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-6 12-Uttara Kannada Olvin Marian Lopis, 

# 61 At: Doddakavoor, 

Post: Hadinabal, Taluk: Honnavar  

Dist: Uttara Kannada 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-7 12-Uttara Kannada Basavaraj Dundappa Hadapad,  

Deshpande Nagar Mundgod 

Dist: Uttara Kannada  

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-8 15-Udupi 
Chikmagalur 

M.D. Mainuddin Khan Alias Asfiya, 

S/o Mohammed Ismail Khan House 

477, Santhe Maidana, Tamil Colony, 

Chikmagalur-577101. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-9 23-Bangalore Rural S. Siddaramaiah (Heggade) 

Iggaluru Village Post,  

Virupakshipura Hobli, Channapatna 

Taluk, Ramanagara, District 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 



 

 

KT-10 26-Bangalore South  Khan Abdul R, 

S/o Late Abdul Rahman Khan, 

No.267, 4th Cross Road, 7th Main Road 

Minhaz Nagar, J. P. Nagar Post, 

Kadirenahalli, Bangalore-560078 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-11 26-Bangalore South T.K. Dasar, 

S/o Kariyappa Dasar,  

No.13, 3rd Cross Road, Hebbal, 

Binny Mill Road, Ganganagar 

Extension, Bangalore-560032 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-12 28-Kolar (SC) M. Muniyappa, 

S/o Muneppa, 

Marimakalapalli Village,  

Manchineellakote Post, Srinivaspur 

Taluk, Kolar District. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-13 06-Raichur Raja Thimappa Nayak,  

House No. 216, Ganadal Tq. & Distt. 

Raichur. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-14 06-Raichur M. Nagaraj,  

House No. 25, Sante Bazar, Maski, 

Tq.-Lingasugur, Distt.-Raichur. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-15 06-Raichur Bhagavantappa, 

House No. 2/13, ,  

Lingankhandoddi Tq., Distt. Raichur. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-16 06-Raichur Ranganayak, 

Post-Ganadhal, Tq. & Distt. Raichur. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-17 19-Tumkur  H. L. Mohan Kumar, 

S/o Late H.L. Lakshminarayana, 

House No. 79, Hindiskere, Tiptur 

Taluk, Tumkur District. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-18 19-Tumkur Brahmananda Reddy, 

S/o Krishna Reddy, ‘Ebavadana’, 
2nd Cross, Ashoka Nagara, Tumkur 

Taluk, Tumkur District - 572102 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-19 19-Tumkur S.B. Hanumantharayappa,  

S/o Baraguraiah, Lohithanagara, 

Kasaba Hobli, Nelamangala Taluk. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-20 23-Bangalore Rural R. Prabhakar Reddy, 

House No. 65, Mylasandra, Begur 

Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, 

Bangalore-560068 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-21 23-Bangalore Rural Muniraju Gowda. P, 

House No. 27/1, 

 “Tulasi” Vasanthapura, Main Road, 

Konanakunte Cross,  

Bangalore-560062 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 



 

 

KT-22 23-Bangalore Rural Shankarappa,  

House No. U-81, 6th Main Road,  

R.G.I. Colony, Srirampuram,  

Bangalore-560021 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-23 23-Bangalore Rural J. Nataraju, 

C/o K.S. Manjunath,  

Divyashree Lorry Owner,  

Church Road, Kanakapura Town, 

Ramanagara District. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

KT-24 23-Bangalore Rural M.P. Munawer Shariff, 

Maszid Street, Indira Colony, 

Guthalu Colony, Mandya-571403. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

 

KARNATAKA - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 

 

S. No. Number and name 

of Constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of disqualified 

person 

Date of 

disqualification 

Date on which 

the period of 

disqualificatio

n will be 

expired 

KT-25 64-Koppal Hadapad Nirmala, 

Mallikarjun,  

Sri Shail Nagar sirasappayyana 

Math, Post-Koppal, Distt. Koppal. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-26 69-Navalgund Saidapur Yallappa Dundur, 

Atpo: Saidapur Tq: Navalgund 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-27 73-Hubli Dharwad 

(Central) 

Vinod Pawar, 

Near T.V.S. Company, Kamari Peth, 

Hubli-580028 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-28 73-Hubli Dharwad 

(Central) 

Manoj Baburao Hangal, 

IInd Cross, Deshpande Nagar, 

Hubli. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-29 100-Hirtyur C.Nataraja, 

S/o Shivalingappa Saluhunase, 

Village, Suguru, 

 Post Dharamapura Hobali, 

Hiriyur Tq. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-30 100-Hirtyur Rangaswamy, 

S/o Rangappa, # 256, 

Aarkeshawara Colony, 

Ramanagar Town, Ramanagar Distt. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 



 

 

KT-31 101-Hosadurga K. Shivanna, 

S/o Katappa K.., 

Helethimmappanahatti, 

Mathodu Hobli, Hosadurga Taluk. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-32 102-Holalkere Chandrappa, 

S/o Godemane Marappa, 

Kalaghatta Vaddarahatti, 

Kalaghatta P.O., Holalkere Taluk, 

Chitradurga District. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-33 102-Holalkere Chandrappa B.S., 

S/o Siddappa, Thodarnal, 

Holalkere Taluk, Chitradurga Distt. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-34 102-Holalkere V. Ramesh Honnakaluve, 

S/o Venkatappa, 

Honnakaluvekoracharahatty. 

Gungiganuru P.O., B. Durga Hobali, 

Holalkere Taluk. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-35 110-Honnali D. Seethanaika, 

Machagondanahalli Village, 

Savalanga Post, Honnali Taluk. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-36 111-Shimoga Rural 

(SC) 

T. Shivakumara, 

Left Side, Navule, Shimoga 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-37 113-Shimoga B. R. Karibasappa, 

Sirigere (Post), Via – Ayanur, 

Shimoga, Taluk. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-38 113-Shimoga Usha Jayaraj, 

3RD Cross, Lakkappa Layout, 

Kasipura, Shimoga. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-39 113-Shimoga Mohammad Fazeel, 

Sominakoppa, Kote Gangur Post, 

Shimoga 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-40 113-Shimoga GA. RA. Shrinivas, 

Dollors Colony, Krushinagara, 

Shimoga. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-41 113-Shimoga Syed Sameer, 

4th Cross, Bapuji Nagara, 

Shimoga. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-42 150-Yelahanka G.R. Padmashree, 

A-305, Nagarjuna Medows, 

Doddaballapura Main road, 

Yelahanka, Bangalore-560064 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 



 

 

KT-43 152-

Byattarayanapura 

S. Vinayak Subramaniya 

 @ S. Vinayaka Subramani, 

S/o C. Swayam Jyothi,  

House No.36, 

Sri Vignesha Venkatesha Nilaya 

Amara Jyothi Layout Thanisandra, 

Banglore-77 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-44 153-Yeshwanthpura Lokesh H.K., 

House No. 1930, 4th Main, 2nd Cross, 

Kengeri Upanagar, Bangalore-60 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-45 153-Yeshwanthpura Rajamma, 

House No. 371, Vaddarapalya, 

Near KHB Colony, Kengeri Post, 

Bangalore-60 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-46 155-Dasarahalli A. Anthoni, 

# 04, 4th Main Road, 7th Cross, 

Raveendranagara, T. Dasarahalli, 

Bangalore-560057. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-47 157-Malleshwaram S. Sathyaprakash, 

House No. 4-3, Palace Guttahalli, 

2nd Cross, Muneshwara Block,  

Bangalore-560003 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-48 194-Arsikere T.M. Chandrashekaraiah, 

(Devaraj Thirupathihalli), 

S/o Manjaiah, Thiurupathihally, 

Kudurugundi Post, 

 Dudda Ho. Hassan Taluk 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-49 196-Hassan Salim Khan Gorur, 

S/o Late Lathif Khan Petebeedi, 

Gorur, Kataya Hobli, Hassan Taluk. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-50 210-Periyapatna Narayana, 

S/o Mallesha G. Basavanahalli, 

Kandegala Post, Periyapatna Taluk, 

Mysore District. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-51 217-Chamraja Akram Pasha, 

S/o Ahamedjaan, House No. 3, 

Sayyaji Rao Road, Bamboo Bazaar, 

Mysore-21 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-52 218-Narasimharaja Ikram Siddiqui, 

S/o Humayun Siddiqui,  

House No. 2278, 6th Cross, 

Basaveshwara Road,  

K.R. Mohalla, Mysore. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 



 

 

KT-53 219-Varuna Channabsavanna, 

Helavarahundi Village, 

T. Narasipura Taluk, 

 Mysore District. 

26-03-2018 26-03-2021 

KT-54 56-Devadurga(ST) Shri Channabasava, 

Jutamradi Village Post-Arakera 

Taluka-Devadurga, Dist.-Raichur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-55 56-Devadurga(ST) Basavaraj Nayak Gugeradoddi, 

Taluka-Devadurga, 

Dist.-Raichur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-56 57-Lingsugur(SC) Pampapathi Gudadur, 

229, Tidigol, Tq:Sindhanoor 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-57 
 

57-Lingsugur(SC) Comrade Chinnappa Kotriki 
Hirenaganoor, Tq:Lingsugur, Dist.-
Raichur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-58 57-Lingsugur(SC) Balarama 

Mincheri Tanda, Po.-Kalapur, 
Tq:Lingsugur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-59 57-Lingsugur(SC) Yashodhar Bhajantri 

Po:Koodalsangama, Tq:Hungunda 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-60 58-Sindhanpur Com Bashumiya 

House No.6-1-2343, 

APMC Yard, Khadariya Colony, Ward 
No.-15, Sindhanur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-61 58-Sindhanpur Basanagouda 

R/o Udabal(J),Tq:Sindhanur 

Dist.Raichur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-62 58-Sindhanpur Goudappa 

R/o Sukalapet, Sindhanur, 

Dist.Raichur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-63 59-Maski Tirupati 

Tirupateppa 

S/oBasappa, At:Hire Antaragangi 

Post:Nagarbenchi, Tq:Lingasugur 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-64 82-Hangal Ramu H.Yallura, 

At:Adur, Tq:Hangal,  

Dist.:Haveri 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-65 84-Haveri Shankara Allipura 

At:Allipur, PO:Shirabadagi,  

Tal:Savanur, Dist:Haveri 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-66 90-Vijayanagar K.Basavaraja 

S/o Bheemeshappa Gadiganur, 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-67 90-Vijayanagar B.Veeresh 

S/o B.Eranna, No.712, 7th Ward, 
M.P.Prakash Nagar, Hospet 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 



 

 

KT-68 90-Vijayanagar S.M.Manohar 

S/o S.M.Kotrayya, No.114, 31st Ward, 
6th Main Road, Neharu Colony, 
Hospet 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-69 90-Vijayanagar A.Vijaya Kumar, 

S/o A.Chandrappa, 31st Ward, BTR 
Nagar, Hospet 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

KT-70 102-Holalkere(SC) Gulihatti D.Rudresh 

S/o Divakarappa, 

Gulihattivaddarahatti (Bhovihatti), 

Doddaghatta P.O.Madadakere Hobali, 
Hosadurga Talluk, Chitradurga Dist. 

08-03-2019 08-03-2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MEGHALAYA - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

S. No. Number and name 

of Constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and Address of 

disqualified person 

Date of 

disqualification 

Date on which the period 

of disqualification will be 

expired 

MEG-1 35-Ranikor(ST) Smt.Pelcy Snaitang, 

Tlongpleng Village, 

Balat Dangar, 

Meghalaya 

07-12-2018 07-12-2021 

MEG-2 1-Nartiang(ST) Sh.Couple Stone Shylla, 

Wahiajer Village, West 

Jaintia Hills District, 

Meghalaya 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

MAHARASHTRA–LEGISLATIVEASSEMBLY 
 

Sl.No. Number and 
name of 

Constituency 
from which the 

personcontested 
election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date onwhich 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

MH-1 132-Nalasopara Mandavkar Vijay Sonu , 

B/303, Punam Palace, 

Laxmiben Chhedda Marg, Nalasopara 

(w), Tal.Vasai, Dist-Palghar 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

MH-2 179-Sion 

Koliwada 

Baba Kadam, 

24/1202, M.H.B.Colony, 

Sardar Nagar No.1, 

Sion Koliwada, 

 Mumbai-400 022 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

MH-3 179-Sion 

Koliwada 

Nafis Khan, 

Vijay Nagar Society, 

Room No.128, 

Salt Pan Road, Antop Hill, 

Wadala, 

 Mumbai-400 037 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

MH-4 251-Solapur 

South 

Sidharam T. Shendage, 

At. Sadepur, Post- Nimbargi, 

Ta. South Solapur, Distt. Solapur 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH – LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 
S. No. No. & Name of the 

Constituency from which 

the person contested 

election 

Name and Address of 

disqualified persons 

Date of 

Disqualification 

Date on which 

disqualification 

will be expired. 

MP-1 65-Maihar Shrimati Bitto Bai Kol, 

Village-Bara Kala, Post- 

Badera, Tehsil-Maihar,  
Satna, Madhya Pradesh 

07-10-2016 07-10-2019 

MP-2 65-Maihar Rambahor Tiwari 

Village Post Bhanni, 

Tehsil-Thana Beohari, 

District-Shahdol, 

Madhya Pradesh 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

MP-3 27-Kolaras Dashrath Singh Yadav, 

House No.-99/1 

Jahangeeravad Market 

Tehsil-Hujur,District-Bhopal, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-4 27-Kolaras Imran Khan, 

Imam Bade ke pass Saipura 

Shivpuri, District-Shivpuri, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-5 27-Kolaras Dauja Ram Jatav, 

Village-Panvari Post-Kolaras, 

Tehsil-Kolaras 

Distt-Shivpuri,Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-6 27-Kolaras Mahendra Singh Yadav S/o 

Feran,Village-Pali 

Post-Rajgarh Tehsil-Kolaras 

Distt-Shivpuri, Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-7 27-Kolaras Mahendra Singh Yadav Dada 

S/o Ramcharan, Gram Pahadi 

Post-Dehrod Tehsil-Kolaras 

Distt.-Shivpuri,MadhyaPradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-8 27-Kolaras Lakhpat Singh 

Village-Kadesara Post-Karya 

Tehsil-Kolaras 

District-Shivpuri, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 



 

 

MP-9 34-Mungaoli Akalvati Ahirwar 

Village-Nayakheda Post- 

Nayakheda Tehsil-Chanderi 

District-Ashoknagar, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-10 34-Mungaoli Abhay Singh 

Village-Sunpura 

Tehsil-Chanderi 

District-Ashoknagar, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-11 34-Mungaoli Jagdish 

Majara Haripur 

Tehsil-Chanderi 

District-Ashoknagar, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-12 34-Mungaoli Lalaram Tadaiya 

Village-Chhaiwlai 

Tehsil-Mungaoli 

District-Ashoknagar, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-13 34-Mungaoli Mo. Salim 

Aazad Mohalla Ward No.-10 

Ashoknagar 

District-Ashoknagar, 

Madhya Pradesh 

13-02-2019 13-02-2022 

MP-14 166-Agar (SC) Mukesh Songara 

184, Sunwani Raod, Kshipra, 

District Dewas, Madhya Pradesh 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

MP-15 61-Chitrakoot Prabhat Kumari Singh, 

Village Bichiyan 

Post Chitahara, Tahseel 

Majhgawan, Distt. Satna 

Madhya Pradesh 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

MP-16 61-Chitrakoot Radha, 

140 Raigaon 

Tahseel Raghurajnagar 

Distt. Satna Madhya Pradesh 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

MP-17 34-Mungaoli Anarat Singh Ahirwar, 
Village Sanvalheda Post 
Bilehru, Tehsil Mungaoli 
Distt. Ashoknagar, Madhya 
Pradesh 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 



 

 

MANIPUR – LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

Sl.No. Number and 
name of 

Constituency 

fromwhichthe 

person 

contested 

election 

Name and Address of 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification will 
beexpired 

MN-1 1-Khundrakpam Shri Yumlembam 
Jogendro Uyumpok 
Manning Leikai, 
P.S.Lamlai, Manipur 
East District 

08-02-2018 08-02-2021 

MN-2 5-Thongiu Ms.L.Geetaranjan 
Sharma Sagolband Salam 
Leikai, Imphal West, 
Manipur-795001. 

08-02-2018 08-02-2021 

MN-3 54-Nungba(ST) Shri Kamei William Kabui 
Langthabal 
Khoupum PO Canchipur, 
Imphal West, Manipur 

08-03-2018 08-03-2021 

MN-4 18-Konthoujam Shri Nongmaithem Santa 
Singh 
Sagoltongba Makha Leikai, 
Manipur 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 



 

 

ODISHA–HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 
 

Sl.No Number and 
Name of 
Constituencyfrom 
which the person 
contested election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified 
persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the Period of 
disqualification will 
be expired 

OR-1 9-Dhenkanal Er.Guru Prasad Pradhan 

At-Similipada, 

The Medies(NGO) Lane, 

PO/Dist-Angul-759122 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-2 18-Bhubaneswar Manash Ranjan Mishra 

LIG-250, Brit Colony, 

Nayapalli, 

Bhubaneswar, 

Odisha 

20-09-2018 20-09-2021 

 
 

 

ODISHA–LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

Sl.No Number and 
Name of 
Constituency 
from which the 
person 
contested 

election 

Name and Address 
ofdisqualified 
persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which the 
period of 
disqualification 
will beexpired 

OR-3 27-Saraskana(ST) Biram Tudu, 

At-Jamda, 

PO Luhasila, Via Bijatala 

PS Gorumahisani 

Distt.Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-4 27-Saraskana(ST) Braja Mohan Hansdah, At 

Mahuldiha, 

Ward No.1, 

PO/PS Rairangpur, 

Distt Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-5 27-Saraskana(ST)  Dasarath Mahali, At 

Sanabantha, 

PO Sargada, 

Distt. Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-6 27-Saraskana(ST) Naran Murmu 

At/PO-Pokharia, 

PS-Jharpokharia, 
Distt-Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 



 

 

OR-7 27-Saraskana(ST)  Shiba Majhi, 

At-Tanki Sahi, W.No.1 

PO-Bhanjpur, Baripada, 
Distt-Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-8 27-Saraskana(ST)  Sripati Dandapat, 

Village-Badsiajang, 

PO/PS-Tiring At present at P.O. 

Palasabani, 

Via-Saraskana, 

PS.Jharpokharia, 

Distt-Mayurbhanj,, Odisha 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-9 73-Umerkote(ST) Sri Dambarudhar Majhi 

At-Kusumguda, 

Post-Umarkote, 

Distt-Nabarangpur 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-10 73-Umerkote(ST)  Jatindranath gond, 

At-Karanpadar, 

Post-Raighar, 
Distt-Nabarangpur. 

29-09-2016 29-09-2019 

OR-11 53-Korei Sri Paramananda Jyotish, 

Vill-Umpada(Rampas Part), 

PO-Ferro Chrome Project, 

PS-Jajpur Road, 

Dist-Jajpur 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-12 53-Korei  Gopal Krushna Mohanty, 

Vill-Jagulaigadhia, 

PO-Barundei, 

PS-Korei 
Dist-Jajpur 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-13 115-Jatni  Shankarshan Nayak, 

S/o Khetrabasi Nayak 

Vill-Radhacharan Pur 

Ogalapada, 

PO-Janla, 

PS-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-14 115-Jatni  Namita Pal, 

w/o – Krushna Chandra Pal 

At-Bikash Nagar, 

PO/PS-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-15 117-Khurda Sri Dibakar Maharathy, 

At-Dihapur, 

PO-Bajapur, 

PS-Khordha Sader, 

Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 



 

 

OR-16 117- Khurda Prakash Samantaray, 

At-Nandapur, 

PO-Bajapur, 

PS-Khordha Sader, 

Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-17 117- Khurda Deepak Kumar Dalasinghray, 

At-Badapokharia, 

PO-Nilagiripatna, 

PS-Nirakarpur, 

Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-18 117- Khurda Laxmikanta Mishra, 

At-Arishal, 

PO-Kamaguru, 

PS-Jankia, 
Dist-Khordha 

13-09-2017 13-07-2020 

OR-19 53-Korei  Biswanath Sahoo,  

At-Abdalpur, 

PO-Baidyarajpur, 

PS/Dist-Jajpur, 

Odisha. 

26-12-2017 26-12-2020 

OR-20 111-Jayadev(SC) Bijaya Kumar Bhoi 

S/o-Late Sanatan Bhoi 

At-Raghunathpur 

PO-Itipur, 

PS-Lingaraj, 

Dist-Khordha, Odisha 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-21 111-Jayadev(SC) Satya Priya Behera 

S/o-Aparti Behera 

At-Nuagaon, 

PO-Malipada 

PS-Khandagiri, 

Dist-Khordha, Odisha 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-22 111-Jayadev(SC) Prafulla Chandra Behera 

S/o-Bhramar Behera 

At-Marthapur, 

PO-Bhanaragarh 

Dist-Khordha, Odisha 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-23 112-Bhubaneswar 

Central 

Subash Chandra Chau 

Pattanayak 

Flat No.301/A, Satyam 

Tower, Block-A, 

Bomikhal, Bhubaneswar- 
751010 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-24 112-Bhubaneswar 

Central 

Harihara Deo 

House No.428, 

Baramunda village(Part) 

Backside of Baramunda 

High School, 

Bhubaneswar 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 



 

 

OR-25 113-Bhubaneswar 

North 

Bibekananda Patra, 

Plot No.570/2255, Shree Vihar, 

Patia, Bhubaneswar-24 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-26 114-Ekamra 

Bhubaneswar 

Bijay Barik 

S/o-Brahmananda Barik 

Plot No.1567, 

Bhaktamadhu Nagar, Maa 

Tarini Basti, 

PO/PS-Khandagiri 

Dist-Khordha, Odisha 

17-01-2018 17-01-2021 

OR-27 8-Talsara(ST) Bishnu Kerketta 

At/PO-Luakera 

Sector-15, Rourkela 
Dist-SundargarhOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-28 8-Talsara(ST) Shri Pareswar Barla 

Village/P.O-Sankra 

PS-Talsara 
District-SundargarhOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-29 8-Talsara(ST) Praphul Kumar Kujur 

At/PO-Chhatasargi 

PS-Sadar 
District-SundargarhOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-30 8-Talsara(ST)  Minaketan Naik 

Village-Beheramal 

PO-Dumabahal 

Via-Lephripara 
District-SundargarhOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-31 11-Raghunathpali 

(SC) 

Gopal Das 

Qr. No. A/101, Sector-22, 

Fertilizer Township, 

Rourkela-769007, 

Dist-SundargarhOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-32 29-Bangiriposi(ST) Balaram Marndi At-

Andhari 

PO-Asanjoda 

PS-Kuliana 
Dist-MayurbhanjOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-33 30-Karanjia(ST) Jatin Kumar Das 

At-Karanjia NAC, No. 14 

PO/PS-Karanjia 
Dist-MayurbhanjOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-34 30-Karanjia(ST) Rama Chandra Soren At-

Sunaposi 

PO-Kushapada 

PS-Karanjia 
Dist-MayurbhanjOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-35 30-Karanjia(ST) Shishir Hembram 

At/PO-Jhadaghosda 

PS-Raruan 
Dist-Mayurbhanj, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 



 

 

OR-36 32-Badsahi(SC) Sarat  Chandra Mukhi , 

At-Ratanpur 

PO-Chenguamangalpur 

PS-Badasahi 

Dist-Mayurbhanj Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-37 34-Morada Dilip Kumar Acharya At-

Paktia 

PO-Kostha 

PS-Suliapada 

Dist-Mayurbhanj 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-38 43-Bhandaripokhari Sudhakar Nanda 

At/PO- Naripur, 

PO/PS/Dist-Bhadrak 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-39 44-Bhadrak Kallola Kanta Swain 

Vill/PO-R.N.Betara 

VIA-Barikpur Bazar 

PS-Bhadrak(R) 

Dist-Bhadrak 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-40 44-Bhadrak Mustak Ahamad Azad 

Vill/PO-Praharajpur 

VIA-Sompur 

PS-Kisan Nagar 

Dist-Cuttack 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-41 44-Bhadrak Sanjaya Kumar Nayak 

Vill-Sarasatia, PO-Ranital 

PS-Bhadrak(R) 

Dist-Bhadrak 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-42 45-Basudevpur  Prakash Chandra 

Gochhait 

Vill/PO- Gujidarada 

PS-Bhadrak(R) 

Dist-Bhadrak 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-43 47-Chandbali Debadutta Mohanty 

Vill/PO-Bamanbindha 

PS-Tihidi 
Dist-BhadrakOdisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-44 51-Dharmasala Chandramani Nayak S/o-

Bidyadhar Nayak At/Po-

Haridaspur 

Ps-Dharmasala 
Dist-Jajpur, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-45 51-Dharmasala Nirmal Kumar Rout S/o- 

Duryodhan Rout 

Vill-Betanda, PO-Barabati 

PS-Dharmasala 
Dist-Jajpur, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 



 

 

OR-46 52-Jajpur Rajendra Dhal At-

Braja Nagar 

PO-Rudhia 

PS-Panikoili 
Dist-Jajpur, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-47 85-Kantamal Ramesh.Chandra 

Dehuria 

At-Masinagora 

PO-Masinagora 

Dist-Boudh 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-48 85-Kantamal Sandeep Kumar Meher At-

Gajrajpur 

PO-Ainlapali 

Dist-Boudh 

Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-49 85-Kantamal Susil Kumbhar At-

Kasurabandha PO-

Kasurabandha Dist-

Boudh 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-50 86-Boudh Gangadhar Hansa At-

Kamalpur 

PO-Purunakatak 

Dist-Boudh 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-51 86-Boudh  Sastha Kumar Purohit At- 

Brahmansahi (Boudh) 

PO/Dist-Boudh 
Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-52 86-Boudh Banamali Bhabasagar At-

Tulasipur 

PO-Palaspat 
Dist-Boudh, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-53 86-Boudh Bijaya Kumar Behera At-

Tileswar 

PO- Purunakatak 

Dist-Boudh, Odisha 

25-07-2018 25-07-2021 

OR-54 18-Rairakhot Swadhin Panda 

At-QR.D/1, Labour Colony, 

Modipara, Sambalpur, 

P.O.-Mudipara 

PS-Town PS 
Dist-Sambalpur, Odisha 

20-09-2018 20-09-2021 

OR-55 28-Rairangpur(ST) Umakanta Naik At-

ward No.11, 

Rairangpur NAC, 

Thakuranibeda, 

P.O/PS-Rairangpur, 

Dist-Mayurbhanj, 
Odisha 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 



 

 

PUNJAB - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

Sl. 
No 

Number and 
Name of 

Constituency from 

which the person 

contested election 

Name and Addressof 
Disqualified persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
The period of 
disqualification will 
be expired 

PB-1 23-Patti AC Sh. Harjinder Singh, 

VPO Thakarpura, The. 

Patti, District Tarn Taran, 
Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-2 27-Kapurthala AC Sh. Satish Kumar Nahar, 

Top Khana, Kapurthala, 

Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-3 32-Shahkot Sh.Gurcharan Singh, 

Village Khamba Tehsil 

Guruharsai Distt. 
Ferozepur, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-4 53-SAS Nagar AC Sh. Narinder Singh, 

H.No. 29, Vill. Jhingarahan, 

The. Kharar, Distt. S.A.S. 
Nagar, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-5 53-SAS Nagar AC Sh. Sarabjit Singh, 

H.No.4243, Sector-68, S.A.S 
Nagar, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-6 53-SAS Nagar AC Sh. Jaswinder Singh, 

H.No. H-463, Phase-1, S.A.S 
Nagar, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-7 53-SAS Nagar AC Sh. Amit Sharma, 

H.No.134/1, Shivjot 

Enclave, Kharar, The. 

Kharar, Distt. S.A.S 
Nagar, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-8 54-Bassi Pathana Sh. Harnek Singh 

Diwana, 

Ward No.-5, Bassi 

Pathana, Distt-Fatehgarh 

Sahib, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-9 54-Bassi Pathana Sh. Gurdeep Singh, 

VPO-Goh, The-Khanna, 

Distt. –Ludhiana, Punjab, 

Pincode-141401 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-10 61-Ludhiana South Sh. Kunvar Ranjan 

Singh, 

H.No.1887, Sector-32A, 

Chandigarh Road, 

Ludhaina, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

PB-11 61-Ludhiana South Sh. Maninder Sharma, 

H.No.881, St. No. 27, 

Preet Nagar, Shimla Puri, 

Ludhiana, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-12 62-Atam Nagar Sh. Ravi Kumar Vaid, 

H.No. 201, Jagdish 

Nagar, Dugri, Ludhiana, 
Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-13 62-Atam Nagar Sh. Udham Singh, 

Village Sehzad, 

Ludhiana, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-14 65-Ludhiana North Sh. Rajinder Kumar, 

H.No. 144, St. No. 11, 

New Guru the. Bahadur 

Nagar, Gill. Ludhiana, 
Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-15 68-Dakha AC Sh. Jaswinder Singh, 

Vill. Barsal, The. 

Jagraon, Distt. Ludhiana, 
Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-16 71-Nihal Singh 

Wala (SC) 

Sh. Jarmanjit Singh, 

Vill-Jawahar Singh Wala, 

The-Nihal Singh Wala, 
Dist. Moga, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-17 73-Moga Sh. Kulwant Singh, 

Prem Nagar, Moga, 

Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-18 73- Moga Smt. Rekha Kapoor, 

H.No. 1130, Gandhi 
Road, Moga, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-19 87-Faridkot Sh. Prem Singh Safri, 

Guru Hargobind Nagar, 

Chahal Road, Faridkot, 
Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-20 98-Budhlada (SC) 

AC 

Sh. Lachman Singh Mal 

Singh Wala, 

Village Mal Singh Wala 

Tehsil Budhlada 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-21 111-Rajpura LA Dalbir Singh, 

H.No.1622/3, Mohalla 

Naya Bagh, Ragho 

Majra, Patiala, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-22 111-Rajpura LA Mahesh Kumar, 

B/1512, Roshan Colony, 
Rajpura, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

PB-23 112-Derabassi AC Sh. Gurmeet Singh, 

H.No.4, W.No.10, Green 

Evenue Kharar, Punjab 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

PB-24 78-Guruharsahai Sh.Sandeep Singh, 

New Abadi, Zira Gate, 

Tehsil & Distt.Ferozepur, 

Punjab 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 



 

 

PUDUCHERRY– LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

Sl 
N o 

Number and 
Name of 
Constituency 
from which the 

person 
contested 
election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified 
persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification will be 
expired 

PUD-1 25-Thirunallar J.Senthil Murgan, 
SM.V.P.West 8A, 
3rd Cross Street, 
Villianur, 
 Puducherry 

23-02-2018 23-02-2021 

PUD-2 10-Kamarajar Nagar P.Sivakumar No.6, 
Bagavathsingh Nagar, 
II Cross, 
Samipillaithottam, 
Lawspet, 
Puducherry-605008 
Puducherry 

23-11-2017 23-11-2020 

PUD-3 18-Mudaliarpet A Haridass 
No.16, Murugan 
Koil Street, 
Nallavadu, 
Puducherry-605007 

23-11-2017 23-11-2020 

PUD-4 19-Ariyankuppam G.Sathiyanandam 
No.4, Sivan Koil 
Street, 2nd Cross Street, 
Sivalingapuram, 
Puducherry-605007 

23-11-2017 23-11-2020 

PUD-5 29-Mahe Shaj Kumar V.V 
Vellunna Veettil, 
Chembra, Post, 
Paral-670671 
Puducherry 

23-11-2017 23-11-2020 



 

 

RAJASTHAN - HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 

Sl 
No 

Number and Name of 
Constituency from 
which the person 
contested election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified 
persons 

Dateof 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification will be 
expired 

RJ-1 09-Bharatpur(SC) Smt.Sheetal Jatav, 
Arvind Colony, 
Kaman Gate, Deeg, 
Tehsil-Deeg, Distt- 
Bharatpur, 
Rajasthan 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

RJ-2 09-Bharatpur (SC) Sh.Lakhan Singh 
Village & Post Barigha, 
Tehsil-Rupbas, 
Distt-Bharatpur 
Rajasthan 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

 

 

 

RAJASTHAN – LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

Sl. No Number and 
Name of 

Constituency 
from which the 
person contested 
election 

Name and Address 
of disqualified 
persons 

Date of 
disqualification 

Date on which 
the periodof 
disqualification will be 
expired 

RJ-3 30-Udaipurwati Narendra Saini, 

Ward No.2, Maliyo Ki 

Dhani,Chidawa, Distt- 

Jhunjhunu,  

Rajasthan 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

RJ-4 51-Civil Lines Gopal Krishan, 

28, Sushilpura, Sarkari 

School Ke Pass, Sodala, 

Jaipur, 

Rajasthan 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

RJ-5 194-Kishanganj Hardayal, 07-07-2017 07-07-2020 
  Village & Post dhoti,   

 (ST) Tehsil-Ataroo, Distt-Baran,   

  Rajasthan   



 

 

TAMIL NADU– LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

Sl.No. No. &Name of the 
Constituency from 
which the person 
contested 
election 

Name &Address of 

Disqualified person 

Dateof 

Disqualification 

Date on which 
the period of 
disqualification 
will be expired 

TN-1 74-Villuppuram Mugamadhu Ali Jinna M 

46/19 Vedappan Koil Street, 

Sitherikarai, 

Viluppuram Taluk 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-2 77-Ulundurpet KUMARAGURU, D. 

Mariyamman Koil, 

Theru Irunthai Post, 

Ulundurpet 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-3 77-Ulundurpet BALU, P. 

Vadakku Theru, 

A. Athippakkam, 

Periyakurukkai P.O. 

Ulundurpet Taluk 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-4 106-Gobichettipalayam KUPPUSAMY , P 

Kavilipalayam 

PostSathiyamangalam- 

638402 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-5 108-Udhagamandalam JAGAN, R. 

386, Gandhi Nagar 

O’ Velly, Gudalur 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-6 188-Melur JOTHI.V 

26, Subbramaniya Kounder 

Veethi, Rathinapuri, 

Kovai Dist. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-7 191-Madurai North IDA REVATHI, R. 

15, Loorthu Nagar West Main 

Road 

K. Pudur, Madurai 07 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-8 191-Madurai North KAASIM SAIT, M.K.A. 

10, Quaide Millath Nagar 

3rdStreetEast Veli Street, 

Madurai-1 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-9 195-Thiruparakundram SANTHI POOJAN K. 

3/60,Keelakuilkudi 

Keelakuilkudi Post, 

Madurai-625019 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-10 196-Thirumangalam KARNAN.S 

1, Appache Nagar Main Road, 

Thiruppur Town-641607 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 



 

 

 

TN-11 196-Thirumangalam CHANDRABOSE.P 

9/41, East Street, 

Middle Lane, 

Thirupparankundram, 

Madurai-625005. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-12 197-Usilampatti MAHENDRAN M 

1-E East StreetMallapuram 

Peraiyur Taluk, 

Madurai District. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-13 197-Usilampatti JEYAKUMAR S 

Mallapuram East Street, 

Mallapuram Post, 

Peraiyur Taluk, 

Madurai District. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-14 197-Usilampatti NAGAMANI N. 

South Street 1st Ward, 

Elumalai Post 

Peraiyur Taluk, 

Madurai District. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-15 197-Usilampatti RAJUTHEVAR M 

Sakthi Veerammal Arakkatt 

Karikalan Kottai, 

T. Narayanapuram 

Thenkarai, Vadipatti Taluk, 

Madurai District. 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-16 200-Bodinayakanur D. MAHESWARI 

11/14,Muthupillai 

Street,Nanguneri, Tirunelveli, 

Theni 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-17 200-Bodinayakanur K.S. SELVAM 

23/16 W, Partition Street, 

Gandhi Nagar, 

Bodinayakanur, Theni District 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-18 220-Vasudevanallur SAMY M 

7/98,EAST STREET, 

Vadamalapuram Post, 

Sivagiri Taluk, 

Tirunelveli District-627757 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-19 225-Ambasamudram N. BALASUBRAMANIAN 

2/223, PSP NAGAR, 

KORAMPALLAM VILLAGE, 

TUTICORIN 

05-05-2017 05-05-2020 

TN-20 76-Tirukkoyllur Arulnehru V., 

2-Mariyamman Koil Street, 

Mazhalyampattu, 

Thiruvennainallur, 

Tirukkoyilur-607203 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

 

 



 

 

TN-21 96-Tiruchengodu Marimuthu S, 

D.No.3/64, Pallar Street, 

Mamundi, Agaraharam, 

Trichengode TK, Namakkal 

Dt.Pin 637503 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-22 209-Paramakudi(SC) V.Ravishankar, 

Nilayambadi Village, 

K.Karunkulam Post, 

Paramakudi Taluk 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-23 209-Paramakudi(SC) C.Palpandi, 

1/44 Kamatchi Nagar, 

Nelmadur Village and 

Post, Paramakudi Taluk 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-24 209-Paramakudi(SC) K.Maheswaran, 

3/12 Pambuvizhunthan 

Village, Malaykudi Post, 

Paramakudi Taluk 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-25 210-Tiruvadanai Mahalingam M, 

D.No.33, 

Sengamadal, C.K. 

Mangalam(P), 

Thiruvadanai (T) 

Ramanathapuram 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-26 210-Tiruvadanai Pappa A, Melavayal, 

Anjukottai, Tiruvadanai 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-27 212-Mudukulathur Mohamed Gaddaffe, S.F., 

S/o Sheik Fareed, 

No.2nd Floor, 

St Xavier Street, Elukinaru, 

Chennai-600001 

26-07-2018 26-07-2021 

TN-28 46-Gudiyattam(SC) Deepa, B., 

2/68B, Dhasarimandhiripatti 

Village, Paravakkal Post, 

Gudiyattam Vellore District- 

635806 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-29 46-Gudiyattam(SC) Vadivelan, P., 

Old No. 3/9, New No. 110, 

PerumalKoilStreet, 

Periyavarikam Village 

Thuthipet Post, Ambur Taluk, 

Vellore District-635811 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-30 46-Gudiyattam(SC) Saravanan, S., 

No. 18/7 LBS Nagar, Katpadi 

Road, Gudiyattam, Vellore 

District-632602 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 



 

 

TN-31 48- Ambur Kalaikamaraj, N., 

2/164, Arasamara Street, 

VanniyanathapuramMittalam 

Post, (via) Thuthipattu, 

Ambur Taluk 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-32 48- Ambur Dhaurman. V, 

No. 42, Vadapalliyur Houses, 

Sempalli(Pt), Gudiyatham 

Taluk, Vellore District. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-33 48- Ambur Murali Mohan, M., 

No. 24/579 R.K. HUDCO, 

Phase-15, Hosur 635109 

Krishnagiri District. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-34 113-Tiruppur(North) Nagarajan. A, 

Gandhi Nagar, A.D. Colony, 

Perumanallur, Tiruppur- 

641666 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-35 115-Palladam Sathishkumar. L, 

1/15A-1, Sathyeashwar 

Nagar, KovaiMahalingapuram 

Opposite, Vellalore Post, 

Coimbatore-641111 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-35 126-Madathukulam Muthukumar.A, 

B-4, Ganapathi Housing Unit 

Ganapathi, Coimbatore 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-36 126-Madathukulam Suresh Pandian.S, 

17/14, AngannanSanthu, 16- 

Ward, Palani 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-37 126-Madathukulam Manoharan. S, 

1/35-C, Thanthoni, Thungavi 

Post, Madathukumlam Taluk 

Tirupur 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-38 126-Madathukulam Manoharan D, 

829, Paraiyur, Thungavi Post, 

Madathukulam Taluk,  

Tirupur 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-39 162-Poompuhar Sekar R, 

4/232, Devar Street 

KuranguputhurThalachangad 

uTharangambadi TK 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 



 

 

TN-40 163-Nagapattinam Thamimul Ansari. A, 

5/62, West Street, Azhiyur. 

Nagapattinam Taluk 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-41 163-Nagapattinam Balraj. A, 

1-38A1, Pookkara Street, 

VelankanniKilvelur Taluk. 

Nagapattinam District 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-42 165-Vedaranyam Murugavelu.S, 

216-A North Street, 

Neduncherry, 

Ambagarathur(Post), 

Nannilam 609601. Thiruvarur 

District 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-43 184-Karaikudi Sethu M, 

Madurai Thondi Main Road, 

Thiruvegampathu Post, 

Devakottai Taluk 630302 

Sivaganga District 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-44 184-Karaikudi Alagappan. SP, 

K Pudhur, Kallankudi, 

Periyakarai Post, Devakottai 

Taluk-630302 Sivaganga 

District 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-45 184-Karaikudi Tamil Karthick, 

1174, ThanthaiPeriyar Nagar, 

8th Street, Burma Colony, 

Karaikudi Taluk 630001 

Sivaganga District 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-46 184-Karaikudi Naganathan A, 

41 Seppavayalar Street, 5th 

Ward, Devakottai Town, 

Devakotttai Taluk-630303 

Sivaganga District. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-47 186-Sivaganga Kaleeswaran M, 

1542, Anna Nagar 

PaiyurPillaivayalSivaganga 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-48 186-Sivaganga AnuJeyanthi F, 

31, MeyyappanAmbalam 

Street Kandanur Road 

Karaikudi 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 



 

 

TN-49 211-Ramanathapuram M Sendurpandian, 

13 NMRS Road, 

Kamarajapuram, Madurai-9 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-50 211-Ramanathapuram M. Veeraragavan, 

6/109, Verkodu, Kariyur, 

RameswaramTk, 

Ramanathapuram Dt. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-51 211-Ramanathapuram Kannan., 

13 Vandikkara Lane, 

Ramanathapuram Town, 

Ramanathapuram Dt. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-52 211-Ramanathapuram S Shanmugavel, 

3/45, Valayarvadi, Vedalai, 

RamanathapuramTk, 

Ramanathapuram Dt. 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 

TN-53 211-Ramanathapuram N Muruganatham., 

7/301-1, 

ManjanaMariammanKovil 

Street, Sakkarakottai Post, 

Ramanathapuram 

09-01-2019 09-01-2022 



 

 

 

TELANGANA-HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE 
 

Sl. 

No. 

No. & Name of 

theConstituency 

From which the 

person contested 

Name &Address of 

Disqualified person 

Date of 

Disqualification 

Date on which the period of 

disqualification 

will be expired 

TLG-1 03- Karimnagar B. Laxman, 

H.No. 1-44, Jalalpur, 

District: Nizamabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-2 03- Karimnagar L. Prabhakar Reddy, 

Village Marlapeta, 

Mandal: Boinpelli, Dist: 

Karimnagar 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-3 03- Karimnagar Meesala RajiReddy, 

H.No.11-57, Village: 

Rudrangi, Mandal: 

Chandurthi, Dist: 
Karimnagar 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-4 03- Karimnagar Uppuleti. Laxman, 

H.No.8-3-240, 

Bhagathnagar, 

Karimnagar, 505001 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-5 03- Karimnagar Mohammed Amjad 

Mohiuddin, H.No:7-3-161, 

Kashmeergadda, 

Karimnagar, Karimnagar 

Dist 505001 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-6 03- Karimnagar Srinivas Reddy 

Lingampally, 

Village: Kachapur, 

Mandal:Shankarapatnam, 

Dist: Karimnagar 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-7 08- Secunderabad Dr. N. S. Uday Kumar, 

Flat No. 102, G.K. Colony, 

Neha Residency, 

Secunderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-8 08- Secunderabad B. Deepak Kumar, 

H.No.2-3-64/1/8/9/15/A, 

Jaiswal Gardens, 

Amberpet, Hyderabad- 

500013. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-9 08- Secunderabad K. Srinivasulu, 

H.No.40-241/2, Flat 

No.201, Adithya Castle, 

Krishnaveni Nagar, Moula 

Ali, Hyderabad-500040 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

TLG-10 08- Secunderabad Syed Sajid Ali, 

H.No.  13-1-12/10A Opp: 

Prakash Talkies, 

Mangalhat, Hyderabad. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-11 08- Secunderabad Mohammed Rizwan 

Hussain, 

H.No. 8-6-32, Friends 

Colony, Old Bowenpally, 

Secunderabad-500011 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-12 09- Hyderabad Binghi Rajashekar, 

9-1-1/B/17, Defence 

Colony, Langer House, 

Hyderabad- 500008 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-13 09- Hyderabad Rashid Shareef, 

22-6-672/2, Shareef 

Estate, Etabar Chowk, 

Charminar, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-14 09- Hyderabad Venu Gopal. P, 

8-3-228/346/A, 

Rahmathnagar, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-15 09- Hyderabad N. Mahender Singh, 

14-11-515, Jhansi 

Chowrah, Mangalhat, 

Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-16 09- Hyderabad Md. Osman, 

18-7-198/E/1, Murad 

Mahal, 

Katta Talab, Hyderabad 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

TLG-17 09- Hyderabad Shaik Moin, 

20-4-1157/132, Macca 

Masjid Camp, Hyderabad- 

02 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

 

 

TELANGANA-LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

Sl. 

No. 

No. & Name of 

theConstituency 

From which the 

person contested 

Name &Address of 

Disqualified person 

Date of 

Disqualification 

Date on which the period of 

disqualification 

will be expired 

TLG-18 16-Kamareddy Mahender Goud 

Kodipyaka, 

3-1-117, Weekly Market, 

Kamareddy 

13-04-2017 13-04-2020 



 

 

TLG-19 22-Dharmapuri (SC) Kannuri Suresh 

H. No. 2-42, 

Gunjapadugu Village 

Gollapelli Mandal 

Karimnagar Dist 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-20 23-Ramagundam AC Shaik Saleem 

11-2-175, Allur, 8incline 

Colony, Ramagundam 

(M) 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-21 23-Ramagundam AC Katkoori Rama 

6-4-264, Power House 

Colony, Godavarikhani, 

Ramagundam 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-22 23-Ramagundam AC Dasari Koteshwar Rao 

Q. No. T1-576,8-incline 

Colony, Near CER Club, 

Ramagundam 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-23 23-Ramagundam AC Naresh Edunoori 

6-4-141/B, I. B. Colony, 

Godavarikhani. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-24 29-Sircilla Sridhar Reddy Velumula 

H.No. 3-26, Namapur (V) 

of Mustabad (M) of 

Karimnagar dist. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-25 29-Sircilla Challa Balreddy 

H. No. 7-28, Racharla 

Boppapur (V) of 

Yellareddipet (M), 

Karimnagar Dist. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-26 110-Pinapaka (ST) Komaram Satyanaryana 

H. No. 4-47, Pathuru (V), 

Markodu (GP), Gundala 

(M), Khammam Dist. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-27 111-Yellandu (ST) Guguloth Vijaya 

H. No. 8-1-269 

Prasanthi Nagar, 

Khanapuram, 

Khammam (U) 

Khammam District 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-28 112-Khammam AC Akkirala Venkateswarlu 

@ Manishapal 

H. No. 3-23, 

Gopalapuram, Khammam 

(U) Pin Code: 507002 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 



 

 

TLG-29 113-Palair Mallaiah Mothe 

H.No. 6-3-90, Bank 

Colony, Khanapuram 

Haveli, Khammam 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-30 115-Wyra (ST) Bachala Laxmaiah 

Nallabanda Bodu Village 

Gundepudi Post Julurpad 

Mandal Khammam Dist 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-31 116-Sathupalli (SC). Akkirala Venkateswarlu 

@ Manishapal 

H.No.3-23,Gopalapuram 

(V), Khammam Urban 

Mandal, Khammam Dist. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-32 117-Kothagudem Sampath Ponugoti 

H. No. 6—32/1A Sai 

Nagar, Kothagudem 

Khammam Dist, - A.P. 

08-06-2017 08-06-2020 

TLG-33 32- Husnabad VENKATADRI 

CHENNABOINA 

H. No. 3-41, Keshavapur 

Village of Husnabad 

Mandal of Karimnagar 

District 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-34 73-Narayanpet PESALA JAYADEVA 

REDDY 

H. No. 1-94/B, Nidgurthy 

Village of 

Utkoor Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-35 73-Narayanpet POLEPALLY VINOD 

KUMAR 

H. No. 4-9-41, 

Buruduwadi, 

Narayanpet 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-36 74- Mahabubnagar SURYAPRAKASH 

H.No. 3-2-111/1, 

Veerannapet, 

Mahabubnagar 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 



 

 

TLG-37 75-Jadcherla YENMANGANDLA 

JANGAIAH 

H. No. 2-10, 

Polepally Village, 

Jadcherla Mandal 

Mahabubnagar District 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-38 78-Wanaparthy ITIYKAL MAHESHWAR 

REDDY 

H. NO. 4-88, 

Peddamandadi Village 

and Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-39 78-Wanaparthy MANIGILLA 

PUROSHOTTAM 

H. No. 5-32, Manigilla 

Village, Peddamandadi 

Mandal. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-40 79-Gadwal R. PRABHAVATHI 

H. No. 7/11/56, 

Nallakunta 

Srinivasa Colony Gadwal 

509125 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-41 79-Gadwal KRISHNAIAH 

Uppair Village, 

Dharoor Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-42 79-Gadwal NAGARAJU 

H. No. 1-91, 

Uttanoor Village, 

Ieeja Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-43 79-Gadwal P. PADHMAVATHI 

H. No. 7-9-109, 

Nalla Kunta Colony, 

Ward No. 10, 

Gadwal 509125 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-44 79-Gadwal MONESH 

H. No. 3-83, 

Nettempad Village, 

Dharoor Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-45 80-Alampur AC SWAMULU 

4-8, Bukkapur Vg, 

Alampur Mdl, 

Mahabubnagar Dist. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-46 80-Alampur AC SREELATHA RAMESH. UR. 

2-26, Santhosh nagar, 

Alampur (V), Mandal, 

Mahabubnagar Dist 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 



 

 

TLG-47 81-Nagarkurnool B. BALARAJU 

H. No. 5-92, 

Naganool (V), 

Nagarkurnool Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-48 81-Nagarkurnool REKHYA 

H. No. 8-6, 

Kummera Village, 

Tadoor Mandal 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-49 81-Nagarkurnool ANTHATI NAGAIAH 

H. No. 1-54, 

Venkatapur Village, 

Bijinepally Mandal, 

Mahaboobnagar Dist. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-50 84-Shadnagar BOBBILI SUDHAKAR 

REDDY 

H. No. 4-49, 

Padmavathi Colony, 

Shadnagar Municipality, 

Farooqnagar Mandal, 

Pincode No. 509216. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-51 84-Shadnagar ANJANEYULU GUNDU 

H. No. 3-62, 

Gudur Village, 

Kothur Mandal, 

Mahabubnagar District 

Pin Code: 509228. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-52 84-Shadnagar A. CHANDRASHEKHER 

H. No. 1-18, 

Teacher’s Colony, 

Shadnagar Town, 

Farooqnagar Mandal, 

Mahabubnagar District 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-53 84-Shadnagar BUSA JANGAIAH 

MANGALI 

H. No. 2-77/1, 

Inmulnarva Village, 

Kothur Mandal, 

Mahabubnagar District 

Pin code: 509228. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-54 84-Shadnagar MOHAMMED 

SHAFIUDDIN H. No. 

24-71, Farooqnagar 

Village, Farooqnagar 

Mandal, Mahabubnagar 

District. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 



 

 

TLG-55 85-Kollapur KATIKANENI 

MADHUSUDHAN RAO 

Kollapur Town & Mandal 

Mahabubnagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-56 85-Kollapur K. VENKATESH 

H. No. 3-5 

Nagulapally (V) 

Kodair Mandal 

Mahabubnagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-57 85-Kollapur JAMBULA SRINIVAS 

REDDY 

H. No. 2-20-41 

Pyramid Dyana Kendram 

Theru Veedi 

Kollapur Town & Mandal 

Mahabubnagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-58 85-Kollapur ANWAR PASHA M.D. 

H. No. 1-1/185 

Kollapur Town & Mandal 

Mahabubanagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-59 85-Kollapur ARJANUDU RAO 

H.No. 2-18-7 

Kollapur Town & Mandal 

Mahabubanagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-60 85-Kollapur ANJANEYUDU V. 

H. No. 2-28 

Ramapuram Village 

Kollapur Mandal 

Mahabubanagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-61 85-Kollapur BOLLE SWAMY 

H. NO. 4-46 

Marikal Village 

Peddakothapally Mandal 

Mahabubanagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

TLG-62 85-Kollapur E. SRINIVAS 

H. No. 1-4-112, 

Kollapur Town & Mandal 

Mahabubanagar District 

Andhra Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 
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TP-1 4-Barjala (SC) Sujit Mandal , 

Vill+PO-Durjoynagr, 

PS-Airport, District West 
Tripura 

07-08--2019 07-08-2022 
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UP-1 29-Dhaurahra Maladevi Sarladevi, 

Vill-Usmanpur, Post-Sahadat 

Nagar, Teh.-Shahabad, Distt- 

Hardoi. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

 
UP-2 

29-Dhaurahra Swami Dayal, 

Vill- Jagsad, 

Post- Sarsawa, 

Distt- Kheri. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-3 40-Farrukhabad Anurag Rajput, 

Vill. Nandpur, 

P.O. Dhatri, 

Distt.- Firozabad. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-4 40-Farrukhabad Kishan Pal Singh, 

Vill. Dheepa, 

P.O. Vilsad Patti, 

Distt. Etah. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-5 77-Varanasi Vijay Prakash Jaiswal, 

Sa-3/94 Lalpur, 

Post-Pandeypur, 

Varanasi. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-6 77-Varanasi Baseer Kinnar, 

H.No. 1443 Lohata Khas 

Anshik, Lohata, 

Varanasi. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-7 77-Varanasi Bachchelal, 

Vill-Murdaha, Varanasi. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UP-8 77-Varanasi Usman, 

49 Vill-Ghosipur, 

P.S. Kharkhauda, 

Meerut, U.P. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-9 77-Varanasi Hari Lal, 

Vill- Rampur Viratiha, 

Post- Motigarpur, 

Distt.- Sultanpur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-10 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Udayveer, 

Vill.- Bairangpur Urf Nai Basti, 

Post Dadri, Tehsil Dadri, 

Gautam Budha Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-11 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Ram Vilas, 

C-332 Sudamapuri Dundahera, 

Vijaynagar, 

Ghaziabad. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-12 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Ruvez Alam Rahi, 

H.No. 47, Mohalla Sadat Upar 

Koat, 

Distt. Bulandshahr. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-13 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Sonia Sharma, 

I-91, Sec-41, Noida, 

Gautam Budha Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-14 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Grisa Kumar, 

Pachokra, Vill.- Pachokra, 

Post- Rabupura, 

Distt. Gautam Budha Nagar 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-15 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Mahesh, 

Vill.- Kaimarala Chakrasain 

Pur, Post- Ghori Bachera, 

Distt. Gautam Budha Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-16 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Rakesh, 

H.No. 275, Ahamdapur, 

Chaurauli, 

PS-Jewar, Tehsil Jewar, Distt. 

Gautam Budha Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-17 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Safruddin, 

Moh- Vyapariyan, 

Town & Post- Jahangirpur, 

Tehsil Jewar, 

Distt. Gautam Budha Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 



 

 

UP-18 13-Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 

Sumiti, 

Kashiram Sahri Garib Awas 

Yojna Sec-45 Noida, Gautam 

Budh Nagar. 

07-04-2017 07-04-2020 

UP-19 37-Amethi Ravi Kumar, 

Village & Post-Sarvan 

(Fursatganj), District-Amethi 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-20 37-Amethi Vedpal Shastri, 

Aray Samaj Mandir Jhilmil 

Colony, Shahadra, Delhi- 

110095 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-21 37-Amethi Uma Kant, 

Mohalla-Markseed, 

Narnaul, Tehsil-Narnaul, 

District Mahendragarh 

(Hariyana) 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-22 37-Amethi Jitendra Singh, 

Village-Bardharme, 

Post-Barkot, Tehsil-Tiloi, 

District-Amethi 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-23 37-Amethi Dwarika Prasad, 

Village-Pure Ojha Majre 

Nuruddinpur, 

Post-Karahia Bazar, 

District Raebarely 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-24 37-Amethi Mithilesh Kumari, 

Village-Ghuraha, 

Post-Tikari, 

District-Amethi 

07-07-2017 07-07-2020 

UP-25 40-Farrukhabad Krishna Kumar Dixit alias 

K.K.Dixit, 

C-22/1A Mohan Garden, 

Nawada, Uttam Nagar 

New Delhi. 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-26 47-Hamirpur Shripal, 

Village & Post-Surauli 

Bujurga, 

Majara-Chhota Kachhar, 

Tehsil & Distt.Hamirpur 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-27 47-Hamirpur Pravesh Kumar Vyas, 

331, Marathipura, 

Maudaha, 

Hamirpur(UP) 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 



 

 

UP-28 47-Hamirpur Vimlesh, 

Muhal-Pathanpura, 

Rath, 

Distt.Hamirpur 
(UP)210431 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-29 56-Bahraich(SC) Madhav, 

Vill.& Post-Rampurwa, 

Distt.Bahraich 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-30 56-Bahraich(SC) Vinod Kumar 

Vill.-Puraina Raghunathpur, 

Post-Matehi Kalan, 

D.A.-Mihinpurwa, 

Distt-Bahraich 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-31 62-Sant Kabir 

Nagar 

Jantri Lala Chauhan, 

Village & Post-Indaipur, 

District-Ambedkarnagar 

07-08-2017 07-08-2020 

UP-32 13-Gautam 

Buddha Nagar 

Sunil Gautam, 

Vill.-Atta Gujran, 

Post-Dankaur, Tehsil Sadar, 

Gautam Budha Nagar 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-33 40-Farrukhabad Mukesh Rajpur, 

Vill.& P.O.Hussainpur 

Vaijuaa, 

Distt.Firozabad 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-34 70-Ghosi Hemant Kumar, 

Vill. And Post-Khairabad, 

District-Mau 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-35 76-Chandauli Shashi Sinha, 

Vill.-Dasepur, 

Harhua, 

Distt.-Varanasi 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-36 77-Varanasi Ifekhar Kuraishi, 

Mishra Marcket 

Sagenari Gate, 

Jaipur, Rajasthan 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-37 79-Mirzapur Ram Murat, 

Vill.-Lahangpur, 

Post-Lahangpur, 

Mirzapur 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-38 79-Mirzapur Ajad, 

Vill.-Aormora,’ 
Ghoraval, Sonebhadra 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-39 66-Deoria Awadh Kishor Nigam, 

Vill. Koindi Bujurg, 

Post Tamkuhiraj, 

Distt. Kushinagar. 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 



 

 

UP-40 66-Deoria Intzarul, 

H.No.72 Jangal Hanuman, 

Gang, Post Kathkuiya, 

Distt. Kushinagar. 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

UP-41 66-Deoria Umesh, 

Vill. Ramnath Deoria, 

Post & Disst. Deoria 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

UP-42 66-Deoria Raju, 

Vill. Mehara, Post G.I. State 

Deoria, Distt. Deoria. 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

UP-43 66-Deoria Rampravesh, 

Vill. Mohan Basdila, 

Post Salemgarh, 

Distt.Kushinagar 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

UP-44 66-Deoria Shyam Sundar, 

H.No.66 Ward No.12 Sabji 

Mandi, Jawahar Nagar, Post 

Sewrahi, distt.Kushinagar 

07-09-2017 07-09-2020 

UP-45 47-Hamirpur Vivek Kumar, 

Village and Post-Chhani 

Kala, Tehsil and District- 

Mahoba, Uttar Pradesh 

09-10-2017 09-10-2020 

UP-46 31-Hardoi(SC) Saroj Kumar, 

Vill.-Barra Dal Singh, 

P.O.Bamhnakheda, 

Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh 

07-11-2017 07-11-2020 

UP-47 52-Allahabad Mohd.Ameen Azhar Ansari, 

385/325, K.L.Mohammadi 

Hata, Khalasi Line, Kydganj, 

Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-48 01-Saharanpur C.P.Verma, 

O-72, Phase II, Pallavpuram, 

Distt.Meerut,Uttar Pradesh 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-49 68-Lalganj(SC) Sukhnayan, 

Village-Rasulpur, 

P.O.-Didarganj, Tehsil-Phoolpur 

Azamgarh,Uttar Pradesh. 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-50 68-Lalganj(SC) Avadhesh, 

Village-Vitthalpur, 

P.O.-Charaie, 

Tehsil-Nizamabad, 

District-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-51 77-Varanasi Johnson Thomas, 

Karingozhakal, 

Mundikkalthazham, 

32/2359 A, Kozhikode,Kerala 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 



 

 

UP-52 77-Varanasi Shiv Kumar Shah, 

9, Pocket-1, Sector-C, 

Lane-7,Vasant Kunj, 

New Delhi 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-53 77-Varanasi Shivhari Agarwal, 

879 Jaisar Road 

2AB Lake Town, 

Kolkota, West Bengal 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-54 51-Phulpur Shamsher Bahadur Patel, 

Vill.-Bharauti, P.O.-Phulpur 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-55 51-Phulpur Ashok Kumar, 

Gram-Kunwadih, 

Post-Sarai Inayat, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-56 51-Phulpur Rajendra Prasad, 

Gram-Gopalpur, 

Post-Jagatpur, Hanumanganj, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-57 51-Phulpur Sarvesh, 

Vill.-Kotwa (Dakshini), 

P.O.-Jamunipur, Tehsil-Phulpur 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-58 51-Phulpur Varun Dev Pal, 

Vill.-Paigambarpur, Hetapatti, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 
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UP-59 6-Rampur Maniharan 

(SC) 

Chatter Singh Dhanghar, 

Mohalla- Himmat Nagar, 

Masjid Wali Gali, 

Paper Mill Road, Tehsil & 

District Saharanpur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-60 7-Gangoh Dushyant Kumar, 

S-39, Hakikat Nagar, 

P.O.- Saharanpur, 

Distt.- Saharanpur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UP-61 11-Budhana Naresh, 

Village- Bhoopkheri, 

P.O. Muzahidpur, 

Teh. Khatauli, 

Distt. Muzaffarnagar. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-62 13-Purqazi (SC) Km. Rakesh Sodai, 

Vill. & P.O. Kuri, 

Thana Chhaprauli, 

Distt. Baghpat. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-63 13-Purkazi (SC) Sanjeev, 

Vill. & P.O. Pinna, 

Distt. Muzaffarnagar. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-64 13-Purkazi (SC) Deepak Kumar, 

339, Vill.- Alamaspur, 

Bank Wali Gali, 

Jansath Road, 

Muzaffarnagar. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-65 16-Meerapur Saleem, 

Moh. Jahangeer Patti, 

Vill. Suzroo, Tahsil & Distt. 

Muzaffarnagar. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-66 16-Meerapur Sethpal Singh, 

R-154 Advocate Colony 

Partap Vihar, Sector No. 2, 

Gaziabad. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-67 108-Bhongaon Suneel Kumar, 

Vill. Ghutara, 

Post Garhiya, 

Tahsil Bhongaon, 

Mainpuri. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-68 119-Meerganj Hetram Gangwar, 

Vill. Lakhimpur, 

Teh. Meerganj, 

Distt. Bareilly. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-69 136-Dadraul Asha Ram, 

Vill. & Post Vilhari, 

Tehsil Tilhar, Shahjahanpur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-70 146-Sitapur Rameshwar Das, 

H.No. 110 Bhole Baba Ashram, 

Neemsar, Sitapur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-71 152-Sidhauli (SC) Raj Kumar, 

Vill. & P.O. Hindaura, 

Distt. Sitapur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UP-72 180-Rae Bareli Sunil Singh, 

Vill. Pure Lal Singh, 

P.O. Katra,Distt. Raebareli. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-73 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Abdul Sattar, 

Village- Pure Gosai, 

Post- Newari Jethwara, 

District- Pratapgarh. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-74 288-Kaiserganj Navi Ahmad Kureshi, 

Vill. Dihawasherbahadur Singh, 

P.O. Kaisarganj, 

Distt. Bahraich. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-75 316-Nautanwa Vinod, 

Village- Hathiyagad, 

Tehsil Nautanwa, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-76 317-Siswa Jay Shankar, 

Vill.-Thuthibari, 

Tahsil Nichlaul, 

Distt. Maharajganj. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-77 317-Siswa Rajan Kumar, 

Vill.- Doma Kati, 

Post- Doma Khas, 

Tahsil- Nichlaul, 

Distt. Maharajganj. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-78 317-Siswa Vidya Sagar, 

Vill.& Post Bhediya, 

Tahsil- Nichlaul, 

Distt. Maharajganj. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-79 317-Siswa Firoj Alam, 

Vill. & Post Parsauni, 

Distt. Maharajganj. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-80 319-Paniyra Rajesh Kumar Tripathi, 

Vill.& Post Jamui Pandit, 

Maharajganj. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-81 378- 

Mohammadabad 

Ramdev Singh, 

Village & Post Nauli, 

Distt.Ghazipur 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UP-82 386-Shivpur Manoj Kumar, 

Village- Harkhamalpur, 

Post- Bashartpur, 

Distt. Jaunpur. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UP-83 135-Shahjahanpur Abar Mansuri, 

Vill. Hathaura Bujurg, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-84 135-Shahjahanpur Gopal Dixit, 

Moh. Dilawarganj 

P.O. Mandi, 

Tah. Sadar, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-85 135-Shahjahanpur Suresh Singh, 

Moh. Hayatpura, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-86 135-Shahjahanpur Sanjeev Kumar Saxena, 

H.No. 83 Diwan Jograj, 

Tah. Sadar, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-87 135-Shahjahanpur Dr. Avinash, 

83 Diwan Jograj, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-88 135-Shahjahanpur Pankaj Batham, 

Moh. Khirni Bag (Batham 

Bhavan), Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-89 135-Shahjahanpur Rahmat Ali, 

195 Alizai, 

Shahjahanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-90 197-Tirwa Sushil Kumar, 

Village Nagla Kayasthan, Post 

Nauli, Chhibramau, 

Distt. Kannauj. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-91 197-Tirwa Yadunath Singh, 

Village Patti, Post Sakarawa, 

Development Block Saurikh, 

Tehsil Chhibramau, 

Distt. Kannauj. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-92 203-Dibiyapur Sanjay Singh, 

Jaswantpur, Ayana, 

Auraiya. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-93 210-Bithoor Ajai Pal, 

Village Soolpur, 

Post Kaitha, 

District Kanpur Nagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-94 212-Govindnagar Dayashankar, 

H.No. 956, Chak No. 124-B, 

Govindnagar, 

Harijan Colony, Kanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-95 216-Kanpur Cantt. Shabnam, 

123, Ramganga Housing 

Complex, 

G.T. Road, Naramau, Kanpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

UP-96 229-Rath (SC) Gumansingh Anuragi (Kori), 

R/o Natthu Ka Khura, 

Kulpahar Gramin, 

Distt. Mahoba. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-97 229-Rath (SC) Munnalal Bharati, 

R/o Obera Road Jugyana, 

Rath, Distt. Hamirpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-98 229-Rath (SC) Hari Babu, 

Vill. & P.O. Amoond, 

Tahsil Sarila, Distt. Hamirpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-99 229-Rath (SC) Rajesh Kumar Shribas, 

Vill. Pahara, P.O. Amoond, 

Tahsil Sarila, 

Distt. Hamirpur. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-100 244-Rampur Khas Syed Ahtesham Ahamad, 

Poore Achhai House No. 59 

Phoolpur, Distt. Allahabad 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-101 244-Rampur Khas Devendra Singh, 

Vill. Sheetalmau, 

P.O. Lalganj, Teh. Lalganj, 
Dist. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-102 244-Rampur Khas Chandrabhan, 

Vill. Narval, 

P.O. Rahateekar, 
Teh. Lalganj, Distt. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-103 244-Rampur Khas Raviraj Maurya, 

Vill. & P.O. Kumbhi Aima, 

Teh. Lalganj,Distt. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-104 244-Rampur Khas Sheev Bahadur, 

Vill. & P.O. Mustafabad, 

Teh. Lalganj, Distt. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-105 244-Rampur Khas Rajkumar, 

Vill. & P.O. Khaparahi, 

Teh. Lalganj,Distt. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-106 244-Rampur Khas Lal Sunil Pratap Singh, 

Vill. Doulatpur, 

P.O. Rajapur, Teh. Lalganj, 

Distt. Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-107 245-Babaganj (SC) Mahendra Kumar, 

Vill. P.O. Gondey, 

Tahsil Sadar, 

P.S. Kotwali Nagar 

Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-108 245-Babaganj (SC) Lallu Prasad, 

Vill. Atauliya, 

Post Bajhabheet, 

P.S. Manikpur, 

Tahsil Kunda, Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

UP-109 245-Babaganj (SC) Ashok, 

Vill. Post & P.S. Jethwara, 

Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-110 245-Babaganj (SC) Vijay Pal, 

Vill. Pure Kishuni, 

Post Maghi, 

P.S. Maheshganj, 

Tahsil Kunda, Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-111 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Kamleshwar Singh, 

Village Ghatampur, 

Post Bhadohi, 

District Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-112 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Mahendra Pratap Yadav, 

236/18C, Malakraj Rambagh, 

District Allahabad. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-113 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Muhd. Shamim Khan, 

Village Patulki, 

Post Laxmanpur, 

District Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-114 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Jayant Kumar Pal, 

Village Nariya, 

Post Dhekahi, 

Teh. Sadar, Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-115 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Nagendra Pratap, 

Village & Post Korrahi, 

District Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-116 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Phool Chandra Soni, 

Village Bhuwalpur Domipur, 

Post Mohanganj, 

District Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-117 248-Pratapgarh Lalit Kumar, 

Balipur Parsan, 

Lalganj Ajhara, 
Pratapgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-118 262-Allahabad 

North 

Sanjay, 

111 Bahorikpur, 

Tandwa, 

District Azamgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-119 275-Ayodhya Arun Kumar, 

17425, Luxmanghat, 

Behind Luxman Mandir, 

Ayodhya, 

Faizabad. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-120 332-Fazilnagar Krishnanand, 

Vill. Badurao, 

P.O. Farenda, Teh. Kasia, 

Distt. Kushinagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

UP-121 333-Kushinagar Piyush, 

Vill. Mahuawa Khurd, 

P.O. Bodarwar, 

Distt. Kushinagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-122 333-Kushinagar Rampal, 

Vill. Karmajitpur, 

P.O. Gauri Bazar, 

Distt. Deoria. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-123 333-Kushinagar Santosh Singh, 

Vill. & P.O. Sidhawe, 

Distt. Kushinagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-124 335-Ramkola (SC) Ranajeet, 

Vill. Kusmha, 

P.O. Laxmiganj, Kushinagar 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-125 335-Ramkola (SC) Harinath, 

Vill. Macchariya Daljeet 

Kunwar, P.O. Kubersthan, 

Kushinagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-126 335-Ramkola (SC) Vidya Prasad, 

Vill. & P.O. Fardaha, 

Kushinagar. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-127 342-Barhaj Chandrashekhar Singh, 

Village Vijauli Bhaiya, 

Post Gaura Jainagar, 

Distt. Deoria. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-128 346-Mubarakpur Suryanath Maurya, 

Vill. Paikauli Nakhatpur, 

Azamgarh. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-129 353-Madhuban Jawahir, 

Village Paus, 

Tehsil Ghosi, Distt. Mau. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-130 355- 

Muhammadabad- 

Gohna (SC) 

Hemant Kumar, 

Vill. & Post Khairabad, 

Distt. Mau. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-131 400-Ghorawal Visheshwar Nath, 

Robertsganj, Sonbhadra. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-132 402-Obra Ajay Kumar Rawat, 

Vill. Audi, Post Anpara, 

Tahsil Duddhi, 

Distt. Sonebhadra. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-133 403-Duddhi (SC) Bihari Lal, 

Vill. Bajia (Karkachi), 

Post Ikdiri, 

Sonebhadra. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 



 

 

UP-134 403-Duddhi (SC) Radheyshyam Gond, 

Vill. Marhagawan, 

P.O. Samshelpur, 

Distt. Chandauli. 

07-11-2016 07-11-2019 

UP-135 274-Bikapur Samar Jeet Pandey, 

Vill-Khirauni Pura Jhalihan Ka 

Purwa, 

Post-Sohawal, 

Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2017 07-06-2020 

UP-136 25-Kanth Ramrakshpal, 

Pakbada, 

Tahsil Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-137 74-Chharra Dharam Singh, 

Vill.Dhanipur, Post 

Dhanipur, P.S.Gandhipark, 

District-Aligarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-138 77-Iglas(SC) Vijay Kumar, 

1/182, Naurangabad, 

Chhawani, Aligarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-139 88-Agra South Atul Kumar, 

B-107, Kedar Nagar, 

Shahganj, Agra, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-140 385-Ajagara(SC) Mahendra Pratap Gautam, 

Vill.Bahadurpur, 

Post & P.S.Chaubeypur, 

Distt.Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 

08-01-2018 08-01-2021 

UP-141 27-Moradabad 

Rural 

Mohd Aslam, Mohalla 

Sarai Hussani Begum 

Baradari, 

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-142 27-Moradabad 

Rural 

Nasirruddin, 

Asalatpura, 

Distt.-Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-143 27-Moradabad 

Rural 

Pranshu Joshi, 

Basant Vihar House 5A, 

Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-144 28- Moradabad 

Nagar 

Shahabuddin, 

Near Masjid Haji Neb, 

Nawabpura, Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 



 

 

UP-145 30-Bilari Anandi, 

Vill.- Peepli Chak, 

Teh.- Bilari, 

Distt.- Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-146 30-Bilari Dinesh Sharma, 

Mo.Bazaar Purvi, 

Teh.- Bilari, Distt.- 

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-147 30-Bilari Yogendra Singh, 

H.No. 272 Vill. &Post 

Kudhfatehgadh, 

Teh.- Chandausi, Distt.- 

Sambhal, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-148 54-Muradnagar Sanjeev Kumar, 

414/9 Braj Vihar Calony, 

Ukhalarsi, Muradnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-149 54-Muradnagar Dishant Tyagi, 

179, Vill. Morta, 

Distt.- Ghaziabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-150 86- Etmadpur Sunil Pankaj, 

C-3 Satyam Apartment, Shiv 

Ashiyana, Sikandara, Agra, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-151 219- Madhaugarh Shivendra Singh, 

Village & Post- Chitaura 

Madhaugarh (Jalaun), 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-152 253-Chail Arun Kumar, 

Shergarh Majra Kashiya 

Chail, Kaushambi, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-153 253-Chail Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Gotya 

Ram Ka Purva Majra 

Bairaamad Karari Chail, 

Kaushambi, 
Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-154 253-Chail Mohd. Farooque, 

Saita Chail, 

Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-155 302- Shohratgarh Amirullah, 

Vill- Baijnatha, 

Post- Nakahi, 

Distt.- Siddharthnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 



 

 

UP-156 304-Bansi Arjun Chauhan, 

Vill.- Mehanua, 

P.O. Nasirganj, 

Distt.- Siddharth Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-157 304-Bansi Mo. Umar, 

Vill.- Devlaha Grant, 

P.O.- Tetari Bazar, 

Distt.- Siddharth Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-158 353-Madhuban Kanhaiya Yadav, 

Vill.-Mohiuddinpur, 

Tehsil-Madhuban, 

Distt.- Mau, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-159 353-Madhuban Devendra Singh, 

Vill.- Karampur, 

Post-Chandresar, 

Distt.- Azamgarh, 
Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-160 353-Madhuban Banshraj, 

Vill.- Daudpur, 

Post- Mubarakpur, 

Distt.- Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-161 353-Madhuban Raghubeer Yadav, 

Vill.- Majhauva, 

Post- Jajauli, 

Bheempura, Distt.- Ballia, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-162 356- Mau Kaushlendra Pratap Singh, 

Mo.- Rajputana Utter Tola, 

PS- Kotwali, 

Mau, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-163 362- Bansdih Jairam, 

Village &Post –Barasari Jagir, 

Ballia,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-164 363- Bairia Sanjay, 

Vill. &P.O.– Shrinagar, 

Teh.- Bairia, Distt.- Ballia, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 

UP-165 363- Bairia Santosh, 

Vill.- Vajidpur, P.O.- 

Dalanchhapara, 

Teh. Bairia, 

Distt.- Ballia, Uttar Pradesh 

07-02-2018 07-02-2021 



 

 

UP-166 30-Bilari Vijay Singh, 

Ahbnpur Narauli, 

Block Baniyakhera, 

Teh. Bilari, Distt.- 

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-167 41-Amroha Mohd Rizwan, 

Mohalla Munshiyan, 

Ward No-5, Joya, 

Post Office Khas, Tahsil & 

District Amroha, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-168 41-Amroha Shashi, 

Village Didauli, 

Tehsil Amroha, P.O. Khas, 

Distt Amroha, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-169 308-Kaptanganj Prem Prakash Nishad, 

Village:- Moorghat, Post:- 

Gandhinagar, Tehsil & Distt:- 

Basti, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-170 309-Rudhauli Kanthram Prajapati, 

Vill.- Mugraha, 

Post- Mishraulia Bhaiya, 

District- Basti, U.P. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-171 310-Basti Sadar Sudha Devi, 

Vill. Bhagvanpur, 

P.O. Sonkhar, 

Basti, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-172 311-Mahadewa 

(SC) 

Lavkush, 

Vill. & P.O. Khairatti, 

Distt. Basti, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-173 343-Atrauliya Shravan, 

Vill-Devara Ramsaran Dubey, 

Post –Raunapar, 

District-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-174 345-Sagri Awadhesh Gautam, 

Village-Purushottampur Urf 

Kaithauli, 

District-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-175 346-Mubarakpur Avinash Yadav, 

Vill.- Dariyapatti, 

Post- Chiraiyakot, 

Distt.- Mau, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 



 

 

UP-176 346-Mubarakpur Aftab Qamar Ansari, 

Moh- Razadepur, 

Post- Satti Maszid, 

Distt.- Gazipur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-177 348-Nizamabad Jai Jai Ram Prajapati, 

Pandey Bazar, 

Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-178 348-Nizamabad Bablu Khan, 

Saraipohi Nizamabad, 

Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-179 348-Nizamabad Rajkumar Yadav, 

Shamshuddinpur, 

Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-180 349-Phoolpur- 

Pawai 

Mo. Majkkir, 

Village-Sadarpur Barauli 

Post-Phoolpur Tehsil- 

Phoolpur, Distt.-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-181 349-Phoolpur- 

Pawai 

Reeta Maurya, 

Village-Para, Post-Sukkhipur, 

Tehsil-Phoolpur, Distt.- 

Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-182 349-Phoolpur- 

Pawai 

Abushad Quraishi, 

Village-Mahul, Post-Mahul, 

Tehsil-Phoolpur, 

Distt.-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-183 363-Bairia Rohit Kumar Singh, 

Vill & PO- Sonbarsa, 

Teh.-Bairia, 

Distt-Ballia, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-184 381-Sakaldiha Ramesh, 

Village-Odauli, Post- 

Sakaldiha Bazar, Block- 

Sakaldiha, Thana-Sakaldiha, 

District-Chandauli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-03-2018 07-03-2021 

UP-185 47-Meerut Cantt. Ramesh Dhingra, 

257, Circular Road, 

Meerut Cantt., 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 



 

 

UP-186 294- 

Balrampur(SC) 

Ram Das, 

Village Bishunipur, 

Bhagavtiganj, Balrampur, 

District Balrampur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-187 295-Mehnaun Ambika Dutt Verma, 

Village-Bhaduwa 

Somvanshi, 

Post-Vishunpur Bairiya, 

Distrcit-Gonda, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-188 390-Varanasi 

Cantt. 

Suraj, 

H.No.B-1/484 H 80, 

P.O.-Assi, Varanasi, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UP-189 120-Bhojipura Anees Khan, 

Village & Post Tiliyapur, 

Bareilly, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-05-2018 07-05-2021 

UP-190 120-Bhojipura Munendra Kumar, 

Faridhapur Jagir, 

P.O.Bhojipura, 

Bareilly, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-05-2018 07-05-2021 

UP-191 124-Bareilly Aqeel Ahmad Khan, 

Kankar Tola, 

P.S.Baradari, 

Bareilly, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-05-2018 07-05-2021 

UP-192 389-Varanasi 

South 

Mu. Musa Ansari, 

B-18/52 Z-5 B-1 Rafi Nagar 

Rewaritalab, Bhelupur, 

Varanasi,Uttar Pradesh 

07-05-2018 07-05-2021 

UP-193 81-Chhata Raju, 

Dhamsinga, 

Tehsil Chhata, 

Distt-Mathura,Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 

UP-194 83-Goverdhan Rakesh Kumar Kaushik, 

Tila Upar, Radhakund, 

Tehsil-Govardhan, 

District-Mathura, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 

UP-195 83-Goverdhan Satish Kumar, 

Vill.& Post Jait, 

Tehsil-Mathura, 

District-Mathura, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 



 

 

UP-196 85-Baldev (SC) Bhup Singh, 

Vill-Batrai, 

Post-Barari,Tehsil-Mathura, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 

UP-197 127-Pilibhit Chandarsen, 

Gram Nisawa Nisaiyan, 

Post Banskhera, 

Distt.Pilibhit,Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 

UP-198 367-Malhani Sandeep Pandey, 

Village-Satalpur, 

Post-Belgahan, 

Thana-Sikararia, Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

09-07-2018 09-07-2021 

UP-199 145-Maholi Ashish Kumar, 

Village – Piyri, 

P.O.- Bihatgour, Maholi, 

District Sitapur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-200 145-Maholi S.P. Singh, 

11/712 Vasundhara, 

Gaziyabad,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-201 146-Sitapur Narayan Urf Ramnarayan, 

Vill. Kasraila Deoriya, 

Teh. & Distt. Sitapur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-202 147-Hargaon (SC) Mohan Lal, 

House No. 715, Begam Bagh 

Sitapur, Police Station-Kotwali 

Sitapur, 

Tehsil & District-Sitapur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-202 147-Hargaon (SC) Ramnaresh, 

Vill.-Panditpurwa, 

H/O- Belgavan, 

Post Belgavan, Sitapur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-204 162-Bangermau Kaushalendra Singh, 

Kadiulli, 

Post Nababganj, 

District Farukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-205 200-Etawah Deepak S. Dsouza, 

H.No. 03 Church Compound 

N. 02 Motijheel, Etawah U.P. 

206001 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-206 200-Etawah Manoj Kumar Rajput, 

Nagla Naya Post Jagasaura 

Etawah, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 



 

 

UP-207 200-Etawah Harendra Kumar, 

H.No. 156 B MO. Madhaiya 

Shivnarayan City, Etawah 

206001, Uttar Pradesh 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-208 202-Bidhuna Umakant, 

Naveen Basti West Bidhuna, 

Tehsil-Bidhuna, 

Distt.-Auraiya, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-209 244-Rampur Khas Kamruddin, 

Village and Post – Kumbhi 

Aima, Tahsil – Lalganj, 

Distt. – Pratapgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-210 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Rajkumar, 

Vill/Post -  Narayanpur Kala, 

Teh.- Raniganj, 

Distt- Pratapgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-211 247-Vishwanath 

Ganj 

Sushil Kumar, 

Vill/Post – Gavradand, 

Distt- Pratapgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-212 249-Patti Ram Lale, 

Vill-Etava, 

Post Vijahara, Tehsil Patti, 

Distt.- Pratapgarh. 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-213 250-Raniganj Tribhuwan, 

Village Gangpati, 

Post Dandupur Mufrid, 

District Pratapgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-214 250-Raniganj Ashok Kumar, 

Village Purey Khusai, 

Post Mohanganj, 

District Pratapgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-215 250-Raniganj Dheeraj, 

Village Kethuaa, 

Post Asropur, Tehsil 

Badlapur, District Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2018 07-08-2021 

UP-216 196-Chhibramau Umesh Chandra, 

Village Bhojapur (Tilkapur), 

Post Talgram, 

Distt. Kannauj, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

UP-217 198-Kannauj (SC) Mukesh Kumar Jatav, 

Vill.-Tarmau Garhi, 

PO.-Mitrasenpur, 

Teh. & Distt.-Kannauj, Uttar 

Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-218 198-Kannauj (SC) Birendra, 

Nagla Pitam Bholepur, 

PO.-Fatehgarh, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-219 198-Kannauj (SC) Shrikant Singh, 

Vill. Rajpalpur, 

PO.-Lakhanpur, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-220 253-Chail Vijay Kumar Ramdas Ravidas, 

Noorpur Hajipur Chail, 

Kaushambi, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-221 303-Kapilvastu 

(SC) 

Pingal Prasad, 

Vill-Tikari, 

Post-Jogiya Udaypur, 

Distt-Siddharthnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-222 316-Nautanwa Satish Kumar Chaturvedi, 

Sarojani Nagar, 

N.PA.P. Nautanwa, 

Maharajganj, Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-223 343-Atrauliya Lautan, 

Vill-Kajipatti Mehiyapar, 

Post-Ahiraula, 

District-Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-224 346-Mubarakpur Tejbahadur Singh, 

Vill & Post – Bibipur, 

Distt. – Azamgarh, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-225 348-Nizamabad Haridas, 

Shambhupur , Budhanpur, 

Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-226 365-Shahganj Anurag Pandey, 

Vill.& Post-Gairwah, 

Distt. Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-227 365-Shahganj Sonu Khan, 

Vill & Post. Sari, 

Jahangirpatti, Distt. Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

UP-228 365-Shahganj Lal Bahadur Verma, 

Vill. Purasambhal Shah, Post. 

Dukhai Pura, 

Distt. Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-229 368-Mungra 

Badshahpur 

Nilesh Ravindranath, 

Vill-Basahara, 

Post-Sotipur, 

Distt-Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-230 369- 

Machhlishahr 

(SC) 

Mool Chandra, 

Vill. Saray Bhauv Singh, Post- 

Ikauni, Distt-Bhadohi, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-231 369- 

Machhlishahr 

(SC) 

Lakshmi Saroj, 

Village & Post – Kunwarpur, 

Tehsil-Machhlishahr, 

Distt-Jaunpur,Uttar Pradesh 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-232 380-Mughalsarai Shweta Pandey, 

H.No. 529, Bhagwanpur 

Lanka, Post Bhagwanpur, 

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-233 389-Varanasi 

South 

Kishan Seth, 

CK-17/15B, Moti Katra, 

Thatheri Bazar, 

PS Chowk, Varanasi (U.P.). 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UP-234 127-Pilibhit Moh. Yusuf Malik, 

332 Mohlla Mohmmd Basil, 

Pilibhit, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-235 137-Palia Vijaypal, 

Vill. Palia Khurd, 

Post Palia Kalan, 

District- Lakhimpur-Kheri, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-236 139-Gola 

Gokrannath 

Bidyawati, 

Vill. Kachiyani, 

Post Mohamdabad, 

Tehsil Gola, Distt. Kheri, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-237 165-Unnao Bimlesh, 

Village & Post Pura Nisf 

Pansari, Unnao, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-238 195-Bhojpur Nitin Singh Jaimini Rajput, 

178 Nagla Bhood, Devran 

Gadiya Kamalganj, 

Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 



 

 

UP-239 195-Bhojpur Arvind Kumar, 

Harkampur Mohammadabad, 

Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-240 195-Bhojpur Dalganjan Singh, 

Vill.& Post- Nadaura, 

Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-241 232-Tindwari Achchhe Lal, 

210 Kevatara Banda, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-242 232-Tindwari Dileep Kumar, 

Vill. Jujhar, Post Ganj, 

Teh. Mahoba, 

Distt. Mahoba,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-243 232-Tindwari Babita Devi, 

Village and Post Dighwat, 

Teh. Pailani, 

District Banda,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-244 232-Tindwari Yogendra Singh, 

Vill. Karahiya, 

Post Lama, Distt. Banda, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-245 233-Baberu Jagroop Bhaskar, 

Umri, Tehsil-Baberu, 

District-Banda, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-246 234-Naraini (SC) Rameshchandra Kuril, 

Vill.- Kamasin, P.O.- Kamasin, 

Tahsil Baberu, Distt. Banda, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-247 235-Banda Mohd. Irfan, 

Gram-Gore Purwa Ansh 

Naseni, Post-Jamwara, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-248 235-Banda Ramsharan, 

Gram-Takuli, 

Post-Hastam, 

Distt. Banda, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-249 236-Chitrakoot Chandan Singh, 

Village-Nayi Duniya Kasahai, 

Post-Lodhwara, 

Tahsil-Karwi, 

District-Chitrakoot, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 



 

 

UP-250 236-Chitrakoot Chandra Kishor Dwivedi, 

Vill. Udghata, 

Tahsil-Rajapur, 

District-Chitrakoot, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-251 237-Manikpur Sukhlal Nishad, 

Vill.-Maidana Mau, 

Post-Mau, 

District-Chitrakoot, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-252 268-Barabanki Arjun Singh, 

Village-Dhawormaw, 

Post-Tindola, 

District Barabanki, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-253 268-Barabanki Mohd. Aftab, 

416 Peerbatawan, 

Post- Head Post office, 

Shahar Nawabganj, District 
Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-254 269-Zaidpur (SC) Rajkamal Bhaskar, 

House Number 5/426, Awas 

Vikas Colony, 

Barabanki,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-255 305-Itwa Rakesh, 

Vill.-Mithauwa, 

Post-Dhangarhwa, 

Tehsil-Itwa, 

Distt. Siddharth Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-256 368-Mungra 

Badshahpur 

Akhilesh Kumar Tiwari, 

Vill.-Kapoorpur, 

Post-Baraipar, 

Distt.-Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-09-2018 07-09-2021 

UP-257 162-Bangermau Sh. Rajesh Kumar, 
H.No. 888 Sadarpur Colony 
Sector 45 Noida, 
District- Gautambuddh Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021  

UP-258 186-Amethi Ms. Reeta Chauhan, 
Village-Ghurha, Post-Tikri, 
District-Amethi, Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021  

UP-259 197-Tirwa Sh. Adim Ali Shah, 
Mohalla-Indiranagar, Town 
Tirwaganj 
Post & Tehsil-Tirwa 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021  



 

 

UP-260 201-Bharthana (SC) Sh. Vijay Singh, 
Vill.-Bhoolpur, Post-Dadora 
Thana-Ekdil, Tehsil-Bharthana, 
District-Etawah, Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021  

UP-261 206-Akbarpur- 

Raniya 

Ms. Shantee, 
Village-Sikari, Tehsil-Haraiya, 
District-Basti Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-262 206-Akbarpur- 

Raniya 

Pratibha, 
Village-Ambiyapur, 
Post Enjua Rampur, Tehsil 
Derapur, Distt.Kanpur 
Dehat, Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-263 241-Ayah Shah Sh. Abbas Mehndi, 
Village-Chakmeerpur, 
Post-Paina khurd, District- 
Fatehpur,Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-264 278-Tanda Sh. Irfan Pathan, 
Mohalla-Chhajjapur Uttari 
Anshik,Post-Tanda, Thana- 
Kotwali Tanda,Tehsil-Tanda, 
District-Ambedkarnagar, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-265 335-Ramkola (SC) Sh. Sitaram Morya, 
Vill. & Po.-Kannojiya Ward 
Pashchimi Padarauna, 
District-Kushinagar, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-266 335-Ramkola (SC) Sh. Rammurat Paswan, 
Vill. & Po.-Bodarwar, 
Tehsil-Kaptanganj, 
District-Kushinagar , 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-267 392-Bhadohi Sh. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari, 
Vill. & Po.-Katwar, 
District-Jaunpur,  Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-268 399-Marihan Sh. Ajay Singh, 
Vill. & Po.-Kamasin, 
Tehsil-Sadar Mirzapur 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-269 401-Robertsganj Sh. Rahul Singh Yadav, 
Vill. & Po.-Majhgai, 
Tehsil-Naugarh, 
District-Chandauli, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-10-2018 08-10-2021 

UP-270 83-Goverdhan Sh. Narendra Kumar, 
Vill. & Po.-Ole, Tehsil-Mathura 
District-Mathura, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 



 

 

UP-271 187-Isauli Sh. Shahabuddin, 
H.No.-831, Khairabad, 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-272 189-Sadar Sh. Premchand, 
Vill.-Sherkhanpur, Post-Bani, 
Tehsil-Jaisinghpur, 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-273 189-Sadar Sh. Ashok Kumar, 
Vill.-Ratanpur, Post-Kunda 
Bhairopur,Tehsil-Kadipur, 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-274 189-Sadar Sh. Rohit Maurya, 
Vill.-Imali Gaon, Post-Imali 
Gaon,Tehsil-Jaisinghpur, 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-275 190-Lambhua Sh. Arvind Kumar Yadav, 
Vill.-Manapur, 
Post-Maharani Pashchim 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-276 190-Lambhua Sh. Babu Lal, 
Vill. & Po-Lambhua, 
District-Sultanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-277 190-Lambhua Sh. Kamlesh Shukla, 
H.No.-69, Vill. & Po.-Kadipur 
KhurdTehsil-Kadipur 
District-Sultanpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-278 190-Lambhua Sh. Sanjeev, 
Vill.-Madanpur Paniyar, 
Post-Shahpur Haribansh 
District-Sultanpur,  
Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-279 210-Bithoor Sh. Puneet Kumar, 
Vill. & Post-Majhawan Bidhnu, 
Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 

08-11-2018 08-11-2021 

UP-280 131-Katra Krishan Pal Singh, 
Vill.Marena, Post Dabhaura 
Simra, Tah.Tilhar, 
Distt.Shahjahanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-281 131-Katra Suraj Pal, 
Vill. & Post Dabhaura 
Simra, Tah.Tihar, 
Distt.Shahjahanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

UP-282 167-Purwa Baijnath Pal, 
Vill.-Nandauli, 
Post-Meerakh Nagar, 
Tehsil-Mohanlalganj, 
Distt.Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-283 192-Kaimganj(SC) Ram Swaroop Gautam, 
692 Chilauly Anshik, 
3, Sai Dham Colony, 
Kaimganj, 
Distt.Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-284 194-Farrukhabad Janardan Dutt, 
Village-Salempur Ratan, 
Post-Khinminee, 
Distt.-Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-285 194-Farrukhabad Jayveer, 
Mohalla Hatikhana, 
Post Fatehgarh, 
Distt.-Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-286 194-Farrukhabad Gaurav Kumar, 
48 Muftee Sahav-1, 
Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-287 194-Farrukhabad Deepak Kumar, 
63, Jatwara Kadeem, 
Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh. 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-288 194-Farrukhabad Sarvendar Singh, 
Village-Gharmpur, 
Post-Bhopatt Patti, 
Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-289 194-Farrukhabad Suresh, 
4/23 Nawab Dilavarjang, 
Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 

UP-290 194-Farrukhabad Hansram, 
Village Chawki 
Mehmadpur, 
Post Kanzhiyana, 
Farrukhabad, 
Uttar Pradesh 

07-01-2019 07-01-2022 



 

 

UP-291 170-Sarojini Nagar Lallan Singh, 

Village Daud Nagar, 

Post Mohari Khurd, 

Thana Gosaiganj, 

Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-292 170-Sarojini Nagar Shailendra Singh, 

662/23, Ramgarh Colony, 

Krishna Nagar, 

Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-293 171-Lucknow West Mod. Akram Khan, 

311 A Black Azad Nagar, 

Hardoi Road, 

Lucknow,Uttar  Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-294 175-Lucknow Cantt. Kunwar Gaurav Upadhyay, 

570/80/10, Virat Nagar, 

Lucknow,Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-295 175-Lucknow Cantt. Neeraj Kumar Pal, 

565/136, Puran Nagar, 

Alambagh,Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-296 177-Bachhrawan 

(SC) 

Guru Prasad, 

Village Bhola Khera Majare 

Jeegon, Post Tilenda, 

District Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-297 177-Bachhrawan 

(SC) 

Chandrakali, 

Village Thakurpur Majare 

Kaidawan, Post Maugarvi, 

District Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-298 177-Bachhrawan 

(SC) 

Ram Lakhan, 

Village & Post Kandawan, 

Bachhrawan, 

District Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-299 177-Bachhrawan 

(SC) 

Harishchandra, 

Village Rampur Khas, 

Post Shivgarh, 

District Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 



 

 

UP-300 179-Harchandpur Narendra Kumar Yadav, 

Village Pure Lala, 

Post Matiha (Akbarpur 

Kachhwah), 

District Raebareli, Uttar 

Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-301 179-Harchandpur Anil Kumar, 

Village-Majhigawan, 

Post Dev Gaon, 

Tehsil Lalganj, Distt. Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-302 179-Harchandpur Sanjay Kumar, 

Village Hilagi, 

Post Pahadpur Kaso, 

Distt. Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-303 239-Bindki Mubarak Ali, 

Village-Baragaon, 

Post-Prempur, 

District-Kanpur Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-304 243-Khaga (SC) Rajesh Rao, 

Vill.& Post Rari, 

Tahsil Khaga, 

Fatehpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-305 255-Soraon (SC) Kishan Saroj, 

Village Krishnapur Soraon, 

Allahabad, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-306 257-Pratappur Pushpraj Singh, 

Village & Post- Jalalpur Kasba, 

Teh.-Handia, 

Distt.-Allahabad, 

Mo. 8381963724 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-307 265-Koraon (SC) Dharmraj Dhangar, 

Vill.-Kodaniya, Post Bharari, 

Thana Manda, Tehsil Meja, 

Distt.-Allahabad, Uttar 

Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 



 

 

UP-308 269-Zaidpur (SC) Urmila, 

Vill.& Post- Shahab Pur, 

P/S- Masauli, 

Tehsil Nawabganj, 

Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-309 269-Zaidpur (SC) Lalji, 

Vill.& Post- Budhera, 

Tehsil Ramnagar, 

Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-310 337-Deoria Sanjay Kumar Vishwakarma, 

H.No.-327, Chakiyawa Ward 

No.-3, 

Distt.-Deoria (U.P.). 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-311 338-Pathardeva Guddu, 

Vill.- Tilatali, 

Post-Belwa Bazar, 

Distt.- Deoria, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-312 338-Pathardeva Rambadan Singh, 

Vill.- Jaisauli, 

Post- Padauli, 

Distt. Deoria, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-313 340-Bhatpar Rani Amarnath, 

Vill.- Khurwasia Dakshin, 

Post-Khurwasia Uttar, 

District-Deoria, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-314 340-Bhatpar Rani Bhartendu Urf Martand, 

Vill.- Pakdi Babu, 

Post- Pakdi Babu, 

District- Deoria, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-315 341-Salempur (SC) Arun Kumar, 

Vill.-Isharu, 

Post-Bhagalpur, PS- Maiel, 

Tehsil- Salempur, 

Distt.-Deoria, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-316 341-Salempur (SC) Ramesh Chandra Sahani, 

Vill.-Duha Vihra, Post-Duha 

Vihra, Tehsil-Sikandarpur, 

Thana-Sikandarpur, Distt.- 

Ballia, Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 



 

 

UP-317 342-Barhaj Klector Sharma, 

Vill.-Kuiya, 

Post-Tekua, 

Distt.Deoria, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UP-318 238-Jahanabad Prem Narayan, 

Bengal Muhai 22/178 

Rameri, Distt.-Hamirpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-12-2018 07-12-2021 

UP-319 369- 

Machhishahr(SC) 

Ram Sakal, 

Village-Harbaspur, 

Post-Madarpur, 

Distt.-Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-12-2018 07-12-2021 

UP-320 397-Majhawan Vivek Kumar, 

Village & Post – Jalalpur 

Mafi, Chunar, 

District-Mirzapur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-12-2018 07-12-2021 

UP-321 9-Thana Bhawan Sunil, 

Vill.-Bhainswal, 

Tehsil & Distt.-Shamli, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-322 16-Meerapur Manoj Saini, 

H.No. 380, Vill. & Post Luhari 

Khurd, Distt.-Muzaffarnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-323 16-Meerapur Sandeep Kumar, 

Vill.-Tuglakpur, P.S.-Purqazi, 

Tehsil- Sadar Muzaffarnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-324 17-Najibabad Jameel Ahemad, 

Moh. Maqbara, 

H.No.-432, Najibabad, 

Distt.-Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-325 180-Rae Bareli Manvendra Singh, 

120/46-Lajpat Nagar, 

Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-326 180-Rae Bareli Rajesh Kumar, 

Pure Pachai Majre Bhadokhar, 

Tehsil-Sadar Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 



 

 

UP-327 180-Rae Bareli Jagdish Prasad, 

Vill.-Kodar, P.O.-Matiha 

(Akbarpur Kacchwah), 

P & T Sadar, 

Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-328 180-Rae Bareli Dinesh Kumar, 

Vill.-Mouhari Majre, 

Kachaunda Muhiuddinpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-329 183-Unchahar Ram Pal, 

Village-Gulriha, 

Majre Sawaiya Dhani, 

Post-Daulatpur, Tehsil- 

Unchahar, Distt.-Raebareli, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-330 193-Amritpur Asif Mirza, 

1/177 Talaiya Lane, 

Fatehgarh, Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-331 193-Amritpur Pradeep Kumar, 

Vill. & Post-Nadaura, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-332 193-Amritpur Sanjay Sombanshi, 

Vill.-Sathra, Post-Bharkha, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-333 193-Amritpur Puneet Kumar, 

Moh.- Pul Pukhta-North 

City/ Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-334 193-Amritpur Rajeev, 

Vill.-Ganipur Jogpur, 

Post & P.S.-Nawabganj, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-335 193-Amritpur Shishu Pratap Singh, 

Vill.-Dubri, Post-Chilsara, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, U.P. 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-336 193-Amritpur Umesh Kumar, 

Vill. & Post-Khalwara, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 



 

 

UP-337 193-Amritpur Brijendra Singh, 

Vill.-Bairampur Post-Nagla 

Naan, Tehsil-Kaimganj, 

Distt.-Farrukhabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-338 194-Farrukhabad Dhananjia, 

Nekpur Kalan, P.O.-Fatehgarh, 

Farrukhabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-339 194-Farrukhabad Shyam Sree, 

Mo. Rajeev Gandhi Nagar, 

Farrukhabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-340 234-Naraini (SC) Ramkishor, 

Vill.-Bajrang Purwa (Divli 

Purwa), Ansh Nahri, 

Tehsil-Naraini, 

Distt.-Banda, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-341 234-Naraini (SC) Ramkripal, 

Ramlakhan Ka 

Purwa(Anandpur), Ansh Sadha, 

Tehsil-Naraini, 

Distt.-Banda, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-342 241-Ayah Shah Bhola Nath, 

Village-Sarval, Post-Sewramau, 

Distt.-Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-343 255-Soraon (SC) Ashok Kumar, 

Rampur Urf Daulatpur, 

Post-Sikandara Phulpur, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-344 256-Phulpur Jawahar Lal Gupta, 

Village-Chak Nuruddinpur urf 

Nagdilpur, Tehsil-Phulpur 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-345 261-Allahabad West Chandradev Singh alias 

Daya Singh Bismark, 

Makanpur Asrawekala, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-346 263-Allahabad 

South 

Amir Habib alias 

Munna Majdoor, 

101/171 Pandariba Jonsenganj, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 



 

 

UP-347 263-Allahabad 

South 

Sanjay Singh 

224 A Naibasti Beniganj, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-348 306-Dumariyaganj Mangal Prasad, 

Vill.-Mahtiniya Bujurg, 

Post-Chaukhara, 

Tehsil-Dumariyaganj 

Distt.-Siddharthnagar, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-349 350-Didarganj Jaswant, 

Vill.&Post-Aswaniya, 

P.S.-Bardah, Tehsil-Lalganj 

Distt.-Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-350 350-Didarganj Sukhnayan, 

Vill.-Rasoolpur, Post-Didarganj, 

Tehsil-Phoolpur 

Distt.-Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-351 370-Mariyahu Indresh Kumar Gautam, 

Vill.& Post-Kuttupur, 

Tehsil-Mariyahu, 

Distt.-Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-352 370-Mariyahu Nasim Ahamad, 

Vill.& Post-Dhirajpur, 

Thana-Baksha 

Tehsil-Sadar Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-353 370-Mariyahu Pradeep Kumar Pal, 

Village-Gopalpur, 

Post-Meerganj, Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh 

07-03-2019 07-03-2022 

UP-354 18-Nagina(SC) Sarvesh Alias  

Shabnam, 

Village Abdullapur 

Laida, Thakurdwara, 

Moradabad, 

Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP-355 21-Nehtaur(SC) Ranjeet Singh, 

Vill.Raipur Malook, 

Post Dhakka 

KaramChand, 

Tehsil Dhampur, 

Dist.Bijnor,  

Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 



 

 

 

 

UP-356 170-Sarojini 
Nagar 

Jimidar, 

569/48,Barigawa, LDA 

Colony, Krishna Nagar, 

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP-357 170-Sarojini 
Nagar 

Ram Dular Singh, 

E.D.900, Sector-Q, Aliganj, 

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP-358 175-Lucknow 
Cantt. 

Prashant Singh 

III/17 B, Manauwar Bagh,  

Railway Colony, Alambagh,  

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP-359 175-Lucknow 
Cantt. 

Lt.Col.S.P.Singh,  

635, Badi Jugauli, Gomti Nagar 

Lucknow,  

Uttar Pradesh 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP-360 186-Amethi Gaytri Prasad,  

Awas Vikash Colony,  

Village-Mahmoodpur, 

Post-Amethi, District-Amethi, 

 Uttar Pradesh. 

08-07-2019 08-07-2022 

UP361 31-Chandausi 
(SC) 

Jyotsana, 

Village Bharatpur, Post 

Rampura, Tehsil Chandausi,  

Distt. Sambhal, 

 Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-362 32-Asmoli Zakir Hussain, 

Village-Asgaripur P.O. Asmoli, 

Tehsil & District Sambhal, 

 Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-363 171-Lucknow 
West 

Mod. Tauheed Siddiqui, 

290/40Kh Pandey ka Talab, 

Aishbagh, Thana 

Bazarkhala, Lucknow,  

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

UP-364 234-Naraini(SC) Babooram Verma, 

267-Ban Talab, Sitapur 

Grameen, Karvi, Chitrakoot, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-365 319-Paniyra Rakesh, 

 Vill.Satgur, P.O.Devipur,  

District Maharajganj, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-366 319-Paniyra Santosh, 

Vill.&P.O.Paniyara, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-367 329-Khadda Chhotela, 

Vill. & Post Khotahi Siyaraha, 

Distt.-Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-368 329-Khadda Vijayi  Yadav, 

Vill.-Bhujauli Bujurg,  

Post-Bhujauli Bujurg, 

Distt.- , Distt.-Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-369 329-Khadda Hasina, 

Vill.& Post-Kohargaddi, 

 Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-370 330-Padrauna Ajay Kumar Alias Pappu 

Pandey, 

Vill. Jangal Belva, 

Post-Padrauna,  Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-371 330-Padrauna Kanhaiya Sharma, 

Chirgoda, Kinnar Patti, 

Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-372 330-Padrauna Rajesh Prasad Saini, 

Ramlila Maidan,  

Padrauna,  Kushinagar, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UP-373 370-Mariyahu Rajendra Prasad, 

Village-Puredariyav, 

Post-Abhiya, Tehsil-Bhadohi, 

Distt.Jaunpur, 

Uttar Pradesh. 

07-08-2019 07-08-2022 
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UKD-1 16-VikasNagar Inam Babu, 

H.No.126, Vill-Jivengarh, PO- 

Vikashnagar, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhad. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-2 16-VikasNagar Jasbeer Singh, 

Vill-Ajeet Nagar, PO-Babugarh, 

Vikasnagar, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-3 16-VikasNagar Suhail  Pasha, 

Vill-Jivengarh, PO-Ambadi, 

Vikashnagar, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-4 16-VikasNagar HaridassKataria, 

Vill-NayaGaon, PO-Jassowala, 

Vikasnagar, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-5 16-VikasNagar Surat Singh, 

Vill-Bhojawala, PO- 

Paschmiwala,Vikasnagar, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-6 17-Sahaspur Amit, 

Rajoli, P.o.Horawala, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-7 17-Sahaspur Irfan Khan, 

H.No.1481, Bharampurichowk, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-8 17-Sahaspur ZamilHasan, 

Dakarani, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-9 17-Sahaspur Inam Babu, 

H.No.124, Jivangarh, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UKD-10 17-Sahaspur Riyaz Ahmed, 

Gram Bhuddi, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-11 17-Sahaspur Laxmi Agarwal, 

Gram Selaqui, Central hope town, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-12 17-Sahaspur Sahab Singh Pundir, 

Flat No-103, Green view 

apartment, SahasarDhara road, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-13 17-Sahaspur Gulzar Ahmad, 

BhuddiKarbarigrant, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-14 17-Sahaspur Rakesh, 

Gram East hope town, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-15 18-Dharampur Saleem Ahmed, 

Vill& PO-MehuwalaMafi, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-16 18-Dharampur Jagveer Singh, 

H.No-586, Lodhan Cottage, West 

Canal Road, Sewlakalan, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-17 18-Dharampur TarunAhuja, 

105-Tyagi Road Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-18 18-Dharampur Md. Tahir, 

61-Reetha Mandi, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-19 18-Dharampur Gopal Puri, 

25/38, KhadriMohalla, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-20 18-Dharampur ManjoorHasan, 

Vill& PO-MehuwalaMafi, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-21 18-Dharampur Suresh Singh Rana, 

31/34, Netaji Street, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-22 19-Raipur PankajChhetri, 

H.No-402, Nehrugram lower, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-23 19-Raipur Mohammad.Sattar, 

70 Nalapani Road, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UKD-24 19-Raipur Shiv SagarThapa, 

Inter College Road, Nehrugram, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-25 19-Raipur Bhupendra Singh, 

197, Shivpuri colony, Adhoiwala 

Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-26 19-Raipur  Anuradha, 

283, Sunderwala PO-Raipur, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-27 19-Raipur Shanti Prasad Bijalwan, 

Rajeswar Nagar Phase-1, 

Sahastradhara Rd, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-28 19-Raipur Manoj Kumar, 

L.No-8, Indraprashth colony Ring 

Road, PO-Nehrugram, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-29 19-Raipur Ajay Sood, 

212/338, Old Dalanwala, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-30 19-Raipur Maya Mohan Lakhera, 

1/12, Indra Colony, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-31 19-Raipur Mohan Singh Rawat, 

Vijay Bhawan, Sunderwala, 

Raipur, Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-32 19-Raipur Rajendra Prasad Bhattkoti, 

Inderpur, PO-Badripur Defence 

colony, Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-33 19-Raipur Sushilkumar, 

19, Balbir Road, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-34 20-Rajpur 

Road(SC) 

Tanveer Singh, 

92, Race course, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-35 20-Rajpur 

Road(SC) 

SapnaSonker, 

A-404, Windlas Residency, Curzon 

Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-36 20-Rajpur 

Road(SC) 

BaleshBawania, 

201/297, KhurburaMohalla, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-37 20-Rajpur 

Road(SC) 

Sanjeev Kumar, 

Tapovan Enclave, AmwalaTarla, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UKD-38 21-Dehradun 

Cantt. 

Beer Singh Rawat, 

Lower NehrugramKishanvihar, 

P.O-Mahkampur, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-39 21-Dehradun 

Cantt. 

Pt. Madan GopalChove, 

204/181, Guru road, New Basti, 

Ghandhi Gram, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-40 21-Dehradun 

Cantt. 

Rahul Chauhan, 

1/149/34 Bindal Road, Khurbuda, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-41 21-Dehradun 

Cantt. 

Bijender Singh Thapa, 

H.No-40 Old H.No- 68/60 Idgah, 

Kumar Mandi, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-42 21-Dehradun 

Cantt. 

Noopur Gupta, 

36 Vijay Colony New Cantt Road, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-43 22- Mansoori Shiv Singh Rawat, 

EktaVihar lane No-1 

Sahastradhara Road Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-44 22- Mansoori Amit Singh, 

303, VijaypurHathibadkala, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-45 22- Mansoori Pt. Manoj Sharma, 

11/4, VivekviharJakhan, 

Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-46 23-Doiwala Bhargav Chandola, 

Raj RajesvariVihar, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-47 23-Doiwala Heema Bora, 

Vill-Simlash Grant Nagal, 

Jawalapur, Doiwala, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-48 23-Doiwala Jitendra Mohan Sharma, 

202 Panditwari, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-49 23-Doiwala Ramesh Kothiyal, 

Vill-Manshadevi, PO-Veerbhadra, 

Rishikesh, Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-50 23-Doiwala Vejendra Singh Chauhan, 

Vill- Kanarwala, 

Bhaniyawala,Doiwala, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 



 

 

UKD-51 24-Rishikesh Vishwanath Raturi, 

Chaktunuwala,Doiwala, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-52 24-Rishikesh Anil Kalura, 

Vill& PO-Chiddarwala, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-53 24-Rishikesh Yogesh kumar Uniyal, 

120, DudhpaniAmit Gram 

Gumaniwala, Rishikesh, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-54 24-Rishikesh Ramsharan Bhatt, 

178-Pargati vihar, Rishikesh, 

Present Address Near National 

highway Nepali Farm tirha, 

KhairikhurdSyampur, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-55 24-Rishikesh Sanjay Pokhriyal, 

H.No-48, Gahorimafi, Raiwala, 

Uttarakhand. 

07-12-2016 07-12-2019 

UKD-56 4-Badrinath Laxmi Prasad Sati  

Village-Desthan, 
P.O.-Pokhri, 

Tehsil-Pokhri, 
Distt-Chamoli 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-57 16-Vikas Nagr Baskar Chug, 

Near-Dehradun Bus Stand, 
Vikas Nagar, 

Dehradun 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-58 16- Vikas Nagar   Ashok Singh, 

Village- Malukawala, 

P.O- Vikas Nagar, 

Dehradun 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-59 16- Vikas Nagar Shri. Dinesh Kumar Sharma, 

Ward No. 8, Purviya Line, 

Hospital Road, 

Vikas Nagar, 

Dehradun-248198 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-60 17- Sahaspur Smt. Manju Singh, 

172/1, Bhadurpur, 

Rajawala Road, 

Dehradun 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-61 28-Bhagwanpur Prempati, 

Village-Sauli, 

Post- Naugaon, 

Tehsil- Badkot 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 



 

 

UKD-62 32-Khanpur Sh. Sunil 

Village – Giddhawaali 

P.O. Rayasi 

Distt. Haridwar 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-63 46- Kapkot Shri. Karam Singh Danu, 

Village- Chirabghar, 

Tok- Fulwari, 

P.O- Fulwari, 

Tehsil- Kapkot, 

Distt- Bageswar 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-64 49- Sult Shri. Mhipal Singh, Village- 

Kothalgaon, 

P.O- Tolyo, 

Distt- Almora. 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-65 51- Someshwar 

(S.C) 

Shri- Pradeep Kumar Arya, 

Village- Malli Riyuni, 

P.O- Majhkhali, 

Tehsil- Ranikhet, 

Distt- Almora. 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-66 52-Almora Sh. Kundan Singh Bisht 

Village- Baguna 

P.O.- Ratagal, Distt.- Almora 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-67 52-Almora Sh. Jaswant Singh Village–
Dhaura (Choukhudiya) 

P.O. – Dhaura, 

Distt.- Almora 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-68 62-Jaspur Md. Ajmal Siddiqi 

Mohalla-Chhipiyaan 

Jaspur, Ward No. 11 

Distt. Udhamsingh Nagar 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-69 70- Khatima Shri- Vinod Bhatt, 

Village-Bhud(maholiya) Tehsil- 

Khatima, 

Distt- Udhamsinghnagar 

09-04-2018 09-04-2021 

UKD-70 10-Devprayag Shri Raju Maury, 

Village-Lasmaoli, 

Patti & Post – Maletha, 

Distt-Tehri Gharwal 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-71 18-Dharmpur Shri Rupender Kumar Tomar, 

Dev Rishi, 

Enclave Duhrakhas, 

P.O.-Banjarawala 

Dehradun 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-72 19-Raipur Shri Rajendra Prasad Gairola, 

47, Suman Nagar, Dharmpur, 

Dehradun 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 



 

 

UKD-73 19-Raipur Sh.Rukhshar Mansoori, 

170, Chandar Road, 

Ward No.25, 

Dalanwala, Dehradun 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-74 23-Doiwala Sh.Parkash Chand Tiwari, 

Vill-Nathuwala, 

Donali, P.O.Nathuwawala, 

Dehradun 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-75 39- 

Chaubattakhal 

Sh.ChanderMohan Mundepi, 

Village-Mald Chota, 

P.O.-Devrajkhal, 

Chaubattakhal, Distt.Pauri 

Garhwal 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-76 41-Kotdwar Sh.Anoop Thapliyal, 

Ratanpur Sukhron, 

Dotdwar, 

Dist-Pouri Gharwal 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-77 41-Kotdwar Sh.Sudhir Kumar Bhuguna, 

Village-Umesh Nagar, 

Kashirampur(malla), Kotdwar, 

Garhwal 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-78 68-Sitarganj Sh.Hem Chandra 

Kami Colony, 

Sitarganj, 

Distt-Udham Singh Nagar 

07-06-2018 07-06-2021 

UKD-79 54-Lohaghat Rajendra Singh, 

Village-Thuwamara, 

Post-Karnkarayat, Dist- 

Champawat 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UKD-80 56-Lalkuan Rajenda Singh Bisht, 

Rawat Nagar-III, 

Khuriyakhatta, Bindu 

Khatta, Tehsil-Lalkuan 

Distt-Nainital 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UKD-81 57-Bhimtal Suhail Ahmad, 

Damuwadhunga, ward no.06, 

Haldwani, Distt-Nainital 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UKD-82 59-Haldwani Vinod Kumar Sharma, 

Ward No.-13, 

Hari Pur Karnal ward, 

Bhoita Parav, Saurabh Hotal, 

Haldwani (Naintal) 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 

UKD-83 61-Ram Nagar Vijay, 

House No.50/01, Bambagher, 

Motimahal, ward No-04, 

Ramnagar, Distt-Nainital 

07-02-2019 07-02-2022 



 

 

UKD-84 32-Khanpur Muhammud Arshad, 

Village-Bhagatnpur 

Aabidpur, P.O.-

Ambuwala, 

Ekkadkhurd 

Distt. Haridwar 

 07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UKD-85 42-Dharchula Lal Singh, 

Dak Bangla Ward, 

Nepal Road, 

Dharchula, Tehsil-

Dharchula, 

Distt-Pithrogarh. 

 07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UKD-86 42-Dharchula Jitender Kumar, 

V.P.O.Charchum, 

Tehsil-Dharchula, 

Distt-Pithrogarh. 

 07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UKD-87 45-Gangolihat Dinesh Kumar, 

Village-Paltori, 

P.O.-Bankot,  

Tehsil-Ganai  Gangoli 

Distt-Pithrogarh. 

 07-08-2019 07-08-2022 

UKD-88 49-Sult Bhuwan Joshi, 

Village-Jaspur, 

P.O-Syalde, Tehsil-

Syalde, 

Distt-Almora 

 07-08-2019 07-08-2022 
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WB-1 33-Jhargram(SC) Bikash Mudi, Vill: 

Nandur, 

P.O.-Joteram, 

Distt-Bardhaman, 

Pin 713104 

27-03-2017 27-03-2020 

WB-2 23-Kolkata Dakshin K.P.Md.Sharif 

5, Lower Range, 3rd Floor, 

Flat-301, Kolkata-700017 

06-11-2017 06-11-2020 

WB-3 23-Kolkata Dakshin Syed Md. Wasim Raja, 

45/H/9, Kari Marx Sarani, 

Kolkata-700023 

06-11-2017 06-11-2020 
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WB-4 104-Naihati Ananda Sarkar, East 
Bora, 
Post: Mamudpur, 
PS: Naihati, 
Distt: North 24 Parganas 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-5 104-Naihati Sh.Raghunath Mandi, 
Narayanpur(South), 
P.O.Narayanpur, 
P.S.Jagaddal, 
Distt: North 24 Parganas 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-6 106-Jagatdal Sh.Swapan Das, 
7C/H/24,CharakDanga Road, 
(Sukanta Sarani), 
PS: Beliaghata, 
Kolkata-700 085 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 



 

 

WB-7 128-Basanti(SC) Sh.Pankaj Roy, 
Vill-Radhaballavpur, 
PO+PS-Basanti, 
Dist-South 24 Parganas 
PIN-743312 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-8 129-Kultali(SC) Sh.Bhutnath Sardar, 
Vill+PO: Kaorakhali, 
PS:Kultali, 
Dist:South 24 Parganas, 
PIN-743338 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-9 129-Kultali(SC) Sh.Tapan Bairagi, 
Vill: Gangadharpur 
P.O:Koyabati, 
P.S.:Kultali 
Dist: South 24 Parganas 
PIN 743338 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-10 133-Kulpi Dr.Arup Kr.Halder, 
Vill-Shikshak Palli, 
P.O.-PaschimGopalnagar, 
P.S.-Kulpi 
Dist: South 24 Parganas 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-11 136-Joynagar(SC) Sh.Manabendra Nath Halder, 
Jaltank Road 
P.O.+P.S.-Diamond Harbour, 
Dist-South 24 Pagranas 
PIN:-743331 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-12 136-Joynagar(SC) Sh.Tarun Naskar, 
Vill:Sahajadapur, 
P.O-Nimpith Ashram 
P.S.-Joynagar 
Dist-South 24 Parganas 
PIN-743338 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-13 136-Joynagar(SC) Sh.Dilip Sardar, 
Vill: Mastikari 
P.O-Dakshin Barasat 
P.S.-Joynagar 
Dist-South 24 Parganas 
PIN-743372 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-14 145-Satgachia Sh.Dilip Pal, 
Vill: Makhalia, 
P.O.-Bakhrahat, 
P.S.-Bishnupur, 
Dist- South 24 Parganas 
PIN-743377 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-15 145-Satgachia Sh.Satyendranath Ghosh, 
Vill-Makhalia, Purba Para 
P.O.-Bakhrahat, 
P.S.-Bishnupur 
Dist-South 24 Parganas 
PIN-743377 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-16 147-Sonarpur Dakshin Sh.Sambhu Mondal, 
H.C.Sarani, PO & PS Sonarpur 
PIN-700150 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 



 

 

WB-17 150-Jadavpur Sh.Gautam Patranabish, 
B/14, Garia Park, 
PO-Garia, 
Kolkata-700084 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-18 150-Jadavpur Sh.Sankar Prasad Das, 
R/1, Regent Estate Govt., 
Quarter No.-10,Caretaker 
Office,Kolkata-92 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-19 153-Behala Purba Sh.Sumit Banerjee, 
104/3/1 Satyen Roy Road 
P.S.-Behala 
Kolkata-700034 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-20 153-Behala Purba Sh.Ayan Nag, 
11B, K.D Mukherjee Road, 
P.S.-Parnasree 
Kolkata-700060 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-21 153-Behala Purba Sh.Bimal Mondal, 
305/5/A Roy Bahadur Road, 
Kolkatta-700053 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-22 156-Budge Budge Sh.Rup Kr.Adak, 
Vill+PO:Gotalahat Krishnapur 
PS-Bishnupur 
Dist-South 24 Parganas,KOL 
743503 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-23 157-Metiaburuz Sh.Bedar Bakht, 
4&6 Lower Range, Ward No.,64 
P.O.-Circus Avenue 
P.S.-Beniapukur, 
Kolkata-700017 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-24 170-Howrah Uttar Smt Anu Das, 
9, Ramachandra Bagchi Lane, 
P.S.-Baranagar Kolkata-700035 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-25 178-Uluberia Dakshin Sh.Somnath Sadhukhan, 
Fuleswar Babupara, Uluberia, 
Howrah, 711316 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-26 179-Shyampur Sh.Kalipada Mondal, 
Vill-Baneshwarpur(Mondal Para) 
P.O.-Dihimondalghat, 
P.S.-Shyampur 
Dist-Howrah 
PIN-711301 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-27 180-Bagnan Sh.Amarendra Gayen, 
Bisweswarpur, 
P.O.-Sundarpur, 
P.S.-Uluberia 
Dist-Howrah 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 

WB-28 180-Bagnan Sh.Bijon Kumar Malakar, 
Maheshpur Dutta Para, 
P.O.-Birshibpur, 
P.S-Uluberia, 
Dist-Howrah-711316 

13-09-2017 13-09-2020 



 

 

WB-29 195-Jangipara Shir Kaushik Kisore Roy, 
49, Ramchandra Ghosal 
Lane, Konnagar, Uttarpara 

26-12-2017 26-12-2020 

WB-30 196-Haripal Shri Sukumar Mandi, 
Vill-Jagajibanpur 
P.O.-Dalapatipur 
P.S.-Haripal 
Pin-712403 

26-12-2017 26-12-2020 

WB-31 32-Karandighi Shri Sushanta Kr. Das, 
Village-Gulopara, 
PO-Madarigachh, 
PS-Karandighi, 
Distt.-Uttar Dinajpur, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-32 35-Raiganj Shri Sanatan Dutta, 
Vill.-Ukilpara (East), 
PO & PS-Raiganj, 
Uttar Dinajpur, 
West Bengal 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-33 67-Burwan(SC)  Ranjit Das, 
Vill+PO+PS Burwan, 
Distt.-Murshidabad, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-34 67-Burwan(SC) Jatasankar Thandar, Vill.-
Burwan, Paschimpara, 
PO+PS-Burwan, 
Distt.-Murshidabad, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-35 68-Kandi Sujay Mondal, 
Vill.-Thira, PO-Mahisar, 
PS-Khargram, Murshidabad, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-36 69-Bharatpur Humayun Kabir, 
Vill.-Baharpur, PO-Burwan, 
PS-Burwan, Distt.-Murshidabad, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

WB-37 74-Nowda  Khurshid Alam Malitya, 
Vill.-Rejlapara, PO-Jagaipur, 
PS-Nowda, Distt.-Murshidabad, 
West Bengal. 

18-04-2018 18-04-2021 

 


